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Site Code 243019 Site Name Charlton Cleaners 

Classification 02 

Region 2 

Estimated Size 

24 Barrett Avenue 

City Staten Island Zip 10301 

County Richmond 

Town New York City 
Project Manager Kevin Sarnowicz 

Address 

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION 
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION 

PRP Search Report 
 

Latitude 

Longitude 

Site Type  Structure  0.4000 

 40.6254 

-74.1367 

1.  Site Description 

Location: 
The Charlton Cleaners Site is located in an urban area at 24 Barrett Avenue, Staten Island, NY.   
 
Site Features: 
The site features include several large retail buildings.  The site is included within an 18,300 square foot 

building that is situated at the eastern end of the Forest Avenue Shoppers Town Shopping Center. Other 

retail businesses are adjacent and nearby.  
 
Current Zoning/Use(s): 
The site is currently an active retail store and is zoned for commercial use.  The surrounding parcels are 

currently used for commercial and utility right of ways.  The nearest residential properties are to the north 

across Barrett Avenue.   
 
Historical Use(s): 
Until 1994 the building was occupied by a dry cleaning business called Charlton Cleaners along with other 

small retailers.  The building has since been remodeled and is occupied by a craft supply retailer.  Prior 

use as a dry cleaner has led to the site being contaminated. 
 
A soil and groundwater investigation of the shopping center identified tetrachloroethene (PCE) and its 

breakdown compounds in the immediate proximity of Charlton Cleaners.  NYSDEC conducted an 

investigation which confirmed that a source of PCE contamination exists in the vicinity of the Site 

building.   

 
The current site owner entered the Voluntary Cleanup Program to address the contamination.   
A remedial investigation is ongoing, and interim remedial measures have been conducted including soil 

removal and installation of a vapor barrier. 
 
A soil vapor investigation was conducted and concluded a vapor plume has migrated off site. 
 
Site Geology and Hydrogeology: 
The topography of the site is genreally level and slopes sightly to the south-southeast.   The shallow 

sediments beneath the site consist primarily of fine to medium sand with varying amounts of silt and 

gravel/cobble.  Cobble was encountered between 5 and 20 ft bg.  Below the cobble sediments consist of a 

fine to course sand with trace silt and gravel. 
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Water level measurement indicates the depth to groundwater to be approximately 6 ft bg. and the general 

groundwater flow direction is to the north and northeast. 

TETRACHLOROETHYLENE (PCE) UNKNOWN 

DICHLOROETHYLENE UNKNOWN 

VINYL CHLORIDE UNKNOWN 

Contaminants of Concern (Including Materials Disposed)  Quantity Disposed  

Analytical Data Available for :  Groundwater, Soil 

Applicable Standards Exceeded for:  Groundwater 

2.  Site Environmental Assessment  

Nature and Extent of Contamination: 
Based upon investigations conducted to date, the primary contaminants of concern at the site known at this 

time are tetrachlorethene (PCE), and PCE’s breakdown products (i.e. trichloroethene, vinyl chloride).  
 
Investigations indicate that contamination does not exist in unsaturated soil on site.   
 
Monitoring well data revealed a groundwater plume of PCE contamination under the former dry cleaners 

that extends north along the shopping center. The greatest concentrations of tetrachloroethene are found 

just north of the former dry cleaner building in MW-6D at concentration of 12,000 ppb (SCO 0.2ppb). 
 
In addition, soil vapor beneath the site are also contaminated with PCE and its decay products.  
 
Significant Threat: 
This site has been determined a significant threat to human health and the environment and has been 

classified a class 2 hazardous waste site. 

The current use of the property is a shopping plaza.  The area surrounding the site is a mix of commercial 

of residential property.  On-site soils and groundwater are contaminated with chlorinated solvents.  

Exposure to contaminated groundwater is unlikely because the area is served by public water.  Direct 

contact exposure to contaminated soils is unlikely because most of the site is covered by structures or 

pavement.  A soil vapor intusion investigation in the Michael's store indicated elevated levels of PCE and 

TCE in soil vapor and indoor air.  Initial remedial measures (basement slab sealing) did not result in a 

reduction of VOC concentrations in indoor air.  Elevated VOC levels in indoor air are limited to the 

basement of the store where employees have limited access.  The volunteer is currently working with a 

heating, ventilation and air conditioning contractor to pressurize the building and minimize vapor 

intrusion.  Until vapor intrusion mitigative actions are successful, inhalation exposure is a current 

exposure pathway at the Michael's Building. 

3.  Site Health Assessment  
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4.  12/16/2011 

curstartdate curstartstatus curenddate curendstatus 

OGC Docket - SSF Order or Referral : PRP Search RI/FS 

09/06/2011 ACT 04/12/2012 PLN 

09/05/11 DD to SCS for PRP Search RI/FS. 

 
Comments: 

Initial: PLN 01/12/2012 

5.  Site Location Map 

 

 

 



 

       6.  Site Boundaries 
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The PRP Search identified 6 potential responsible parties (PRP’s) based on ownership/operation of the site 

property (Section 105 Sub-Section 3 Lot 138).  Not all PRP’s identified will be sent Orders as their 

ownership was not during the time the Charlton Cleaners was in operation at the site, or because the current 

owner is currently in the VCP. 

Copies of Deeds were obtained from the Richmond County Division of County Register. 

The site is approximately 2,000 square feet within an 18,300 square foot building (f.k.a. the Rock-Landau 

Building) that is situated at the eastern end of the Forest Avenue Shoppers Town Shopping Center. Other 

retail businesses are adjacent and nearby. Charlton Cleaners (a dry cleaning business) operated from 1966 

until 1989 (per VGA W2-0891-01-06 and current plaza owner) during which time the building was also 

occupied by other small retailers at the site location.  According to DEC documents and the UIS, when 

Charlton Cleaners relocated to their current location in the Forest Avenue Shoppers Town (FAST) Shopping 

Center the previous location/building was remodeled, and a craft supply retailer (Michaels Craft Store) 

began operations at the site in approximately1995.  Prior use as a dry cleaner led to the site being 

contaminated.  There is a discrepancy of dates for when dry cleaning operations ceased at that location 

(1989 or 1994). 

The 6 PRP’s are: 

 01/12/1966-00/00/1989 or 00/00/1994 Charlton Cleaners is the Previous Operator.  The current 

owners (KIOP Forest Ave.) of the plaza identified the prior tenant through 10/31/1989 as, John Lee 

and Myung Soon Lee with only an address of the plaza.  Various DEC documents and the UIS state 

Charlton Cleaners was occupying the building site until sometime possibly in 1994.  Several 

Hazardous Waste Manifests were signed by John Lee between 1986 and 1995.  Manifests prior to 

1986 or additional information could not be located.  It should be noted that the business relocated 

to another place within the shopping plaza in approximately 1994, and is still in operation. 

 

Four (4) Hazardous Waste Manifests for Charlton Cleaners at the new location show John Lee (who 

was the operator in the previous location in the plaza) signing as generator between 06/01/1999 and 

09/22/1999.  It would appear that John Lee was an operator at each location for a period of time. 

Three (3) telephone calls were placed to the current Charlton Cleaners, the first two resulted in the 

person hanging up.  The third call resulted in the person (John Jeon (?)) stating that the owner passed 

away 11 years ago and Mr. Jeon would not identify the current owner. Mr. Jeon also stated that he 

hadn’t seen the owner in awhile and asked me for my contact information, which I provided, and he 

said he would give it to the owner.  I have not received any calls from the current owner.  
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The current owners of the plaza identify the current tenant of the Charlton Cleaners as Jung Hee 

Jeon with an address of 1731 Coney Island Avenue, Brooklyn, NY  12230.  Various searches were 

unable to connect Jeon with that Brooklyn address.  Several web site searches have consistently 

shown Jung Hee Jeon with a current address of 19 Villa Nova Street, Staten Island 10314.  It should 

be noted that on the DoS website an entity named J.H. Charlton Cleaners Inc. with a filing 

date of 03/02/2001 and an inactive date of 05/03/2010.  This entity information also identifies 

the “DoS Process” as Jung Hee Jeon with an address of 1491 Forest Ave., Staten Island, N.Y. 

10302.   

An Order should be sent to the current Charlton Cleaners location as they had been in operation at 

the site as it appears the business is the same, but owners may have changed.  

04/01/1968 Jack F. Fielding (f.k.a. Jack Finkelstein) is a Previous Owner, date of purchase, 

from who purchased, and operation are unknown but a 1962 Sanborn map indicate a shopping 

center was constructed.  No additional information found.   

  An Order should not be sent to this party as they can’t be located. 

 04/01/1968-11/16/1984 A.B. Madison Corporation (Elinor B. Philbin V.P.) is a Previous 

Owner with a DoS inactive date of 03/31/1986.  No additional information was found. 

An Order should not be sent to this party as they can’t be located. 

11/16/1984-12/31/1997 Forest Avenue Shopping Associates (a.k.a Forest Avenue Shopping 

LLC-DoS active with filing date of 04/10/1997)(c/o Philips International Holding Corp.) (was 

later known as Forest Avenue Shopping LLC) is a Previous Owner with a DoS active filing date 

of 04/10/1997. 

An Order should be sent to this party as they owned the property during the dry cleaning operation. 

 12/31/1997-12/01/2000 Philips Forest Associates L.P. (c/o Philips International Realty 

Company.) is a Previous Owner, Dos active date is 12/30/1997. 

 

An Order should not be sent to this party as it is believed they did not own the site during the time 

of the contamination. 

 

 12/01/2000-currently KIOP Forest Ave. L.P. (c/o KIR Portfolio I, L.P.) is the Current Owner 

with a DoS active date of 11/30/2000.   

 

The owners are in the VCP under #V00252 VGA W2-8091-01-06 therefore an Order will not be 

sent to them. 
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The following table summarizes a brief effort to search for and identify additional PRPs found to be associated with the site and who are 

appropriate recipients of a request to undertake the investigation and remediation of the site under an order on consent.  Each of the 

following parties have been sent a Notice and Draft Consent Order to be returned to the DEC within 90 days.   

  

PRP Name  PRP Type Mailing Address Source of PRP Identification Dates of 

Involvement with 

Site 

Charlton Cleaners 

 

Previous 

Operator  

(at old location)  

 

and 

 

current 

Operator 

(at new 

location) 

Charlton Cleaners 

1491 Foster Ave. 

Staten Island, NY 

10302 

 

 

Information from current plaza 

owner, various DEC documents 

1966  

to 

1994 

 

 

1994 

to 

date  

 

Forest Avenue 

Shopping 

Associates 

 

 

Previous Owner c/o 

Philips International 

Holding Corp. 

295 Madison Ave.   

2
nd

 Floor 

NY, NY  10017 

Deeds, various DEC documents,  

 

11/16/1984 

to 

12/31/1997 

 

 



Boilerplate Request to DD for PRP Search Project

New York State Department of Environmental Conservation
Division of Environmental Remediation
Bureau of Technical Support, 11th Floor
625 Broadway, Albany, New York 12233-7020
Phone: (518) 402-9553· Fax: (518) 402-9577
Website: www.dec.ny.gov

MEMORANDUM

Joe Martens
Commissioner

TO:
FROM:
THRU:
RE:

DATE:

Dale Desnoyers, Director, DER
James Quinn, Chief, Section B JAQ
Robert Cozzy, Director, BURB fr./!'/
PRP Search Project Request / ~
Site Name: Charlton Cleaners Site No. 243019
8/31/11

We request that the Site Control Section (SCS) undertake a PRP Search Project for the
subject site. Note that Charlton Cleaners is also a project in the Voluntary (VCP)
program (Site V00252), but the VCA only requires the Volunteer to perform an on-site
remedial program. The DEC now needs to initiate the off-site remedial program (Rl/FS)
through the SSF or with an RP under Order.

Please note the following OGC involvement:

• OGC assisted Volunteer in developing VCA Agreement W2-0891-01-06, signed
February 20, 2002.

• OGC Project Attorney Gail Hintz assisted the volunteer obtaining off site access
for a limited Offsite Soil Vapor and Groundwater Investigation from January
2010 to June 2010.

After their review, SCS should contact us to discuss what is known of the history of the
site and investigations performed to date. The following documents, particularly relevant
to this project, are available in eDocs for your review:

• Voluntary Agreement (Site V00252), February 2002

• Remedial Investigation Report, March 20 II

• Interim Remedial Measures Report, November 2009

• Offsite Soil Vapor Investigation Results, July 13,2009

The Project Manager for this site is Kevin Sarnowicz and is available if you have any
questions or need additional information.



ec: R. Schick
B. Conlon
K. Samowicz
J. Quinn



7.   Sources Reviewed/Searched  
Resources which were searched are indicated below. Any pertinent results may be found in the appendices.  

 
A. Internal Search        

 
 
 
 
 
 
        

 Phase I, II Environmental Site Assessment Reports  
 Other investigation/characterization reports/documents:

 

 RCRA eSmart & formax –HW Manifest Info. 
 OGC information in VISTA/Lexus Comprehensive Business Report via Elissa Armateer
 DEC Environmental Navigator
 Regions regulatory files-Regional Enforcement Coordinator if necessary 
 Other Divisions (DEP, DAR, DOW for permit or compliance history) 
 ArcGIS Real Property Tax Parcels coverage, others 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

B. External Search  
 

a. Websites 
              

  
  
   

 NYS Department of State, Division of Corporations, State Records and UCC 
 PropertyShark.com  
 State of Delaware Department of State, Division of Corporations 
 ACRIS—NYC Automated City Register Information System 
 Google  
 EPA Envirofacts  
 Sanborn Maps—through NYS Library (requires membership and PIN) 
 manta  
 Ziggs 

 yp (The new YELLOWPAGES.COM) 
 white pages  
 HOOVERS  
 SERAVIA 
 freeality.com  
 startingpage (Directories) 
 United State Department of Labor, OSHA Statistics and Data 
 EDGAR System – US Securities and Exchange Commission Filings 
 ThomasNet Register  
 corporationwiki 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Additional websites searched: 
 

 
 

 

 

b. Other External Sources 
 

 Google Earth  
 Professional Services Contract for Title Search, Directory Search, or EDR  

http://www.dos.state.ny.us/corps/bus_entity_search.html
http://www.propertyshark.com/
http://corp.delaware.gov/agents/agts.shtml
http://www.nyc.gov/html/dof/html/jump/acris.shtml
http://www.google.com/
http://www.epa.gov/enviro/index.html
http://dbgateway.nysed.gov/login?url=http://sanborn.umi.com
http://www.manta.com/
http://www.ziggs.com/search.aspx
http://www.ziggs.com/search.aspx
http://www.yellowpages.com/
http://www.whitepages.com/
http://www.hoovers.com/
http://www.seravia.com/about
http://www.freeality.com/
http://www.startingpage.com/html/business.html
http://www.osha.gov/oshstats/index.html
http://www.sec.gov/edgar/searchedgar/webusers.htm
http://www.thomasnet.com/
http://www.corporationwiki.com/
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Prope .
"'"---'::;;- Shark.com

Property Report by PropertyShark.com

Property Report for:

1489 Forest Ave, Staten Island, NY 10302

3 Overview

Location
Primary Addre..

Zip

Borough

Block & lot

First 3 alt addresses

Nel hborhood

School district

Community board

Neighborhood

City council

Census tract

Nearest

Police precinct

Police station

Distance to

Fir. station

Distance to

1489 Forest Ave

10302

Staten Island

01053-0138

84 Barrett Ave
1521·1529 forest Ave

1571 forest Ave

31

1

North Island

49

0247.00

120

78 Richmond Ter

1.46 Miles

1573 Castleton Ave

0.64 Miles

S uare Feet
Building SF

Retail SF

lot SF

Ratio of Bulldin SF to Lot SF FAR

Max allowed FAR

FAR as built

Maximum usable floor
area

Usable floor area

Bulldln

Bldg dimensions

Stories

Res units

Commercial units

Has extension

Has garage

Year built

Vear last altered

Lot

177,118

177,118

553,700

1.25

.32

692,125

177,184

111 ft x 712 ft

1

nJa

33

No
No

1957

nJa

Property Tax Assessment

Actual land

Assessment

Tax class

Annual tax bill

Annual tax bill projected

Pro Ma s

Zoning map

Tax map

Sanborn map

Link to tax map

Most Recent Sale

$4,995,000

$13,095,000

4

$1,264,045

$1,314,952

20d

50501

502247

Click here

Lot dimensions

Comer lot

Buildings on lot

Zonln Use & Co()f..o

Zoning district

Building class

E-Deslgnatlon

Historic district

landmark

Hazards & Environment

Toxic stt. on this
property

Neighboring toxic site.

Current Owner

Full name

Address

City state zip

40 ft x 680 ft

No

C4-1

Shopping Centers With Parking Facilities
(K8)

None
None
None

Ves

2

KIMCO REALTY CORP

3333 New Hyde Park Rd

New Hyde Park Nassau NY 11042

http://www,propertyshark.com/mason/Reports2/print.html?propkey=981518&cats=ny/nyc/... 11/3/2011
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9 Sale & Property History

~-,-H"ls",t"o",- _
Event

Lis Pendens flied

Amount
-nJ--:a---

Date

121512001

Judgement Expires 121512004

Book Lis Pendens

Document Type Lis Pendens

1 Ownership Summary

Index number 14043101

Debtor Daniel J & Helen A Oshea Trust

Creditor Amerada Hess Corp

Assessment Roll Michaels Stores, Inc.
1489 Forest Avenue
10302
0112612010

Research this person

Notice Address Kimco Realty Corp
3333 New Hyde Part< Rd
New Hyde Park NY 11042-1204
6/112010

Research this person

From Voter Registration Jung Hee Jeon

Research this person

See more about 1~9 Forest Ave's ownership.

The Department of State - Division of Corporations - allows you to search for LLC owners.

2 Ownership from Permits
Building pennit phone numbers tend to be very reliable. Just be sure to check the title history to make sure that the person on the permit still owns
the buildingl

Date Owner

811712011 Paul Dooley
3333 New Hyde Park Road
New Hyde Park NY 11042
(516) 869-7181

712112011 Paul Dooley
3333 New Hyde Park
NY NY 11042
(516) 869-7181

612012011 Paul Dooley
3333 New Hyde Park Road
New Hyde Park NY 11042002
(516) 869-7181

412212011 Paul Dooley
3333 New Hyde Park Road
New Hyde Park NY 11042002
(516) 869-7181

10/1412010 Joshua Welnkranz
3333 New Hyde Park Rd
New Hyde Park NY 11042
(516) 869-9000

1012912009 Ray Edwards
3333 New Hyde Park Rd
New Hyde Park NY 11042
(516) 869-9000

1012912009 Ray Edwards
3333 New Hyde Park Rd
New Hyde Park NY 11042
(518) 869-9000

9/1112009 Albert Eran!

Installation of manual and automatic temporal code 3 fire alarm system with See it!
smoke. heat, co detection. audio visual appliances and coco there is no change in
egress or ocOJpancy.

File the architectural & sprinkler layout to remodify the existing sprinkler system as See it!
per p1an.no c

Renovation of existing restaurant to a buffet restaurant.minor partitions,counter. See it'
wall and ftoor fi

Herewith this application is being submitted for interior alteration to an existing cvs See it'
retail store

Obtain equipment use permit for existing roof mounted hvac unit. trane model II: See it!
ycd180b3Iaba. no cha

To obtain an equipment use permit for an existing hvac roof mounted unit. luxaire See It!
model #: haba-1060

Filing herewith direct replacement existing hvac unit on roof of existing commercial See it!

http://www.propertyshark.com/mason/Reports2/print.html?propkey=981518&cats=ny/nyc/... 11/3/2011
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1000 Huyler Street space all as pe
Teterboro NJ 07608
(201) 393-(1600

113012009 Joshua Welnkranz Interior partitions on the first floor. related storefront work. no change in use, See it!
3333 New Hyde Park Rd egress or occupan
New Hyde Park NY 11042
(516) 869·2516

113012009 Joshua Welnkranz Related plumbing and mechanical on first and roof. See It'
3333 New Hyde Park Rd
New Hyde Park NY 11042
(516) 869·2516

612012008 Joshua Welnkranz Replacement of air conditioning unit on the roof. no change in use egress or See it!
3333 New Hyde Park Road occupancy.
New Hyde Park NY 11042
(516) 869·9000

4/812008 William Jacobs Installation of a U.B. interior fire alann system in the new building filed for under See It!
1 Cvs Drive d.D.b. appli
Woonsocket Ri 02895
(631) 266-5026

4/412008 Ching Ho Minor alteration of existing restaurant, plumbing fixtures, exhaust hood and See it!
1501 ForestAve exhaust hood fire suppr
Slaten Island NY 10302
(212) 685-&400

1111912007 Bill Jacpb Sprinkler system Seerl!
1 Cvs Drive
Woonsocket Ri 02895
(631) 266-5026

9(712007 Valerie Belmonte Upgrade existing fire suppression system, as shown on plan. no change in use, See It!
1460 Buffet Way occupancy, or egress.
Eagan Mn 55121
(651) 365-2142

312712007 Bill Jacob Filing herewith a builders pavement plan with 150 If of frontage See it!
One Cvs Drive
Woonsocket Ri 02895
(631) 266-5026

10/1212006 Construction of new (1) story steelframed retail building. See itl

1011212006 Siteworlt & zoning lnfonnation. See it!

1011212006 Mechnlcal- plumbing for a new (1) storyretail building. See itl

6I2l2OO6 James Pompa Replacement of an existing 1st story roof mounted hvac unit on the exist ing steel See it!
40A Barrett Avenue curbing. no plumb
Staten Island NY 10302
(718) 448-4346

9/1912005 Vladimir lukac Upgrade existing kitchen fire suppression system, as shown on plan. no in use, See it!
1501 Forest Ave. occupancy, or egress.
Si NY 10302
(718) 815-7866

Date Owner Desaipoon Permit

511412009 Paul Dooley Install illuminated 3' x 19.67' sign on wall reading: avenue See it!
3333 New Hyde Park Rd.
New Hyde Park NY 11042
(516) 869-2589

12/1812008 Paul Dooley Ered ilium. accessory business sign on wall. no change in use, egress or See it!
3333 New Hyde Park Road occupancy.
New Hyde Park NY 11042
(516) 869-9000

12/1812008 Paul Dooley Ered ilium. accessory business sign on wall. no change in use, egress or See it!
3333 New Hyde Park Road occupancy.
New Hyde Park NY 11042
(516) 869·9000

12/1812008 Paul Dooley Ered ilium. accessory business sign on wall. no change in use, egress or Seeitl
3333 New Hyde Park Road occupancy.
New Hyde Park NY 11042

http://www.propertyshark.com/mason/Reports2/print.html?propkey=981518&cats=ny/nyc/... 11/3/20 II
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511612006

1112/2007

(516) 869-9000

Glenn Cohen
3333 New Hyde Park Road
New Hyde Park NY 11042
(516) 869-9000

Paul Dooley
3333 New Hyde Park Road
New Hyde Park NY 11042
(516) 869-2935

Erect an illuminated accessory business wall sign at shopping mall, no change in See it!
use, egress, or occ

Install illuminated 23.62' x 4.16 sing on wall reading: sleepy's the mat tress See it!
professionals (ibt) a

Archived ~ermits

Date Owner

Interior buildout of existing store. min or partition work. no change to occupancy, use or egress See it!

Replace hvac roof top units on existing steel.mfg.carrier two (2) units model #48ljf016 See itl

Replace hvac roof top unit on existing steel. mfg.york model#dcg300n320 25eca,mea #165- See it!
82-e vol iv.

Seeitl

See it!

See I!!

Permit

See it!

Replace hvac roof top unit on existing s teel.mfg.york model#d6cg06On099 5c,mea #305-95- See itl

e.nochange to use,occupan cy,or egress.

Replace roof top hvac unit on existing s teel.mfg.carrier model #48hjeo1 mea#271-92~.no

change to use,occupancy or egress.

Install re-enforced 6* concrete pad for self-contained compactor. all as per plans filed. no
change to use, egres s, or occupancy.

Description---
To install a high pressure boiler. there will be no change in use, egress and occupancy.Jung H Jean

J H Charlton Cleaenrs
Owner
1491 Forest Ave
Staten Islant, NY
10302
(718) 447-2592

Joseph Denis
Kiop Forest Avenue.•
L.P.
Vice Presi
3333 New Hyde Park
Rd, Po Box 5020
New Hyde Park,
110420020
o
Milton Cooper
Kiop Forest Ave. lp
Ceo
3333 New Hyde Park
Road
New Hyde Park. NY
11042
(516) 869-7133

Joseph Santlgate

Kimco Realty
Property M
3333 New Hyde Park
NY. NY 110420020
(516) 869-2510

JoSeph Santlgate
Kimco Realty
Property M
8020
New Hyde Park. NY
10042
(516) 869-2512

Joseph Santigate
Kimco Realty
Property M
8020
New Hyde Park, NY
11042
(516) 869-2512

Joseph Santigate
Kimco Realty
Property M
8020
New Hyde Park, NY
11042
(516) 869-2512

Joseph Santlgate

1211312002

1211312002

1211312002

4/412003

811212005

1011712005

7/2912003

1211212002

http://www.propertyshark.com/rnason/Reports2/print.html?propkey=981518&cats=ny/nyc/... 11/3120II



mea#346-92-e yol.2;one ( 1)unit model#48lje012 mea#364-92-e vol. no change la use
occupancy or egress

Kimco Realty
Property M
8020
New Hyde Park, NY
11042
(516) 869-2512

Page 1 of 51 Show all

3 Phone Records· Tenants

Next records
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Business Residential All

Download in Excel fonnat

Name

Appliances Plus

Avenue

Bartosz Travel Inc

Charllan Cleaners

Chase

Cvs Pharmacy

D & G Fashion

Dalma International Ltd

Danice Stores

Empire Szechuan Restaurant Inc

G J'S Unisex

Jeon JaeWoo

Kid's Place

La Bella Pizza

Michael's Arts & Crafts

Party City

Pay Half

Payless Shoe Source

Pelland Disoounts

Plaza Deli

Rainbow

Sleepy's The Mattress Pros

Sneaker & Cap Zones

Specs For Less

T·Mobile

Tj Maxx

Top Nails Computer Une

2 Title History & Sale Records

Unit Number Export Listed

Business (718) 390-4102 Add to Address Book 2008

Business (718) 4424383 Add to Address Book 2011

Business (718) 227-8679 Add to Address Book 2010

Business (718) 447-2592 Add to Address Book 1991

Business (718) 442-5688 Add to Address Book 2009

Business (718) 816-5058 Add to Address Book 1985

Business (718) 876-6558 Add to Address Book 2005

Business (718) 273-3577 Add to Address Book 2011

Business (718) 447-9552 Add to Address Book 1998

Business (718) 981-0111 Add to Address Book 1995

Business (718) 981-7181 Add to Address Book 1992

Business (718) 448-8744 Add to Address Book 2010

Business (718) 720-8100 Add to Address Book 2008

Business (718) 981-5508 Add to Address Book 1999

Business (718) 720-0377 Add to Address Book 1996

Business (718) 720-1330 Add la Address Book 1998

Business (718) 720-1938 Add la Address Book 2007

Business (718) 447-6751 Add 10 Address Book 1993

Business (718) 981-0849 Add 10 Address Book 1966

Business (718) 448-4346 Add to Address Book 1992

Business (718) 981-8482 Add 10 Address Book 1988

Business (718) 448-2141 Add to Address Book 1993

Business (718) 420-6069 Add to Address Book 2011

Business (718) 727-5059 Add to Address Book 1994

Business (718) 448-5870 Add to Address Book 2010

Business (718) 876-1995 Add to Address Book 1996

Business (718) 981-5112 Add to Address Book 1998

Recorded date Type Amount Party 1 Party 2

81912011 Ucc SO Kiop Forest Ave Lp U.S. Bank National Association

81912011 Assignments $0 Bank Of America, NA U.S Bank NatIOnal Associallon

Link ta doc

~
See the scanned
document image

~
See the scanned
document image
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81912011

7/15/2011

3/2412011

Disclaimer

AlMtg

Ucc

Ucc

$0

$0

$0

Bank Of America. NA U.S. Bank National Association

See the scanned
document image

Kiop Forest Ave Lp Lasalle Bank National Association, As Trust [!j
See the scanned
document image

Kiop Forest Ave Lp Lasalle Bank National Association ~

Lasalle Bank Nabonal AssocialJon. As Trust See the scanned

dowment image
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All data comes from government sources. No attempt has been made to validate it. No attempt has been made to validate the accuracy of the
programming of this web site. 00 not rely on this report to support investment decisions. The only authoritative source for the intonnalion In this
report is the government agencies from which the data was acquired.
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1489 Forest Ave, Staten Island, NY 10302

n-._. 'taIIMy 01 __ lor whEIl, J*'O'I c:..-. more "-" one ThilInO'I c:ommon..-._;
A buIding on ttoe ptopIIty '-~ on _It*lone u.u.tr.~ be~~for~ Il/'MIl OIl wtlIch ......
I\'orItIge, --. r_doM not ha..... building on lNIt stINt.
Thl lot '-~ on • UrellIlNIt ill 'tfWldfi than "* standard troot.ge lor • lot in tn.IafN. In lIlill CUll thIo lot~Iy get. •~ of
~renMon~ ItI"ML For.~. NlNd of bWIg 111 M'in su.t. lhe l*O'l~ be.-oe.ted 18· 20 Main Stt.... The wicl« II'ltl
!ronlIIlle...... wicl« Ihe rwve WI hltve _ c-. oil ptroIl hltwtng. rMge d _1h8n 50~ 0- 18 -18 MHl StrMt)..
1M l1li '-__ n-tInding buIdirlgL Sorr'*'-..n buUnll .... ll* ltSown~ ...ott...,.. the~ _~ r18
....." StrNl, BuldWlg '1").
The lot IIM."row~· ~ .....Iopment In whk:tl ueh lA'lIl. h... sepa!1Illl en~. Whetn.t 1M bulding" en apa1tJTIenl blIlldhg, II
oordomInlum, or. coop, • ¥riI oI'lllll get I aeparatl addl'Mllor Mdl1<'Itr8l'll».

The buIdng 11M _Ihwo one"'lIlote. ground~. (ll'l."..n *'"' gN'~~
Add'l.tt addtH... 74 a..n.e A....

150&1·1547 F~A'"
22-32 Balmlll A....

15Oi-1S1i F0f8st A....
~tl8alrrellA....

1~'5lS1 FOtMt"'"
1Sta-l$1 FOfllSlAve
1531·1538 Forest .......
14ge-1507 FOteSl Ave

3+38 SlmllI AVI

148t-1"97 Fens!"''''
4&-80 a.n.u .......

Copyright 2003-2011 by Prope~c:om
No~ comes from~.ouroM. No 8bmpl 11M been II\IdII to wlIdMIl. No.e.mpt ..... been II\IdII kl~ 1M~ 011'­
~of,. ...... Do not ntIy on It.-~ to support~ a.:wor.. The only~~ forti-.~ k11hi11
repotlislhe~~ from whicIllhl data ......~.
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http://www.propertyshark.com/rnasonIReports2/showsection.html?propkey=981518&secti... 11/3/20II



Digital Tax Map Online - New York City Department of Finance Page I of I

29-
32-

39-!t..., ,-. ~

~245 I I L322. 021

Ir.

1

Finance

1053-13824 Barrett Ave. a.k.a.
1489 Forest Ave.

11/3/2011

:.'~. Z·.« ~
-J to ••
;! 58 'IfII
<Ii sa &••>- $).,Q:

U 53 ,
45 ...

Tax lots

o

Tax Blocks
"I

Boroughs

o

Boundary Lines

,.'
Streets

;V

http://gi s. nyc.gov1dofi'dtm/printLandscape.j sf 11/3/20 II



ACRIS Search Results By Parcel Identifier

New York City Department of Finance
Office of the City Register

Page I of 1

------ ---
HELP

(Click help for additional instructions]
Selecting a help option will open new
window

Current Search
Criteria:

<;h I

Borough: STATEN
ISLAND I
RICHMOND
Block: 1053
Lot: 138
,Date Range: To
~urrent Date
Document
k;lass: All
Document Classes

Records 1 - 2 «previous next»
Search] [View Tax Map] [Print Index]

Max Rows 10 [Search Options] [New BBL Search] [Edit Current

View Reel/Pg/File CRFN L t p rtl I Recorded I Document p
o a a Filed Type ages Partyl Party2

Part More
3/ Y Party Corrected/ Doc

Other 1/2 Remarks Amount
Names

HOOK­
SUPERX

L.LC.
DETIIMG

DETIIMG

2009000033641138 ENTIRE 2/5/2009 NYC REAL
LOT 9:45:44 AM PROPERTY

TRANSFER
TAX

2006000699041138 ENTIRE 12/21/2006 NYC REAL
LOT 5:38:51 PM PROPERTY

TRANSFER
TAX

SCP
2008­

C28-S0S
LLC

1 MICHAELS MICHAELS
STORES, STORES,

INC. INC.

4,082,563

231,539

Search Options 1[I.__:.:N::e.::w:.:P:.:a::r:.:c::e.::I.::ld::e::.n::.ti",fi::e:..r::S::e::a.::rc::.h'--__l 1.[_..:E",d::.i:..tC::::u.::rr::e.::n.::t::S::e::a.::rc::.h,--_I ( View Tax Map

Go To: Finance Home Page I NYC.gov Home Page I Contact NYC.gov I FAQs I Privacy Statement I Site Map

http://a836-acris.nyc.gov/Scripts/DocSearch.dll/BBLResult ]1/8/20]]
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SIJlTE-360

Prepumtion Date: 02-04-2009

Page __ or l'ilc Numbcr _

RETURN TO:
Yc J)ICI'r. OF FINANe...

66 JOHN ST
.Y" NY 10038

212-361-7550
coverpage@yahoo.com

200902040017500 1002ECEAB

I'ARTlI>S
CRANTEEIBUYER:
SCP 2(Xl8-C28-505 , .I.C
1050 WEST 1l1(;(;INS ROW
PACK RIDC'E. IT. Iimo8

PROPERTY DATA
Unil Address

I54S!'OREST AVENUE
LOI
138 nntino Lot
INDUSTRIAl. HUII.DING

CROSS Kt:FI>IU:NCI> DATA
or Document ID, or Year ReelCRl'N__

RECORDING AND ENDORSEMENT COVER PAGE

NYC DEPARTMENT OF FINA CE
O~'~'IC}; O~' 'Hili CITY IU:GISTI>R

'Illi~ pllgc j!l pnrt of Ihe ill:<;tnllllcnl. The City
Register will rely em the inrnmlalic", pnJVill&:=ll
hy you on thi~ page for purpose.... of indc1>ill~

fhi!': im;tnllncnt. 'l1lC illfonnation on r.hi!l page
willt,...mlrul rnl" indexing purposes in Ihe event
of any conflict wilh llle rest of Lhe cJocun~nl.

PRESENTER:

NYC IW.I'I'. OF FlNA 'c'"
66 JOHN ST
N.Y" NY 10038
212-361·7550
coverpage@yahoo.coTll

Documenl ID: 2009020400175001 DOClIlI,onL DlILo: 06-W-2oo8
Doewllent Type: NYC REAL PROPERTY TRANSrER TAX
J)Ol,:uTII~nl Pu't: Count: 0

CRANTOR/SELLER:
HOOK-SITPERX U ..C.
ONE CVS OIUVE
WOOKSCX:KET. RI 02895

Borough Block
STATEN ISLAND 1O.)~

Properly Type:

FEES AND TAXES
j\llortgage Filing Fcc:
Mortgage Amount: S O.lKl $ 50.m

r.·I",·ae:x",ah",I'7c",M",'.::."=la",'c",·"'A.::.m"'.,==u.::.nL"':-+"---- ----"O"'.OO'-"----_--jNYC W:cal Property Trnnsrcr "ax:
.exemption: $ 107,167.25

1--''1'--'·AX-''''''~''''S'''':'-'-(.'''·o'''u'''n'''-:'Jj''-'''as'''ic''-'·",:_+S,,--' -'!.O"'.IK"')'-_-1NYS ReallJstate 'J'ranster Tax:
Cily (AddiLi.,nal): S O.tX) $ O.(K)

1-__-:::S!':ec""""'I\"'d"'cb"'·ti"'o"'oal"'''':-+S':-· -'!.O"'.IK"')__-1 RECORDED OR FILED IN THE OFFICE
TAS!': S (UX) ;,"'" ":,,,,~,OFTHE CITY REGISTER OF THE

I-__----"M=·''-''A''':=c- -+S''--· ''-O'''.OO'''---_---j T<1_ ~!;,.... CITY OF NEW YORK
NYCrA: S O.lKI i, .. }!--, R"",..dodlFiled 02·05·2f)(l90'!:45

t- --'-A",d"'d"'i'",iu"'o""u1=M;:R"'T:..::--t-"---- -:::O"'.("Kl'-----_.., I -ll: ('itYRl:gislt:r File: No.(CRFN):
h,........."......,,,...._·.:.;ro:.:.·.:.;rA~J~.:_~ ..,,O,,.oo*"-..., " 200900003364I

RcconJingPcc: 0.00 /)*_ ....~ At/*I/~J
r-A",ffi=d",ov:..:i,-,'Fee",'=-: ----'--"---- -----"O"'.oo=-_----i ~/~

Untitled Document
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Page 1 of2

PAGE I OF I
Prepl.lnlLion J)"l~: 12-18-2006

Puge __ or l'ilo Numbcr _

RETURN TO:
YC m·]'1' OF FI ANCE

THEA WRlGHT-WILLlA."lS
66 JOlIN STREF:I' 13'1'11 FI.OOR
NEW YORK" NY HXl3R
212-361-7550
williamsthe..'l@finance.nyc.gov

20061 21800705003002E4FFI

PAIULES
GRANTEFJB YER:
MICHAEL" STORr,,,, INC.
~(XX, BENT BRANCH D1UVE
IRVINC;. TX 75061

PROPERTY DATA
Unit Add rcss

30 BARRnTT AVENUE

CROSS lllil·'J,;llliNCJ,; DATA
or Documenl ID or YClU' ReelCRPN _

NYC DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
O.HCJ,; 0.' 'Hili CITY llliGISTJ,;R

RECORDING AND ENDORSEMENT COVER PAGE
Doeumenl ill: 2006121800705003 l)oculllcnll)lI'c: 10-31-2006
Doewllen, Type: NYC REAL PROPERTY TRJ\NSI'ER TAX
J)oculll~nl Pa .~ Count: 0

Borough Block Lot
STATEN ISLAND 105.~ 13K nntice lot

Properly Type: OTIIEI{

PRESENTER:
NYC DEI'I' OF FINANCE
TIlEA WRlGHT-ViILLLAMS
66 JOliN STREET 13'1'11 Fl,OOR
NEW YORK" NY HX'3R
212-361-7550
willianlsthea@finance.nyc.gnv

"11i:oo rm2C i:'l pnrt of rhe ill~tnltllC<llt. The City
Register will rely nn lhe infnm-..tI;(Ml prnvid.l::d
hy you on thi~ page for purposc.<; of indcxll1F
thi!l. in!'itnlmCll(. "11)C infonnarion on thi:'l png~

will "''1mlml rnr indexin~ purpol'es in the: t:venl
of an)' cotllliCL wilh the rest of Lhe docUI1lellL

GRANTOR/SELLER:
MICHAELS STORr,,,, INC'.
l«XX) BENT BRANCH DlUVE
IRVlNC;. TX 75061

FEES AND TAXES
&lortgage Filing Fcc:
MortgagcAmounl: S O.lXl S 500lXI

f,°Ic:ou",x",lh",l",c..eM""">I'="",,c,,-o"A",m"o",u",n,,-"-+"--- ---'!.O.",OO"'--_---1 1'1 YC Kt.::aJ Properly Trans rcr "ax:
Exemption: $ ~,29l.).43

1-'l"'AXM>E:",,,-So~o~("';o"'u~n~~B:!!llS"·ic"-::: _~S -:!O.",(!';X,'----_-!:; YS Real Estate Trans ter Tax:
Cily(Addilional): S O.lX, $ Oo<Xl

1-__---:'S:=ec~i\"'d"'d"'iu"'oo"'n"'al'"':-+"-s------_"O."o("'X)'--_I RECORDED OR FILED IN THE OFFICE
TASf': S (Jo(X) ~;;-...."OF THE CITY REGISTER OF THE

1--__--:'''':::r':'I'A~::- ¥s -:!O"".OO~---j .;i"'~~...,..t;,.~ CITY OF NEW YORK
NYCrA: s O.lXl 0 0 .11.., '0 R<:c",dediFil.d 12·21·200(j 17:3X

1-__--"A"d"'d"'il"'i,,"'n"'aT'"'MR""''-'T~:-+"- ---'!.O.".lX"')'__ _I I. ~ ~ City Regi.st~r File: No.(CRFN):

1-n__=:-;.---o""l'Oo:.·:.;I'A""I"":-t::-------i;0.:;o0OO;;;-.-..., , -- ~oP 2006000699041

I-.f..Rc"',-,co",'",d",inc:g"P,,,'C~c_: .LS"- ---"°O.,,·,(OOX""'----_-1 :tif.. /J_.. ,N,.- Au.J/-n
Affidavit l-'ee: ~/~
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New York State Department of Environmental Conservation
Division of Environmental Remediation
Bureau of Technical Support. 11 th Floor
625 Broadway, Albany, NY 12233-7020
Phone: (518) 402-9553· FAX: (518) 402-9547
Website: www.dec.ny.gov

FAX TRANSMITTAL

Joe Martens
Commissioner

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:
DATE:

Good morning,

Richmond County-Division of County Register
FAX # (718)390-5269
Barb Wolosen, Environmental Program Specialist
FAX# (518)402-9547 Telephone (518)402-9575
EMAIL brwolose@gw.dec.state.ny.us
Copies of deeds for Block 1053 LOT 138
November 14, 2011

I have visited your public web site in order to obtain the deeds I am
looking for, however, only mortgage recordings were found for this specific
parcel of property.

Earlier this morning I spoke with someone from the Country Register's
office regarding obtaining deeds for Block 1053 Lot 138 in Staten Island and
she instructed me to fax you my request.

I am looking for copies of aU deeds for this tax parcel 1053-138 which
may (or may not have) an address of 1489 Forest Avenue, Staten Island 10302.
This is a shopping plaza so there may be a wide variety of physical addresses.

Any assistance you can provide would be greatly appreciated.



HP Color LaserJet CM4730 MFP Series
Page 1

Fax Call Report

Fax Header Information

NYSOEC DER 8TS
518-402-9547
2011-Nov-14 12:09 PM

Fax Job DatelTime

387 2011-Nov-14 12:07 PM

Type

Send

Identification

*9917183905269

Duration Pgs Result

1:22 1 Success



c{~ A(U1otJ CLE AJJt12S
11 )~30(~

OFFICE OF THE RICHMOND COUNTY CLERK

STEPHEN J. FIALA
COUNTY CLERK

COMMISSIONER OF JURORS
CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT

130 STUYVESANT PLACE
STATEN ISLAND. NEW YORK 1030 I
TELEPHONE: (718) 675 - 8930

FAX TRANSMITTAL

Dated:
r !

To: Fax # i/c! Lf.o 2. 9JC/ 7

From:

,
Irt/~ Fax # (718) 390-5269

Number of Pages to Follow:

2-.00/

Remarks

~ ~ds hM /9b J' {o

~ r; "i Jt.;. s IA.A ~\ ~r -

C"fl,,,ft.li,, No'" Tho 'ofo=",," '"""'eo' '0 ,hi,F~ m.y b.f':::,.
privileged. This Fax is to be reviewed initially only by the individual named above. If the reader of this
Transmittal Page is not the intended recipient or a representative of the recipient, you are hereby nOlific:d
that any review, dissemination or copying of this Fax or the: information contained herein is prohibited.
If you have received this Fax in error, please immediately notify the sender by telephone and retum this
Fax to the sender at the above address. Thank you.

le 39\1d )r"D AlHlO:) aNOWI-OI~ 69Zge6£8!L 1
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. "

. -Con.t·lnue d .' .

'I. uaERlh14' rAG!;d~
II " .
,I T!nS INDENTUllE, made rhe 1st day of Apr il, "ineteen hundred
i.' 'nd"s~"ty e'!lbt BETWllEN" Jack F. Fielding, formerly known as I'
:~ .Tack Finl<;elste1n, 485 Maffion Avenue, County, C1;r.y Bf'd St.Cll:e
l: of New York J •• _... • • • : :'••• '~

:1' pare of the fir.t pan, ~~d A".B.-MadiS,)!' "AV~Que CO'EQ..~~~i~~~1 .•
.. • New York Corporation, 52 Vanderbilt Avenue, County, eicy ""
If and, Stata of New York, " .... .'~

[1 p8r~y of the second part ~ " .:.::~..~

!' HITNESSr.:"Tll, thet the party of the first part, in considerD- ..'
. ,I tion "f Ten Dollars and other valuable consideration paid by"." "",'.

~l the pa'l,'ty of the scc<:nd part, docs hereby grant ani] r e l Q 8se .... ;...:.,.
!: unt~ the parcy of eh" second. part: J the he ~r~ or Qucce,ssora
': l!r.d assigns of the' party of thf::' se-cond part forever. "~',,~_ ..
~. .
:, f.LL t!)at cerr.in plot, piece or' parcel of lDnd, with the
~i buildings and improvem~nt5 ~hereon arec~~d, situat~, ~yin&
" and being in the Bot"out;h and County of n.1.cbmon.q~ C.ity andIi Stote of New York, bounded and aescr.ibed as follows:

I, ':J.:::CINNING .t a point on the sduth1-1"sterly 6'ide of: "Sap-ett. ,.
~, Avenue whi.ch is distant on II course tlorth 39 d~grees 37 ,
I ",i.nute. 12 seconds •.-est along 88id sourb",.sterly side of I
': !Mn:ett Aven~. 139. 63 fe~t from r'be corner fU);ll1ed by tbe ,

l.nter5ection of the northwesterly side of Forost Ave"l.le, (70 '\'.
fEH,,'t w:'UQ) and the said sout.h:west~l:'ly, side 0; &Il:rett
Av~n~e (60 feet wide), as said AvQnucs were widen~cl by the

'; City of New '(ork on December 3, 1953; r,mning .
. tnence north 39 degrees 37 nlinutes 12 9cconds w~st illong'
',sai.e' $outh"escerly "ide of Barrett Avenue 295.24 feet ,to a
~: point in said Barrett Av,enue; . ' ,...: '1'

!l thencQ: continuing alone S<1iu sout.hwesterly 61t.1e or ~I"rett j

\~:~~,:~~. ,north 41 degrees 13 minutes 20 seconos W"5t: 468.74, 'j"" .:.)
; thertce sout.tI 42 degrees 1+9 minutes 35.2 sect..'lnds west 561.31 .'
.' feat to the nor e:hessterly side of. Hagaman Plac'c; I (",
~: thence a<::roS3 5t1id Haga~n Place on 3 COurse of sOl:tn 42 ., ..;,:~
I d~gree.s 49 minutes 35.2 seconds '('lest 50 feet to the soutp'" .1
:: westerly side of Hagaman Place; , ,
, t:h@nce south 42 degrees 49 minutes 35. 2 s'ec~nds west: 200 .1

I: feet t:o the nOl:theasterly s~de.or Bmith Placet
thence along said northeasterly SLue af Smitl\ P1J(;e south.
.4 7 d~grees 10 minutes 24.8 seconds Ca~~ 10Q ,feet; ....

" tbence 'south 42 degrees 49 minutes 3S, 2 secono9 west: 2S feet'
" to " point 'in the center line of Smith "la,ce (50 feet Wid")';
. thence alan'S said centQr line of Sluith Plqce north 47 ..
.. degrees 10 minutes 24.8 seconds west 25 feet CO a point;
:. thence south 42 de2rces f.9 minutes 35.2 seconds west 25 feet
:: to t::he southW'este'cly side ,of Smith Place~
~: th~nce 310ng th<! 30uthr,;est~T.ly side of Smith .Place north 47 I
~: degt:'eca ).0 minures 24.8 seconds west 175 feet t:o th~ Bouth~
i: easterly side of Decker '!,ven~ej running f.
!. th2nc~ <:llons th~ southeasterly ,..idl;: of. ~~ker Avenue .S~l1th,
~: 42 desrees 49 ml.nutes 35.2 seconds ~)e!:t 150 feet to a poinr:::
~ thence south 47 degrees 10 minutes 24.8 seconds.east 100
:1 (eel: to a point;
~ thEnce north 42 degrees 4~ tuinuteG 35.2 seconds ..east 5.Q.. .feet. ..
1: to a po int;
'II thonce south 47 OeB"eQg 10 minutes 24,U seconds eDst
h. to 'iI "PQ int';
!', thenco south 42 degrees 49 'hinutea 35.2 seconds west 147.71
i~ te~t to' the northwesterly side of ~orest Ave~ue aforesBid;
~. thence' Gouth 80 degrees 20 minutes 50.3 seconds east along
~'said t':Iorthet'ly side of Forest .~\fel.lue- 139.48 feet to an .
!~ ~nglE po int, there;in;
I''.J;

. r:
J:

. ,I'

.: ~



"!:
", .. ':." ..

... ,-

. ".:.>.' . ;..... .- . -'.. ". ..:~.'
..,.. . ~ . , ... : ..~ '-.

,;r.ge' 2 ,,:>:' ":';"'-''',:';, '- ,::":"",:,'-:",,:,,

l;h~Il'-<: Sc ill a_l;n!\_ said F~resC: 'Avenue "Bo~~h' ~O de'g~e'es,- iii "
ro':"uces 5IJ seconds east 409,64 feet to ano-cher ".ogle point ..

: ~~~~~;1'~c~11 Bl0!1& ~~/~a ·ior·~.~t ~~~~·~.e_ ·~.O·~t·h '86 ··~~g~.e~:~~~·.36·· ~ .. ".
r"iil'~ce5 24,5 seconds east 157,53 feet to a point in sa~d " ",- .

. }-'"ores-t: :o!\ve;nu.e.; . .... .... '. '.::..:-"~ ,. ::.. \:. ;''':.:''.~~'.:::,:. ,~.:~~.:~
t:hi'nc:<{\o porch'O degree 48 minutes' 50 s'econds ea.&: t 153.58 fe.e t 1" ,

'ljili; ;;;.~,;;;;;:;,:;,;;;;:~, :t,~l;;;.;~:;o:lr;l·i'r'i
"\lOnee south 35 degrees 13 1~1nutes '40 seconds e'ast:'2S',73 ",

: fe-et, .. . ";" '. __ . r•. "::'~ ",:.:'..;.

::,,'n~. nnrth" 52 'degrees 28 m1nutu 28 seconds east 325.n
.,~,,: c.~ the sout.hwesterly side of' Barret.t Avenue 'at: the
~I,l~l1: oJ:: alDce of Beginning. . . .' ..... , .......-
.. . '.' ~..' ..
::-: 't~; oremises. bet'ng 'lmown as and by tht· "street' 'NoS:•
. '1 :;;'t~ f\)'t;"ese Av~nue and 14-88 B8rret~ Avenu~. ' . " .

.'.....
'l'.'):::l1'112~ .,il,;h '~H, right, title and'1nteres't',iJ'a,ny,'of the',:,j
,h'st part in and to (1) any ~and ly1ng in the- bed ,of any .. :.

';~,:::~P.~t~ ro~d or av.enue t · op~ned·.or J2'rop.osed~ ·~n..fr~~t o~ or !
:~FOl.n~n~. the above deser1bed prcml.ses to th~ center .1~ne I
~;'~,,~of; - (2) .8riya,~ard made' or, to be made in )le" thereot;,': ':1
",'} an}" unpd~d award for damage to the' above ,descr1bed ... ,- 'I' ,,'
j:::'::'.:i:::e:c; by reason 'o'£' ~b.e ch"~nge' 6f 'gra.de of a~Y,..s,t~eet. anp. +.: .

. ( .... ) uny strips or gor~s 'of lana 8~joining the .abov~ .des - . ..... , '
,cc~_ct>..d premises or s'n( part .. ther'eof) 'p'rovided .tllat' th~s, ,S"8/~, ,,'
'~,)t j:-:c1.ude the uniu>proved parce ~, approx~mately, 90 f.e~ t by..1, " "
'''(l.fe~t (Tax lot 100" Block l8S)" fronting-,on Barrett 'Aven,ue,:j ,,:,,
.. ~"o adjacent and l~1.ng soutbe~ly--f~orn, the l>uiJ,ding, of, whic,n '~'" '
':~'l.cb;nond Dry Goods Gorp.• is ttie pr~nc~pal t:epant:;,. .' .' .
'ro'~ETHeR ",1tn the appurtenance. snd all the estate and \"ieh, ,
Or ~he p""ty of the firat pal:< 1n and' to' said pr~!II~~es:; 1Q ,I, ,,,,'
l',,'\ll': ,~N') TO IIOLO the premise" herein granted unto the party I ',:' ..
').' l:h~ sQC~1~d"part 1 t~e ~eir~ or suec:~ssors a~4 8s:!;i.Sn.s of .

;. :':n~ P,J~ty of ~he se~ond 'part forever.' ' ..... : .. ~. :.... :

i, ,\~:.2 ct:l" pa~ty";f ~h~"'~i~~~; ~~~t' c~ven8nt~ tl{'!c t,i~~aJ:iy. of I '
-7h~ hrsc part, has hot done or suffered any'l;\ii,n~ wheUby, the "

:':I\.~ prernisas .have ~ee~ enc~~er~d in .~ny w~y ti\atp.ver.
t
~x­

, ,a~" ~s aforesaid, AND ,the, p._rty a f. the' f~rs t part. _,>11

'- nr.,?hance w1th Sect10n 13 of the Li.en Law covenant~ tlu:lt
"the-party of tl1e first part wit). ri!ce1ve_ t6!!,90nSide t:ad.on'
, co;: this conveyance and will hold the "i~ht to ,i,eceive -,,«ell "i '
:' C!~~sider8t1'oh .8S. a trust: fund to be appl~cd .:fir-s.t. .(.or .Ct!~, ,_." .,.~
: purl'Osc of paying the cost,of the improvement and w.ill ;JPP1YI-":
:, the snme ~ir.t; to the payment of the cost of the ill)provetnent "."

ii ~~~~~~e ~Si~l\~H ..n~part of~he tota 1 of th.sam~~~o,; "7~C:~~F,<)

; Th~ w."n:d paX't:y shall be construed. as if it read " pBr tie6Jl I '
" whenever the .sense of t.his indenture 50 requires. .;
Ii ' _.. ',:, ' " '- ,'" '- ,',' ,:, ",,' , -"-<:',':
I, IN WITNESS wHEREOF,- the party of the first part has duly .. "
,executed thLS deed the clay arid year hrBt' abo,ve written_•

. .. ' ... '.": ' ....

. . ~.

"J'
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.....
. ,:., J" .. ,
.~.•.T.\I.I'.l'" IOO~. ~·...,n{_ :'••I ........ !looloo II......Il.~,C.......lu..... t:'..ln·. M'f_I.;hI4nl •• C.__.,k. lIl-al. a.l>c.U

W ....., YOW .....W'nlIII'~~~ fttI_ tNSTMAMDIT_ntI' _TWMA.... NtOloJ'.O U UUD.V LAW'f.-s OI&\'.

nlLSINn:ENTUA£, m.ade tho 16th ~ 0' ~vembe£ • ,,'-.1",- hlandrcrt Il\CI elq.hty-,four

.rrwT~ A.8.-HhOlS0N ~VBHOE CORPORATION, a Now York cor~or~~ion.
Ili'.v!;\g an adt~re~s at:·14~':'tait·-5'1tll':·~uiof,-New·".(or')::'-j"~~GW'-'r"~L'):.·· 100~:Z

put,. of lht fi..., ·Plrt.~
" FOP..:S::ST ~VBNUE Sy.oppING ASSOCIATES; "'··Ne~ York general

partnership, havinq an ~~re~s_c/~ P~jli~9 Int~r~~t1cnal ~cldin9

·corp•• 341 Madison hvenue New York. New York 10017

..... of \he "!">od pu;,. . .
~ \hf.t lIR p:u'tJ cl U. "Nt p"t, ie~ a( '" doDIn alul.,.....maw. m odden"
pAfd b7 u.e. pany ollbc: IIIIlCIOl'lll pan. lion~~ aD4 .u.M: "'0 * patr7 of the. MCXle41*1,. t¥ hI!In
or 6OCClCUOI" aa.d aWpt Q( \be. s-t1 e,( dM. ItClCIOOi ,.n. lorntr.
A1.1. tA&l: t'trU.ia P)O:,~ (lr~ Df~ witb tIMo buiI4iap pd ~'NIII:lC»ta~~ .....
~ Mcll:lei.QC in .. borouqh and CO\ll1t.:y of a::ichll\Ond. 'City "nd· Sta.te of
New YO~k. more p~rticuler1y describ&~ On Exhib1~ A ,.
An~exed hereto end made A par~ hereof.

-.

•

TAXM6P.
OOStCNATION

5...

AND tM-"P.itJ' oi the tint ~~, in C:OfIIpllMce ."itt. S«tioll13 of thr. Ufn t..w, C(lveNu:lts ttl.1.l tbe put). tIf·~
tM lint ·(*11 will t«.c\VCl the alIllidU'atlol\ tor U\1' (:ODl'cy&n(e ~nd wI 00:4 the riabt Ui l'~"" ni;l\ to.u.k!­
~ta~,i.9" *,_a trust!und to be NlCIied fir-t fOI thc_P\l~:~:rioc th6 cost of the imprOV~l\It .lId willll.tl'Oly

the ...me. hTlC'to inll [4)'11\C1lt oh'tK «>,t of t~ ~! btfort: udnr: any put. at thl: total at the t.aJnt lor
lInyothtrplolf1l'05'!. • - - .-:-. •.• ..__" . ~._~

The WtJrd "~rtI' ~u be OOMtnHd ~ if it tmd '.p.rdn"~r tbe~ o( ,N.. i.;dcrrtvrc fO ,.q\i~C\,o.

1M wt1"NE5S WH:EA£OF, 1he JMIY of the ~It put bas duSy eA«\l.led tb4 dl;ed the day and ytv fir# a~f:
wrillcn,

tx" nUINQ 0":

91>:613

A.B.-MADISON AVENUE CORPORATION
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STATE 07 NEW YORK
sa. :

COUll'l'~ OP NEW ~ORK

known, ~hO, being b~ me
rtS'D f"if~~ Pwt·..u.v,

a~1Y a~rn 4i~ dCp08& and aay th.~~ resides at 2 5• celeRY. '
NlW'l""'- ~~~~.., V,=
....,.,..,New York , UiatShe 1& tb-AProslden.t:. of A.8.·Madison

Avenue corporation~ the corpOration de&ctibe4 1n an4 which
.. __ ._ ... - - ...- -:.. ~\Lt'-

execut.l!~ the forego inc; fnstrua\Bnt "and t.hat.$lle s~9'ned M.- name

thereto by orde~ of the Board of Oirectora of said corporation .
.. :.-. -,.;"

t.ary 'Pub).

'"

Le 39'i1d ~lO AlNnOO aNOWHOI~ 59Z~~FS'R TIT



Ulllal:f A

"l'1!1U1lI'TB1< tJESc:JUl'TION

ALL that:··:~rtd.D .plot, pit!lloe or p~l of lana, aitu.tlt, lying
i '.lU'd be1l>.9 '11> t"" Borough ..." Q)",,~ or lIl._". C1~. ",,4, S~tte '
,. nf _.Yo,"'" bo",..le4 ...4 de.~4 .. foll..... Itt! 3Sfltl5313
.··Di;romhr~· ~~'~. p;:.int "" tlla ';o••l;er1Y 81""' of llan.tt A"""""

. :whic:il i.' distant 011 a couse ..~de~.e. 37 llliAul:.s. 12
·'.:f.e"""ds:....t ..~" .aid ~~~~._a1.of Jlarwtt A"""ue

13g .63 feet' 'frca, th8 "omer.o'lii'iiil;lI:~.tIwo inte""eeuoD of 1:Iie
DO~~dy siCSe of ...."""t A..... 'l70 fe.t widel en4 the .aid
~v..:terl.y tilde o~ 'lI~n;1"~JCit: fe::t: .. w14e) I ~ saia

··4ft1nue......re '"icJlme4 ~~~~ tQrk on De.oe'llber 3, 1953.
. ". ~~: ,,·~··s~·.-. ..' .. ~

1ttIIVIHG ftIBlr{CE north 39,': ~.~':111 ~t.:te. 12 .econds "est .10ftg.
sud SoutbWe.aterly a1&..:: or· JhLn.....,..t--.-·J.venue 295.:U feet to a poiAt in
a:a1a B....rtett Aven~:

'l'IUiINCI. oont.in~9' aloD9 saic;l)so~terlyala. of Barrett Avenue
north 41 cleg-reU 13 a1DuUll::2Q-"""'D4s ....t 468.74 feet r

. ~, "",. '. "-
WEHc::z couth 4.2 ClHqree. 69 'lIlinute~ 35. 2~.-eQI\dS vest 561.31 te.t
t::o .tha northeaatQ~ly .ide o~.:,8.gAm&D 'Place;

"TS2H~ .eros. saj(l lIag&ll.M 'P1Clce on a..oourae of aO\lth 4' 4e91,"eeS
49 :U.DU~9 35.2 aecand8 ~st SO fel"i.t to the eo~.terly c1cle of
ttQ.~-...e.n "1aco; ,\

TIlD[C£ 80U.th 42 6It~.s 49 DdJ:;.~~e~ 3~ y2 aelXlna. west 190 feet,

~HnrCB tlorth 47 de9'l=et!s 10 Jn1n\lteB 24.8 .eco~d.s ",eat, 100 feet.
'to the soutile..'t.*r~y .1.& of Decker Avenue t

THEH(:e South 41 c1ec;reea 49 minutes 3S. 2: :seconds w~.~ alonq the
aout.be..t.rl1" .ide of Decker A......-=mue, 10 fee't t.o the comer fo:rmed
by the 1nte~ec:.t1on of .the Gou1:h....te.ily .ide of Dedcar AVePlie
vlth the AQrth...urly aide of SD1th Place 1

-rHENC£' a.l.onq sai4 ~ort.hl!.&Jiite¥"ly .1de of Sr;;.f:th Place south .,
. deqr.ees 10 w..lnut.eliO :! ¢. 8 $ec=':n~ e.ut :?nn f~et J

THENce 80Uth 42 dQ9ree~ ~9 mlnute. 3S:1 ceeon4s·we.t 2S teet to'
0. point in the center 11"e of Sndth Plae:- (SO feet ..... i4e),

THEtlCE .lon~ ••ld c~~ter line of sml~h ~lace ~drth .7 deqr••s
l~ minutes 24.8 .econds V8.~ 25 f.et to a point;

THENCE south 42 deqrees 49 minutes 35.2 5e~~~C~ we~~ 25 feet to
the sDlJ,th",.ste,:-ly side of smith 'Plae.r

-1-
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'l'!iENa &long ~e .OQthY8.b~lY.•1~ of SAl1tb Place north 47
degl':'M. 10' m.i:tataa 24.' a*CQftda Wft ~7$ feet: t:.o t.be ."p~~erly
01"'". of oec~":'~~ue', f"""i.~9 ." Iru 3Sr)'~bj!'4
If'BDICir. alOQ,g' th.\i~·~eut.8~ly· 81'c!e ot DeCker Avell.UB aoutb 42
","9""ea 49 . .u.nutaa 35." ..."""de vert 150· _ to • po1n~,

.~'I'B!lfCI ':outh 47 ~'~n.••~~i$~t!. BOOQrlU __1; 100 :teet
. :to a point, " -~ "

_C2 north 42 ~~~.~J!tif~..2 ..."",,41: ...~ 50 f"e~
t:o "oil point;

':BENCS BQuth ., "cia rMil' 3:0 ".o:lft:\ltiW"!J?-.~a ....cem.da ...t. '5 ;feetlJ • 'r:---. ._ .
to • po~t,

'l'KEMCZ ~outh 42 de91:". 49 aa.n~a ;)s.:t ••coc:ubl .,..t ~47,71 toet
to the northweBte~ly .~~" ~~ rorart·.·AveAUie a:f'DftI.aid •

. DDfat l50uth 00 dl!.qreeB 20 1:D.lnat.-s ·50 .. ~.aecon.da east alonq said
northerly side or rQDl8t J\.......l1ue~~~. 48 f~t to an angle point.
thereLn 1 ',; . .." .:~.,.£ •••':' .

'%'IlENe! st.ill 410nq l'aid Forest "vanQII. £oueh 80 c1egreea 49 I!\1nuta.
SO sec;:onds t:a'St. 409.'4 ·feot to anotbar AIlq1e point. thereih:

'l'HENCZ aUll &1.on.Cj" u:id 1'O:n!'st ~~118 lIouth 86 4egJ::"ees 3' minutea
24.5 seconds e.at:. 157.60 feet -to • point in s.,J,d Poreet" AWhutll.

THENCE South 1 deg-nte 08 aUnutCD 08 ......on4s Jllets:t, 4.'" feet to
the northerly lin. of I"o~st Ave.aUlll .a veste'4 in The City of New

YOn;

mBNCI: along the nontie:rly Une of FO~tlt A.".nUie ac ve,te4 in The
C1ey of N.~ York t.he fol.16Wii\9 t:"o course.' &.114 4:i..t!ftce. t

U 8ou~ 88 do9L'eO. 29 Id,ftUt8iil 54 aeoonds I ..tt- 140.57 tNlt to An
alul1e':Pointf 1n the nor1;.he1:1y U.n6" t)t" f'0r68t. n~.....-:o:"".-u vest.Q:c1"'~h
'l'he City of Nc'" York,

2) Noc~h 75 degree, 20 nu.puteD 2.0 st!conc!. Edt, il,1S teet J

"I'KENC'E Nor~ :1 4e"jl'r.es 22 Minute. S9 .ec:unda Wellt., 198.56 feet:

'l'HSNeS nOrt.h 81 4e9r••s H m.1n\,l,te. 3S ••conde east 81. S7 feet: ;

'l'lIBNC\': SQuth 15 degrees 18 minutes 40 88cond.e east 25_73 fe.t:

THENCE north ~2 deqr.... ZO J!\i.n\lteB a8 secon4s II alit 325.11 feet
to th. touth"'·.st.erly .•1..:ie at ftarEet.'t Awnue At. the point

-2-
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l.O be the ir.dividual
decfibed,:-n ~ ",-M d't':utcoJ lht fortf;c;ftnl: irutrwtKnt:
lbat he, Yld. au.~fibiliC wiln~. w;u prtHDt UW1 ""\II

u«utc tht Nm~: _nd 'lut M, p.i.d Wilnbl,

" thoe $Gmt: lime IUbKtl'bed h ''ioln.: .. wtt~a, tbtrUO_

'ha'
01

...

'M
• bdort' I'I:~19

dt:ie/ibtt1 In .tnd 'ft"ho
:1.11..1 "dwow!tda:td 11g,

3SPI,H53!5If£l

On the lb., Ql 19 • bdo~;M
pt'I'&OMI.,¥ cunc .
d!.t !ll.&htcn'bll« wilnm 19" 'the fo"l'Oina Insl:tume!l.t. with
"b."" J ...n pcuouall1 ·a.cq~"ttd. wbo, heir., by ttIt duly
!lwOt"d, dId ckpost ~nc! $I)' that he r~idn .t No.

...,

to I'Ilt )clMlwn 10 be \1M:: indh,dual
execu(td Ihe:: for(f(linc il\lltumc.nt.

ull;l[ukd 1\1. Q~,

• before ~

"I ST..... OI- It&W YOIIIIC.. COUN'n' 0'

• btfo(c mt' ,On lilt' <ky til
prTsomUy Gmt.

19

19

~.

"

• the COfponriOll ckKn'bed
in 1M «llkh cl<<<t~t<\ the far'qO;f\& imtNment; tNt be
kl'lOw"J tM Mal of )lid OOfOOf'$tion; that \he ~I ..&lJud
10 ukt hwi'umc:nt i' ,~ eotponte SC1I: WI it wu M
alrUt~ by ()(dtr of the: board of diT«'O(f of wd col'JlOn.­
tion, aM that 1lL sicned h Mm.1! thttttb ~)' like Older.

n ..." "..... '::0-'~v 011

00 the day of
pmonaUy c;une

lO me k~",. who. bring b)' me d\1l)" no"om, did df'J'OH nd
~}' that he. fCucks .\ No.

."

to Q -.lin"...." II) be: 1M indi,.Idual. dt.tui!.ltd in anl\ who
Vla:Ulrd [lie fDrqtOi:n. i"mu"'l~nl. ~lIIId ~kno«lttlK(d IMI

cltKUtcd the IoJ.me.

SI....... Of ... YOM, <:0MftY Of

00 the cU)' or
ptuonatly amc

,

'.
A.~.-HADISON AVENUE CORPORA~ION .

H~ ~.l
TO

'i

fl_IGlllIIA.lAotClol4ii'Ottf\e1 GYar-.c:;on.,.....,

.-Ttlt,N .,. .....IL "[0,
FaRES'!' lWE~tJ.E SHOf'rIUG

• . ,. '1';' ": r''''-=-'-"'''
52 l-:! ':'.~ ..

-"qh~an"ivl~':<. • n.", Konheit ziluca, Esq:.
._~ 01 .w _ Ia... I:W nI\I ~"tu 59S-2l7O ~ae~* M~r~s , U~hAro

.-..w., 80S 'third Avenue
• TITlE GUARAN'tEIi' Ne.. York. tl~~ York

NEWYUAK . 'Z:ir~"'" 10022

,.rKoR TrT\.E tf'I~RANCE COMPANY

'V---
~ ~ .

!l r
JEORD[IIIIIIIJf__!• 189580

;" '.~' 1'1!1 t:::!! s.__ ;'oj{r-:. 'A_'/n .000Q 23_ ~3"~J
" ""'j., rm~J.e, •• ,
8 _aatlI
~ •,
~

~
"

9 -~ Wlll.I~

~
.A __

; .
; •
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THIS BARGAIN .t SALE DEED (this "0,«1'1 i. m.~~s~ clOy or
Doct:..bor, 1997 by...... betMon FOREST AV[NU[ SHOPPING L.L.C., • Now York
limiled I~bility company (lhe "ScUtt'") having an orner do Philips IntcrN.tiorul. 417
Fiftb AV<Ru" N,w York, N,w York 10016, ""d PIlILlPS FOREST ASSOCIATES,
L,r". a Dtbn'IU.rc limited p3I1ntl#iip (!he "Buyer''' hilving :In ofli,,~ do Philips
IntemationuJ. 417 Fifth Avtnuc. New York, New York 10016.

UPON RECORDINO, PLEASE RETURN TO:
P'R.YOR.,CAS)lM"'N, SHERMAN oS; FLYNN
"IOMfU<.AVfNUE.IOnt'FLOOk
NEW YORK, NEW YORX. ICOIl
ATTN, STEVEN L. CHUOI/OW, fSQUlRE

I.

i

, :

"SEE ATTACHED SCHEPULE AU

The SeUtt, for lUld in consideco11ion of SIO.oo :u1d other good and v:llu;l,bl~

considcr.uion paid by Buyer. Ihe receipt o.nd sufficiency of whieh art; hereby
aek..nowtcdgcd. docs hereby sell, g.rl1l\t. bMgain, allen., rc:mi.5c. convey .:led tlilrtsfcr \m.to
DlJyer, the heirs Or- f,UCC:C550rs and tLSslJ,':ns of Buycr forever all that ccr1i1in plOl, piece or
p:llCC1 of land. with the buildings tnd improvctnent3 Ut~rcon eretlcd. situ:nc. Iyill!; i1JJd
being in the Cit)' orN~w York. County of Richmond. ;aU in the St:ltc ofNew York. Md
more pou1lt~lwly described D.!I follows: .

.~.

03102WITNESSETH,I
I
I

. I
I

i
I
1

!
'1

, '1..
'.'

Being llnd intc=ndcd to be Ihe :s~une pmnlses as Wl;ft

convcyed to the p01ny or the first pan hmin by dctd d.31Cl1
'November 16, 1984. rc:cordtd Novw:mbcr 23. 198~. in recl
3S, PD8e6lll.

::.
TOGETHER with .11 rieb', Iide and i.tefL'S'. if eny. of S,II" i...d '0 ..y

SIr..I, and roods lIb.niDg d.. obove desoribod Proper1y '0 the: "".1" lines th,,,,,r;

TOGETHER with th~ appurtcn.mccs W all the cSllltC And rit;hts of Seifer in :lnd
(0 said Propmy;

61526

Rr:tt.,J1'11 MI tll~ 1t~'lMt'I' nf
ROYAL ADSTRACT
jOlt FTFTll ....vliNV£. SUl:TE I'W

:-:J;WVOKK. N.Y. 10111)
reL: C:: In ]7600900

$'or..ut:J

l..... ._ .•.• _._..._.. _ .. _. - .. ----~~,

n 39\1d ~10 AlNnOO aNOWHOI~ 69Z;S136EB IL T



"';.' .

~._-

I

,"

. ~.. , "
'.~ ~ ."~. ' ',. .

---~-]

"
•

T
i

I,

TO IIAVE ANI) TO II0Llllhc: I'ropaly her<ln gromlc:d UllIO Buyer, the heir> or
JU"t:5S0fS Dnd .o..s.:IiSII$ orDure,. (orew::r,

AND ScUl:r, in C"ompJinncc wllb seclion 13 of the Licn LnW,l;OVCnll.nIS IMt Seller
will (t.ocdve tiM: c:on,jlJertlllgn for this c:onveyanc=c pnd wiIJ bold the ri~hl to receive: suclJ·
c=oJUidct.2tion DS Q lrust (tiM to be llpplicd firsl (or \he Purp03c of pil)'ihj,; the cost of
iPlpro\'~nJ~nland \'1ill apply the 5!lmc firs1to 011: payment oftl~ co.st of 1M improvement
berOte usin~ fifty pilrt oCthe lolnl orlhe lmmc [or 00)' othcr purpose.

IN WITNESS WII£ltEOr. Seller nos duly c~c:c:uu:d this ded the d3y a.nd yc:.r
firsl Qbovc wrllleR.

,
WITNESSES: , !FOREST AVENUE SHorr C~L, ,

.',

STATE or NEW YORK )
) 35;

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On Ihi, 110, dq/~ d.y or Ocwmbct. 1997, 1>«0" me ptrson.lIy tom,
l'llilil' i'iJevsk)', 10 me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose QIld Sl:ly ~t he
resides DI III }1?!t113H V&./ t AtvS ex,A::"~ Vt"' :
dlo1.l he Is the mDn~inG memb.:r of FOfl."St Avenue ShoPflinS L,L.C.• (he limilcd liability
com~ny tl~l;ribcd in arK! whleh Qi;cCUlcd Ihe forcl:0ioK Instrument; lbot the! l:xcc\l1Ion or
the inltrumcnl by Philip I'ilc:vaky wo.s duly Authori~d ACcording to !he operating
Dcrc:cmenl; 11"11 such ml:mbcr C'J[ccuttd the inslrumc:ol on tJctullr of 5llitJ limill.:d liability
company pUfSU:U'II to ,!rid otllhoriz:,tion Dnd lhat he sJgned his nDme thereto by like
flulhorily.
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ALL t.hat l;.tuia. plat. phce or pared at l,uut. Iltuate, 171n! ~Ad. bIb, in
the laroush and CO~ty of a1ehmand. C1~y In4 State of Kev York. bounded. and
4'5cribe~ &1 fol1QvWI

JtGlInIlNG u ~ paint on th.. U\&C,t.v•• t..d7 ,ide of hnet.t. "",lIn,Ut whieh it
dltt.~t. on a cour•• Nort.h, '9 d"~"5 '7 .1n~t.; 12 5.eoAd. Y.tt, Aloftl said
:iouth"•• terly aid. of lan'ltt Jov.nut n'.6) Un fu.. thl comu fota::td. by
thl lnttrltC'don of the ZlocthvuterLy side of rOrest AVII'l.UI (70 hIt vld.1
~n~ the uld 50utbvuurly side of Buntt Annu. (40 fnt "'idel. At ta!d
Avenuee Vt~. vLd.~ed by t.h. ~lty of N~ Ya~k OQ O'l;~b.r ]. 19l1:

IlJNNlNG' THDfCr; No;th ]I d.,n.. 17 minutts U utoc.d, W.lt dona nid
J:OUtt\v'Uterly lid. of !nt.tt Annue 29!1,~. fut. to • point in. u14 Jurett
Av.nua:

THOle! c=:aft.t.1tloulq dOI\li ....1d ttK.1thvl.tudy sid. of aarr.tt Avenult NOrth 41­
dll~••S 11 ~inutee 20 aecond. YIlt 451.1. fee~l

ntDfCE South 4Z dllr... 49 lJl1nu~~s 15,2 .secondl l:ut. 561.11 fur to the
no(tb•••t~rly side of H.'j~~ Place I

THENe! ilC::~OU saJd iI.gaun n~l;e en l (OUru of SOyth. 41 cltaree! .9 rnLnYUI
'~.l ,.coft.ds V••t. $0 fttt to the ,outhwI.t.e~ly slde of H.I.r~n ~l.(e;

THtHct soYth ~1 de,tees .9 ftinyt•• J5.1 ,.con4~ Wel~, 190 fc~t:

ftiENCE Ninth U d.llull 10 ..1m"us 2'.1 "l:on4, Vut.. 100 fnt t.o the
.' .outhe.ltl~ly 5ide of b.c::k.~ AVIRYI:

tHENCE South ill d.sr••·• 4' alnll.t.u U.2 IICOM. "'.et.. aLonl eh. touc.h.utul,
.tJ,de of D'l;ker AVll\Ul. 1(1 hac t.o the C=:Orr.I~ fot"MCl b, tbe 1nunecdoll of
tht ~outheaste~l, .ida 4f D.cke~ AVlnue u~th. ch_ narth•• ,terly lide of SmIth
Place I

THI:tct aloal said. nottheuterly 11de C)f Salth. Plac. 50uth 41 dranes 10
~nutt. 14.' seco~.t Ea.t, 100 feet:

nltNCE souc.1\ 42 d.'I~t•• 49 m1t\uul 15.1 uCOndl ~ut. 15 tut ta i. pdnt in.
the cantu 1.Jn.e of S.leh flac::e 13Q f"t vLd.):·

'1.;,
i

.,
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I'

·1
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THENCt .10nl ,.14 center l1n. 01 S~lc~ P1ICf Hot~h ~7 d•• r•• , LO .1nU~'j

2••• ,tcQndC Wilt, 2' f •• t to & pOintl

TKEHG~ Soyth 4% 4."8" ~9 ~QUc" )).Z ,ttend, VI.t, zj r•• t co thl
tauthvIstltly ,1d~ of S~th Ptacel

IHlueE 1lons the !IIouthvlltterly tide of SlUeh rbel Koeth 47 41,ra.. LO
minutet 24.' ucondl \Int. 17) tolt to thl IO'llth... t.IIItlr • .ide til Dell::ller
AveRill,

ltnnUIIG TH,EUCt UOl\8 tto.O fOUth-... t.rly :idt ot Decker Avenue South 41 l1'lJn..
49 ~!nuc•• )$.2 .eeen'. v•• ~. 1!0 fl't to • peinc;

THVfGt South .7 dear••• 10 ~lnut., 24.' ••cond, ta't, 15 t.,t to ~ poln~:

tH!NG! South 4Z deAU" 49 Illinute. JS.2 ..cond.i Ven. h7.71 tnt tQ thll
ftortbvl"lrl, .1d, of Po~•• t Avenue .£o~.~.t4:

THEtJcE SOIu.h 10 chan.. %0 II'1nllt.. SO.) .."and. rut, doal said r.onbedy
!lde ot f'ornt. Avenu. U9.48 fut.. to no ~n.h point therein:

THEMeE eLill alona .aid Fo~•• t AYlnll, $guch 40 d"r••• 49 mlnut" SO seconds
~.t. 409.64 feet to ~noth.r Inlle point thereiftl

~HEUC£ ,till ilhnt ut4 fOtt,t ;'YII1Ue South It dt.".. 36 lD.!nut,. 2·LS
•,;ond. tll~, 1'7,60 tOlt to • po1nt ln la!~ FQrs.t Av,nll':

tH!MCt South 1 4e.,,' 01 ainut" 01 "Con~. ~,.t. 4.64 felt to the northorly
l1ne of Fot"t Avenue a. ve't,d in The Clty at Haw York,

THtHC£ ILOna 'he l10tcherty l1n. of Fote't ;'V'nut •• ve'ttd in th. City Qf Mlv
York the folloVin; cour••• and d1't.nttSI

"

'"
'",.. '

.;~ .
" .,", .

1. South" deice.. 29 miQI.'tu $4 "COActl rUt. 1'0." fnt
point 1n the northerly Unl 0' rore,t Avenn ., ..VIHtd in The
Yorkl

to &1\ "!'lale
C!.t1 ot ~f:V

n-- • ~ ......
, •••~, ."..1

u_~::"::~ lIN I~f

I

(.,-- '.

"!
;
I

I

.... ~ -"-
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tHENCE Nl;Jc:th. 11 d.eau •• t, IlIL,ult.• ' ,. n(ond, btt. 11..'7 f •• t,

tHINel So~th )5 d·lre.~ II mlGut.u ,. uconch ta.t, 1$.13 f •• c:

rH£~cE Horth 51 d••~••• IS minute. 11 .econds ll.t, 3%'.11 her tel t.he
southva.terly s1de of Jarr.tt Av.n~a. ~t thl point g( pllCI of &WIlfflttlG.

rOJ' INfO~TtO. ONlYI

f

I
I
I
I
I ""j co

0::>
~'

~

-
Cl
a"....
~

Pr~••I-A4Qr"'1
fa. .........U••,

S(MUULE A

1..•••

1.g7.1iO. 'OCI,\ Ave. St't'n Isllnd
" S. 10 U. t.ou 130, 1.1), lH. (....hleh h...· b.I'"

dto~p.d into lot 13) for t.x putpOle4 as of chi 19'5/'6 t~z

yUt' UI 161, UG. 179, la9 and ZOO (~ndl!d H/ll/U)

ll_;;~::~: II 231 '1' L­
Q::;-;:;:~::; , , -"-

~-----_ ,
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COMIiUU YO"" UoWY'" OI:HHlE SIGNING , r:lIHSlrw~"N"-THI' ...aTI'UMEN' 1+(0,",0.' ulEa., u.W'r~~~L~
'" '-"..
. -'

, .:,;,'

08590

,1&98

'blUrf [,0"" Aa.o"O"f' Lr
~/o PI 1 p. Intuntltionl'
411 fifth Aveouo, NY MY

l't'I111p.lJ Forest AIGOt:i4U:t: Lr
c/o 1'lIlllflll fntlHnlltiohl1 ­
/,71 filth Avenue. KY NY

onWEEN

nits INOerfrune, mlCk! Ulc

!>PlY olltiO fi,s.1 ~,t. ~nd

1.

CLl.,.,
0­
co
§

pa,l\follho &Crconl:l C1orl.
WITNiB8E.TH, If\lillho Pl"lyol tllO tif;l patl,ln con~dCl,ollon01

ten dolla,.
plld bj lhe pl1lly oJ 'I1Gliocond nil,l. Goetl ho'oby o(~"c lAd rOltta$O utllo If'll parl10f IhO 58COnd Plrt, tho holl.
er auec:ouon ilnd ISSIOll' Or lho I);llly 01100 'lXOfld gGtt 'OfClY(lf.

Al,L Ihal ,orl.1in plol, pie(;O Or ptncol oll:lnd.....111'11hO bulkllnol and ilnPfolloment. lholoo" Gre<:lod. :5i1u",g,
1)'il\0 Mel boiAg In Iht

TII1a 11 ft· cc,nf1 tlllntlon Ih:cd ..~O cClnU.tl!l c.hc leld clu~rlpdon.•.

~1I0 O~Att£pUr;mll "nllclI.~"

Tn(U;nt~" lIfilh III 'iohl. liUII nnd INDIUIt, II ony, ollhe> p,'ly Ollho li'"l Pll'l itl ~1'Id 10 lin)' tl,celS nnd rCOIdl
abulllng tho IIbovo dmottibod l'ltem~o~ to !rIO ~OF\lO" lin051ho1801: TOGETHER with Iho (lppu,IO~!. ",nd 311

lhqo~l;ll(a 1lA'1l1l1t'1lsollllC PM1'I' oleM Ill" piUlln ;In" 10 :>aid IJfotni~05: TO H,t.,VE ANO TO .IOlD the o,oml$O~

ft(l,oln O/"nlo\l ulllo Ihn p..,ly nl Ihl) Y!(:utwl ~:ltl. UIO hOM:! Ot~\KI;\,1~wr:; ;:I~I"1:;jp(l~ 01 1110 Ilt'l.lv or I"" '(1(:000
oalt 10,Ov(:'. '

!,

.'
'-'

Ar"t) 11"'1 ~Ilyol II\VII,;,1 Jl;,tIClI"tl"lnnls UII\1 UltIl)tIllyol 1111.: I<I~ 11,,"11 ha~ nOI gonl; 01 ;ulrt:md IlIWlltirlq whcrt:by
Ille gkl P'O".II')' h.wn boOll Ol'\tlll"b~ll,:il in IInv W;IY W'hmovor. IIlltopl ii' "IOfOS"ld.
ANO eno ~fly Olthl: 11($1 po"'. In ~p'il\nc:DWI'" Soclioll 13 0111-0 Ll~ Law, c:aY(lIl..nls Ih~1 the putly oilho 11'61
p;ltl wlU roc:oiVI;! tho comh.htt.llon 101 tills eOOWl)y)nlOO >Il1dWlh hOld Iho rklht to recoiVe 'llch lO0I1$idot,ll'ion OS II
ttUM luncllo DO oppli(!d lu:sIID' the PUIPO~of c.wirm ttlBC~1 ollhl;! ltl'lOiOvCft'lC!tll MId WIll t1nl)ly 1110 ,",'Wo Ur,t to
Itla p:'IyMonl ollho 1;03tol 1110 ilTlprrwomC'1lt Llalorc USIIlU "ny p.ul ollll1l101al 01 tho -/I lor ")YOlnet p~,IOSQ.
Tho WOld -lWlrty~ $h~11 bo ~n$ltU41dO! 1111 (Cld ·p:Ulies~whOnOV,"rIho ~on$O 1\1 lute so rftquifCl'.

IN WlTNES8 WHEnEOF.lhe ~Il.,.(), IhOlu,1 Pilrl hi! dulyo"I;!CU1~cI""d

114 PRESEtlCE Of.
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Tax Lot 133 (Existing)

All that cetlaln ploL plaea or parcal of land, sltuata, lying and baing In tho 80rnU9h
of Staten Island, County of Richmond, Cily end State of New YorK, which is more
particularly bounded and dascribad 0$ fellews:

Beginning at a polnl On lIle flQrthweslerty side of Barrell Avenue and Ihe northerly
side of Feresl Avenue dlslant 139,63 feet northwaSI frnm lha corner formed by Ihe
Intersscllon of Barren Avenue end Forest Avenue; thence fellowing five (5) course and
dlstences;

1) South 52'28'28' Wesl325,11 feel;
2) North 33'18'40' Was12S.73 feel:
3) South 81'24'35' WesI81.67feat;
4) Soulh 81'21'28" WestSO.Ol feet:
5) South 00'11'03" West 30.28 regl;

Running thence Soulh 01'24'3S"WesI162.44 feel;

Thence North 88'29'54' WOSI90.00 feel;

Thence North 01'08'08"East 4.64 feel;

Thanee North 00'48'50" East 153.58 rsel;

Thence South 86'51'45' East 92.02 feel 10 the point or place or beginning.

.. '

j"'
I'
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Ta. Lol130 {ExtoUng}

AlI1hl11 c'rtaln pial, piece pr parcel of land. silu.le, lying and baing In lhe Borou9h
of Stolen loland. County Of Richmond, City and Stale or New Vorl<, which is more
particukuly bounded and dQseribod as follows:

Beginning ela point on the nor1hwesterly olde of Bar"'lt Ave""e.Ad tne nonherly
side of ForKI Avenue distant 139.63 reel northwest from tho cornor formed by the
Intersection of Barretl AvenUG end Forest Avenue: thence fallowWlg th'Ce:c: course and
distances;

1) Soulh 62 '28'28" Wesl 325.11 fool;
2} North 33'18'40" West 25.73 r.et;
3} South 81'24'35" WesI81.57feel;

Runnl11g \honea Soulh 02'22'59" E8s1198.71 fael;

Thence Soulh 75'20'20" West 11.75 feel;

Thence North 88 '29'54" Wast 50.47 fa.l:

Theneo Nonh 01'24'35" East 162.44 feet:

Theneo Nonh 00"11'03" Ees130.28 reel;

Thence North 81'24'35" E.6160.01 taallo lha polnt and place or beginning,

w"

",
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Thonce Soulh 81 '24'53" Wesl, 81.57 reel;

Thonce South 81'21'28" West, 50.01 roet;

Soulh 47'10'24,0" East 100,00 teel;
North 42'49'35,2" ea'125.00 f••,;

1,
2.

Thence South 00'11'03"Wesl, 30.28 feel;

Thence North 86'51'45" east, 92.02 feet:

I. South 41"13'20' East, 468,74 feot:
2. Soulh 39"37'12" Eesl, 295.24 feel;

Thenco South 52'28-'8' West, 325.11 feet:

Thence North 35'18'40' Wasl, 25.73 foot;

Thence along the southwesterly side ofBarrell Avenue the following two (2) COu'ses
and dlslances:

Running th.nco North 42'49'35.2" I;ast, 836,31 leet 10 th. southwesterty oid. of
BerrettAvenue:

Beginning at a point dlslant the following (2) course. and di,lances from the
InlOf,octlon formed bythe southeaSieMyside ot Decker A""nu.w~h Ihe southwesterly sid.
01 SlT1nh Place;

Tax Lot 138 (Proposed)

bescriptlon ofproporty siwale In the Borough of Slaten ISland. CounlyofRlcI1mond,
City of New York, State of New York.

C>
C>

Thence Soulh 00'48'50" West, 153.58 foeti

North 66'36-'4,5" West, 157,53 roet:

North 60'49'50" Wesl, 409.64 feet:

North 80"20'50" West, 139.48 feel;

Thence North 42'49'35.2 East, 272.71;

Thence North 47'10'24,8" We.t 75,00 feel 10 th. point or place of beginning.

•
\

.\

0l 39\1d



All Ow «rt4In rIot.. Jlic", Or p#cc1 pC Inms" .Ji\\Qte.lying aad bcins: ill the Dorough of
Sbtcn bland, CounlyotRfchl1lQndJ City and Stale oCNcw York, which is more p.:Ir1icullU"ly
""undO<! IlIld d<><libal lIS rollo""

, .I--
I
I

IlcgiMing at inlcneclloD lornlCd by d,. southWCSlCdy ,id. o(Smid, rl"",.04 dIe
SCttJlIIQSI~!y sldoofDcdccr Avenue; .

·'·1

,.. ; "2 ,
./
I
I ..
!

Runni"lllhcnce 100.00 re" .IODG u.. SOUdlW<S1cdYlidc D(Smith Pl,ce;

TIlencc sOl.llhwCSlcrt)' l:IrW (l~t:lUc::l Willi becker AV¢t1UIO 150.00 (eec;

ThOl(C nortJul.'03lcrly ud pamJlel wilh SmUh PIneo AdislMCC of 100.00 fcct lo th.e
sO\,\\~t(r1y side ofDt:ckcr Avcnue;

111tncc AlDon lhe southeaslerty sl<le of Decker A\'CA\&C J$O.oo (eel (0 the poinl or place of
beciMinr:.

.,

,.
",

.• ;

,
'.

., .
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An tNot...w.. plol, piece or pored ~fl-ood. ,i....... lylllI and !lei.. I. 1he BO""'Bh of
SlaI<I11al-ood, CouIlly afRlebmond, ell)'....t s..,. ofNew YCNk, ""Iell !sn,ore pIOIicWuly
l>c\lllcl<d...s dcKribed .. foUo"",

lk~ ... point cIUllA' lhc followloa G2i COllIN. U meum:d hom lhe ie_on
f.....cd by dle IllllllMestaly oide ofs",ilh PIoeoIlld tho""'-edysiokotDeckct A.mue:;

I)SoIllh<accrIy 100.00 red,
...... 2) NOl1ho:ulctly2$.oo r...;
Q

.. '

Ruonioglbeoce 50.00 feet ...lb<amrly IlId I\'I1Illcl with tile lOoIhwcotcrly 'ill< of Smith
Plaeti

TIlmc:o .._Iy and flII'I\el wilh Deck" A.eollt 12$.00 rcc.;

ThCllOC _ .......Iy ond pcoIlcl willi SmUll Place 50.00 fcc.;

Thosl<.e northdsttrly III<l pandlcl·.vitll Deck.. Allmllt 12$.00 fcc~ 10 Ihc soutll_Ie,ly
alde ofSmith PI_ and the poinl or pliu ofbcginlllog.

:;

I> it
I
I.

ZG 39\1d ~lJ A1NnOJ aNOWHOI~ 59z:g05£8 IL 1



·.

/
I

T.. Lot 179(Pn>pos<d)

A1IIhalCUllln pIo~ piece orJlOlUI or!>rld, s11Ua1<. Jyiogllld bciD,ia Ihcllorooah 01
SI*II1~0lId, Cownyolllldunoad, Cil)/ lind S\JIOofNtw York, which Is,.on: polCicW"ly
bolltldool and dc><ribod.. (0110",:

.-'

- ._"'"""'

,j

,.,
Q

SOli........ pain' di.....' Ill" (ollowfJla el)__as-.._Ihc IIII_modon
Canned by 1lI0soucllwos1,rly ,ldc.ISmith PI,,_1Ill1 thclll\llh-.rly lido o(!l<d:<r A.cnllt;

I) SolllhwttJly 100.00 r..~
2) North<oslCrly 15.00 reel:
J) S.llIhtas",ly 50.00 ree"

Runnlng Illcn" 25.00 fee, olema Ihe lQlIthWOSl<t!y 'Ide orSml1il PI...:

Then" ",uthwe"erly llIld ".,.all.' wilh Decl<erA_ 115.00 fOCI:

Th""" no<Ihwut'dy and ....Alld willl saUd> P 15.00 feel:

Thenoc nor1Jlcamtly and p.mIld with DctketA 125.00 r<Ol 10 !he ",ulhwe""rty
slde o( SInIlh pu.:. and thc PO"" Of plJce of lqinil1nll.

.. '

'.'

' ..

~..
'"
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AU th::d. urtAin plOI, piccc or }XltCcl ofland. situatc. lying nnd be1n& in \he Daro\lch of
Slalen lsland. Cowtty orRichmond, City and Slllle ofHew Vork, whidl is mcm; p:utieulorly
bounded ""d described .. follow>: .

lleglnillng Ullbe intersection fonned by lb. northeastuly side ofSmllb PI.ce and the
soUlh=lcdy sideoCDceker AveRllc:

RUMina thence North 42'49'35.2" East 10.00 fcelll10ng the: ~outhWtcrly side of Decker

.Avenue:

Thence South 47'10'24.•" EosllOO.OO ree,;

"

.' ~

CQ Thc:nco .tong d",l1OrIho<lslerlyoide orSmith Place North 47'10'24.8" West 100.00 to the
~ south_aIr .ide ofDcd.« AYCQlle and the point Or place of bcgionlog.
CQ

S
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Thon.. Soul!> 11'10'15" EAsII57.03 r"""

f

",

..

I·
I'. '

I:
1/
11
I.

"

...

Thenec Nol1Jl6J'59'40' Eas1101.79 (..,;

~

eo Thai« No"" 37'57'35' Eas117,10 reot;
\n
or

.. ,.,

T.. Loc 200(E0iJ1i1lll)

"nihil <aUla \of, pi«<: or _c1.C I&Ad, willi UlI bulidlOJO andlmptO_ cherooJl.
&I...,., 1)'Ina and bel'al..h, D...uglt .CSl.>Im bluwl. en...". oCRJoho>cmd, City and StoIc or
New V..k, bowl~ Mol de,.,ilxxl .. r.II."",

IlIglM!na III point I. Ih< 1IOI1JlwUtly line oCS",11I1 PlI<c dl_ 114.70 (eet
r.n aoutkcMtcrly from dl4 eDmC!f farmed by the inrcned.Uln otlht~Iytine or Smilh P!ar;e
Q Md &bG~\lthc.utCfly lil\c ofD«ker Avenue;

c:>
~ RWlllIn,IIt,nec Nonh 42'49'JS,2"EuI 104.18(..,;
;;:

r-~'----'-

Thenec SoIIllt 47'10'25' EAs121.50 (Cet;

Thenco South 42';"W We"42,BO (11<1;

n.nce South 72'49'35" W"IIU.76 roel:

11-.Nonh 47'1 0'25' West 50.62 (eel;
"

!
'".'

Theaee Nonh 42'41l'3U" EAst 3,00 (oello tho N><thoas.erIy line o(SmiI!> Plo<c:

ThCIIC:C Nonh 47'10'25" Wrn along Ih< nonhwlerly ,ide o(Smith~ 85,30 r"'l to tl1e poinl
or piau oC belionlna,

'"

II, •

tr.:;.-- -
" ,
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STAT,£ OF NEW YORK, COUNN OF tIf b:

Onlha /I-<;."yol r{f)Y?r~ IOty.bcIOlerTN)
pOf$Oflatlyclltl1e ~ (/'-lr~

ST"U OF NEW YORK. oownv OF

On Ihu U'i1)' of
pMlon~n .. C3mfJ

19

ss:

.bOrOf.trI~

..-
5S:

-----"'ft£l:ia'h_·7)'
$ jj"\tmATE
T~~~ERTP.Cf!MOND

rOl't'TV
$TA.r£ OF NEW YORK. COUNTY OF

19 me k.n<lwn to be lhe Indl"'idlJ.ll de$!;,lbtd in and .....M
e.ltculod Iho roregoi,.g Inst,umOnl. 3nd ;ac,,"nowl.dgod
Ihal akOC:\Il1Jd IhO :omit.

••"stAn:: O~ NEW VOAK. COUNTY OF

I
.1

On l!'llt d~y 01 19 . belore me
Def~~l1v "illS
10 me known. who. beIng by me duly ,worn, did dopo=e and
'311Mt til l'9$/d"'.1

th,t he \sIM
01

• tho l;QfDOfillOn dncribed
In and which IlIlltculad .lh. lqregolng l~lrumenc: tl1at he
kno'#l':lItNlMIal ol$lIld coroof"tion; (hal tho soal·.lIIlCed 10 aald
lnntl,lmlK'l11J avch ca(1l0r.lo seal: II'''' it \IitOI1 so aflillud by
order ollh. bo&td of directors of nld corponUon, and
UlI' .... ,Ignedtl nwnethentobyllM'o(der:

On the dlY 01 19 •beforo me
Pf'lOnaUyc~me

thl '''bllicrlblng witntu 10.(1\0 loregolng insttl,lmen!. with
whom I am ClIt"o~IIY ~cQuai"l.d. who. beinG by me dUI",
r.trOfn. did duoCl and uy t~l he 'fsldo$ al

: tM! hit knows
10 be'lhe IncU'tlCh.lltl

d8Sc;rlbod in Ind who 8ltt:culed 11111 lot,golng instrum8nt;
ItlDI ...., IlIld sl,/bKrlbln~ ",lltlClU. WI' I)rtwnl and HW

'xoc;ule lhe ome; ilnd IhJt he. said Witness.
Illh, s,mll time subKribt!d h nam. u whnets lhIJalo.

"

'.'

"

.'
J

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

WITH COVENANT A!UINsT OflAHTO"'S AC"

lltta No. _

PhlUpa FOfnt A§lJoc1o.tos, LP

TO

...... -.... -·----·-~/f)_;;:--
~e.r' ~

~
Gl ~

105] '"
lOT 1)0 133 toM 138· 166 116 P9 189 & 200)CWHlfM"iuii;N lU~R.dR4. ~

sliun MORESS
1407-1S99 fO~C8t Avenue
Staten l$l~nd Hev York
A~ It ~eo"'l!)t01

COMMONWEALT" L""O l!l
TmE INSURANCE COMPANY ""

RETURN 1iI'i MAIL '1'0
.J:>

]~~c>

c>_________ <T

~lll!Rft K~IS.l~n

Philip. Intarn~tlon3i

'17 Ft!th Avenue, ~, N¥

... U\lI ;'",

~------._._ ..... _. _._--_....._-.-."- ._-- .•._-_._-_._-----_..---\.__..-
g
o
~

!•
~
S••
~

~
i . ~
I i.-
:! L ._._ _ .._.'. --_._---------"
\

I
i
I
I

I
i
I
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THIS OEi:D{lhiii "Deaf") II mlde;1$ ofthc Lda)' orD~ccmber, ZOOO,

PtHUPS fOREs-r ASSOCIATES. Lop., " DdawMc hmHtd panntrsbip. nOVtR!: :ltl
omt~ clo Philipl ttuclMtional Realty, L,P .• 417 FiN! A\"~nlK'. J't Floot. Ntw YOfIc. Nl)w
York 10016 ('1l=!.), ,n<!

KIOfl fOREST AVE. L.P., • Qeollwst'C liml~ p4Ml:lIhip. ~lI'ina ~n officI:' c!Q J(IR
Portfo!l(} l. L,P.,·H7 Fif\h AVc1\\lC, )ol floor. New York. New York 10016 ("~j.

i

\,

cr.... WHEREAS. Grlttlor. is thc pruenr owner orlh~c cauin plO1. Pll!:CC or parcel o( I~d. sir~tt:. I)'ing .od
being ir\ Iht Slate of New York. COUl'lry of Richmond. Cicy or Town of SIDlcn 1s1~nd. Il.5 moec
panlCuJarly dcatribed on Schedule; "A" annextd hereto and made a p3n I'Imof(lhc "~");

WHEREAS. Pl.USU~tH to a plan of liqul~tiOl\. Granlor ,)uti be hquid;a!rd by iu: g~m:rlll plU1ner, Philips,
Forest Sub.1, [nco C'Fnuu Sub"), ~Rd Illmfort by o))«2riDt\ of I~w iMld in $U~: l:quid~n. Piulip'­
lrItcmil!ion.l R~h)', LP. ("f!R.l.e''). \h: sole hmikd p)l1ncr ofCDtnor. Sbllll bC',"ornc '" dir"' ?9.~9%
unJivi4cd fee owner or' che f(~y osnd F()re!l[ SlAb sh;S11 bc:comc tI dirf:ct O.Ol"~ 1.lllcJi ..idcd fhc: O\\':lCr or
dW! Propttry:

WH£fl£AS. rl'RLP "nd Iltliltp!o B(O!nhavcn $ub-Ul, In(. h:wc formtd KlR t"onii>liCl I, I..P.• II ~11l.",,· ..r~
limifed p:H1r.ershlp ("KJR"t :and PUU.P ~s Dgre~. sirr.\lltill\cou~lj wilh :he c;oM ,:yanl..' CI( illlnterC.iU
In oUl\.'T pr~rlics. 10 convc;y to KIR ils 99.994'h undividW fee inlar~f in l~t l' ropcr.y ill eonsidel'~lIen

for 3 99,99905~.limtl~J p-)rlncrship inttrcst in JC1R;

W'H£RtAS. in COnlld(A,lion or Ten OOnOlD (S10.00) and other Good lind Vill~ble r;ol1sidcr:llion 10 be
paid. K1R. OIS Ie irs 99.99% uncJiV1dcd ree inlere11 ill lhe fJroFt'rty, and F~rc:s[ S\.LU, AS 10 its 0.01"'.
lU1ilivid~d" fce interCS1 In tbe PropC'ny. h3ve 1I~ 10 8J1U1t and reko.5C Uf'lIO Gl'ilnltc, thl,! lM:iu or
SUCC.CSlOlS ;md oJsi~ns or Gl'Q:ntee (01',,,,er,' 100% of their ~6petlivc undividcd ice m(~rl:5\$ in lhe
Propcny:

\\'utR.£,.\S, IU simplify &he required cum'oY;UU:ln~ dotUmtnlalion, K1R. ~s lilrt"ed PUU.I' 10 (()'W~)'

i1s 99.~ undi\ictcd f~'C InlCrcSl In the Proptr1Y directly lO Gr~I\I(i:! punlUlnt 10 Ihi$ o.red. llnd M'
dirccled Onuuce 10 r-:miltnc rc:ehe'd C<>nsidt;r2tion dirrcUy 10 PIRLP:

WHEREAS, in itddililll\ 10 the rorfiOtn~, to rurther simptif» \he r<qujrC'4 COIlvtYQl\cin; documCnlGllon,
ruu.p ~nd fClrtsl S\.lb hove direckd die Crantor, prior 10 ill Hquid~lien. to convc)' 1M: PropertY dim:ll)'
to Crlnt.eC' p.Unwml 1o thl$ D;cd. ilnd ~\'e directed Gl1IlIltc {o remillhe Ktilcd c0f'I5idcrlItinn directly 10
Grantor;

~o\V TUERO'ORE, in con5idcr::ujon of T.:n OoJhlfJ (SIO.oo) Gnd olher aood ~nd \'~IIl:lbl~

(cn~idc~tion, ltat mUlual reccipt and lt~l suffil;ietK:)' e( whicb Ire hereby ack1lowltdgcd. Gl1lnlOf
hCrl!b)' ~:mll, bllri~inl, sells, CDll\lf)'I. Olssigns and reins" In ODnICltM fo11o~in&~

ALL o(Gti1ntor'l 100% undivided (ef inlerC$t In lind to the Property:

.......- "',.- _.._ ~..

-----_.- -...__._-_.•._-----_..•...--... L
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TOGF.t"UF.k WITH ..1\ nw1u, tillc and inlc'..Sl, If lJ,ft)', o( vfll.lllor In ;aTtlJ ID I~ blUldlnl:. Jnd ulhtr
Inlpro"(n~nl1 $lloolCd un tM I'ro~rt>'. 0111 e:ls(m~nIS. fll/.hts \If ~·;lY. r~lcr":tlloo" PII'·llc~,.

:lpputl\!n..nct:l. ;)m.I'llllc:r "$':lltS and nyhl.s of Gr:mw ~"";linlnJ II) lhr fTorcr1Y. alllhll.lltlo. nlll:hll''lrf)'.
-tquipm~"I. 5111,\'lll:s lind othn" iniclcs 1)( pcuul\lIl proIlCny "ll;l;~ Uf IIppur\<:nanllll 1M \lrOf'm)'. all
oil. ps :11,.1 min,·(.al riwhtl in C111J. II,) the f1ropen)'. ;Ill ',,"Irl :md ltur~l, .111 :lllC'n ~Ju,mnlJ the Pru('"1Y,
~nc.llht IlllW Iyinll in the b«I uf ;)ny ~Irecl. ro..1U ur nrn\l¢. u~r\C'd ('f fllOrow::d, In (ronl nt ur "'J~nlhll

lhc= Property llllhc ('mitt hne thcrco(lUld u"y ;ll\wd m:Kk UI' \4) be m:ldc In lieu thCfCll( 3M I" JnlJ ~lllnY

unpaid ilW.ard rOf' 3ny l:llem; by cOlidcmnilllon or ..ny ~m:t~<j tit lhe '~opct')' by lU\QI\ llf 1 (h~i( o(
W~ "fan)' llrl:lo1. fOOl!.! Uf 1I\'£n~,

,\:'41) GroI'ltur \:0\ ~",ml$ Ih:1l Grantor ll;l$ l\\tllJollc: or',~tYa"J an)'\hln, 'fI'I\(rcb)' tt.( IIrD;'dI)' ~. b«n
~m:umbef\"dIn :my \\~y w!utC\'(t. CMCpll.' ,(\ forth Oft S£bQJYk: wU" Sl\t\~~cl t\etc\u,

.\,'\"o Gr:mlor, In cnmplinne!..' wilh &CIMl/l I) ~I' thc Llcn 1.:1"", CO''('n:anlS lh:ll (i''''n!ut Will fl:(')\"C th(
l'Qml"~lion li}( this I:IM'\'C~';ln~Cand Will huJd 1"( ,i~hllV t(~C'i\'< such (oolol.Jcullnu ,~ ~ tru~l rund In
b~ lIop\llicd fIrst fur '''c ?urpu~( uf l'l\Y'n'~ ~h( (I>" o( 'he lpj1hn"lc Imprtl"(TI'tnl :r.nlol "11\ ~J'll'ly 1M ~mc
lirst It» lhe P:l)'ll\C!U of lhe l;U~1 of lhe ~llllli(lIbl,,' itl1jlton:nk.'nl ht-ftlrc IJMrl~ ~II)' r.~O'f t'( Ih" 11)\;11,,( 11K
';)nR." lor :lny olhcr purpose.

l'rop..:r'f lwinlllO\)\WC>;:$J It \I\\C\\lJ\ld It) \K Il\C ~m\l Pfo~J\:' ~hcnhN In~u Jat(1J !')co"C1l"1l't('t ~ 1. 'W,
:arK! tt;l;ordcd I}(((m~r 17. 1997,ln Rccl7 1tOi 1'1311(' 18-$.

I~ WITNESS WIU;kEm:, Cir:lIntt.lr hndul)'(;(<<ucd IhltllmJ III(~)' ",nJ )·cu (11!'t J~'\.'" \~rlttd.

llJU LillS fOltl:ST ASSOCI,," 1::\. I. I'.,.J f)d~"';ll' hr1111t'd
{l.lllflculup _

Dy, l'hdlp" rlJrt!ot Sub') I~l~t.ll)d....uu~ "'dllklf.l"(ln.lI~
~tt1cra' ".Inner I

I

lly' /\ ",/

f.t)UI. J. tl"
1'1().~C'nl

8l 3:J';1d >IT) AlNllOO ONOWI-OI ~ 59l905E8LL I 9P:50 110l/91/11
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lJNlfORM FORM CERTIFICATE Of ACKNOIVLEDGMENT

(Wilhin Nc\v York Stille)

Stl:I1e ofNll!wYock )
County o(N~\V York )u,;

On Ihll::~ Q)' of Dc:cmlbcr, in th~ yur 2000, ~rore ml!, l}\t undtrsia;ncd. pt'uon;llly l:Ip~ilrtd Louil
1 P~. penonally knOlA'fl to me or provlld 10 rne on lhe: blilS of nlis(DC10ry c'w'iden,c 10 be the:
indi\lidual(s) ww,o!C "ame(s) il (are) subscribed to the within inSIl\lmtnl :U\d llcknQ..... lcdgcd II') me lh~1

he/lhchk!!)' c:(l!cUlcd the SAm;' in hia/hcrJlhcic ca~ity{ic$), Ind Ihill by hl5lhcrJIl1cir siHnlI\Urc:(s) on tne
i"strumenl. tht indi",.idu:l.lh). Or !:he p..'Tson upOn behalf of which lhe i:lltividw,lll) :lctccJ, 1;.'(ctUltd lhl,!
tnSII'\J~I.

JOSH J. FAIENC .
NotQry Pllno'C, Slille of N!lW Yolk

No. (eBBl" •
OUII',I;C:d if": W051cflb"er COll1l1t

CQl"IllI"~JOr. E:W:IJifri Ml.UCh 3!J. 2Q<2l-

.'

-----_._.---_..,---_._- .-_."'_. _ .....
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SCHfDUU A

ALL :hat ~utaJ.n, ;l1ot. phe=& 01' Fared ot taM••.hu.u. 1)'1ftl and ';Idona 1ft
the brow,,,, _nei COWl~7 of lU::ftitond.. tHy .and SUtw of "tv YoU, ~o1an~.d ana
~••,:lb.d It tol1aw'l

IIc:NlItNG at • point. an the SOlu:hvntul.,. H" of S.neU Avenul \/hie!!. a
dt,tant O~ & cours. HClfth. )9 d'lf". 17 m1n~t •• ~J t.C"cn4t v.,e •• lona ,11d
sou~h"'..urly 11dl of luntt AV'Qu. U'. U telt fJ"o.. the cornu' !Ot'Ml1 bt
~h. in.UtUeu'oD of "bl no,t.:l.v.tt.cl.r lid.' of For.. ~ Avuu. (70 telt wid.,
an4 t~. u..i.d to\u::hvutwd" .:.d. of brute Anl\Uf UO ten vl0,). ""let
AVtftUt. v.re vldtned b, ~~. CL~, of "~ York on O.c~r 3. l'SJ,

l~l'JlI~' ~tNct NQffot\ 19 diU'" )1 ut\\ltU ':'2 UCoM' il." AlI:II\& uid
JOUtAvuutly 'idt 01 Buntt "yen.WI 11:5, Z'" t ..t ttl • pobt Ln said. "run
.\v.rlo\~':

~HDet ea~tin\lbl aLon, u14 so.... th...uu]"y aidt ot lurttc. AvUut "arth 41
~•• :e., II ~nUt•• 20 ••cends ~•• t ~,a.14 !Itt:

,,:ytJfCE Swttt "-1 d'lr... 4' ~i.I\\,ItU 3.5.1 ucolld. "fit. ~U..31 !.tt :0 :~.

~Ott~A"t.~l, 'ide of Ka,~ 'LA,.:

~!"C~ ae:oll .aid M'I&~n ,1.c. ~ ~ =D~t.' ot So~~h ~2 d.,r.l. '9 s1~ut.'

3'.l s'~Qn4. We.~. SO tttt to the .outnv.'t.r1y .~d. ot "'I6m&h ,1&CII

~~C~ ~ortft '" ~'II'''' 10 tlJ.nutU :'.' Itcontl••·•• t. 100 h.t :'0 thl
sc~th••s~.~11 Sld' of D.ck_c AV'ftYAI

;HlNCI $o~th 41 dl,r••• 49 a1n~t •• )$.2 .Icend. -,.t. I1DAI the .o~~h"'t.tl,

dd.t of Dtc~.r Aytnut. 10 t"t ea eM corh.r tcrud br the be.ruction of
tM 'D~~h,,,ur:l1 dd' of D.c.kn AnNa vh.h tM l\octhtuttrl, tiel. 01 Sa!ch
'lice I

:~tHCE alalll taU ftO~th...ut'ly ,Llh ~l Saitb 'laC' SOUtl'. 40' d'lt... 10
=~~ut., 14.' "c0n4. 2&.t. tOO l"~1

~!~CE ~Qutb 41 4'lt••• 41 a1ftut" )).1 ••con31 W•• ,. Z) ~,.t to , point ~~

th. Clntll' lin. of S~th 'lac_ (10 t ••~ wLd"l

.-

"I

------- _ .
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StNnUl[ A

:KtNCI alonl ,aid clntfr lint of lalth ,LAC' ~orlh ~? 4'lr••• ~: ~~~u,••
Z~., t.~gnd. V'lt, Z$ ,.,t to • pOlnt,·

~KEWC£ SOllth H d.t.Utl eo, ~lnl,lU' l3.Z utond. 1,:"1., H flu. to ttl,
,gllth~.t.tl1 .14. of Smith ,11(1:

tHENC! aleftl ell. ID\l.t.hVt'tttl' 11et. ot S..hb Plafo:. "nth "J o••ttll ~:

asLlun... %4.' luOnd. V••r., 1" JUt to tb. IOllll'l...urL, ,it. of o.elc...
Av.nu'l

RUNMING tHt"Ct &10n& the ,oll~•••t.~l, lid. of Dlcktt Av.ny. So~th 42 d'lr•••
~t einvt•• 3,.1 ••coft4' ~•• \. ~so ! ••, :0 a pO~fttl

~KEHCt Narth 4l dt'f'" 4' m1n~t.t ~).2 t'(cndl t •• t. )0 ft't to • ,vlntl

1H£ltc:t South loa d'lf'" U mnut" n.l ucond. \i:,n. 147, n hn til t".
nonnv"Ulrly sUI,! ot Foun ",".nu•• ~ ..!,...dl

:'K!HCE South '0 hlr'" 20 NnuUI SO., ucolwll raat.. 110nl ..U northul,
lid. of tor'lt AV'~Ye ll,.41 f.et ~o In .nll. pOl"\ tbtreLn.

't'!fDlcr tt1~1 doftl .ud. rornt Avtrm. SOYlh .0 deaun '" Il14n\lt" so nconcl.
~a.t, _0'.64 ~ ••( (0 Inother anll. ~oLn~ ~h.t'lnl

:nNcE 't111 dan. 1110 forut I..,.I\U' So..th·U 4'lrll. a mn".UI : ... $
"COnd, E"l. ~".,o t •• t ~o • point in '&1. rot•• t A~.n\l't

THEKCt So~th 1 d'lf•• 01 ~nwl" O' secDnd••• 'l, •• '4 l •• t to the n6tt~.rlr
Un. of 'or.n Av.nu... vntd 1n n, C•. tJ' .f Nt" fork,

:H~eE alona the narth.tl,. lin. of POr.'t Av.nw. I' v••t.d ." Th. C1t, 01 ~
rork the fallow!". C~\lt,•• Ind dilt_nc'"

1. $D...d\ II "_.r... zt .u.nyt.. h ••und. hu. ~40.S' tut to .n U,lt
~01al in ttu "DrthtrLr Un' Df FetUt Au".... " VIIUCS J.1\ '"'tit CUr ot ~."
Yorkl

Z. NOrt~ 1$ 4•• f ••• to ~l"ut •• 20 .ecOndl ~,t. ~1.7' I ••el

.'
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~KEWCt NQt~h ~: 4.1~.*' ~. aift"~•• II '4~Oft4. ta,~. 3t~.~~ f ••~ ~o lb_
IOuth~.tecl1 rid. ot a.rr.~t AVlnUI ~t the point or pLace of '~IHNt~G.

1:.-111' .dat•••• 1407.13•• ~Ot•• t AVt. St.tln ttl&n~

t&& t1II1.JMc,°f.arl.l hc:t..J.C1D. S. Uoc:.k lOU, :.atl 1.10. 1.1J, U,. (vh.lc.h h.u ~.Q,

dropp.d 1n;o lOt 133 ~or til purpol" I' of (b. 19"'9. t,.
ylAr) ~]•• 116, 116, 17., lit .n4 ZOO '~nd.4 1l/11/"}

•
"

EE 39\;1d )n;) AlNflO::J ONOWH::JI~ 69Z:~06E8!L I



, '

..

.s:>
:;T

ttl
~. '"..-

COl

--::1":.•...

SCHEDULE D

BNCU!tBRNlCBS

SUllJliCT TO COVENANTS, IIESTRICTIONS,
CONDITIONS AND EASEMENTS 01' ItECOltl)
AS SHOWN IN LAWYERS TITLE INSUIIANCI;
CORI'ORATION TITLE REl'ORT NO. EX sum

,

.- ...---_.-
1.....--------_....-...-.'

1>£ 39\1d )rD A1NnOO aNOWHOI~
69C:906£8ILI



I ,.

"
All /. 5/_ t'l
n.

.,.:;~

.. -
(~ 3

O~ED

TffiE NO.: KPR-I0499l

cL

C
·SECTION: 5 ""
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http://appext9.dos.state.ny.us/corpyublic/CORPSEARCH.ENTITY_lNFORMATlON?p_nameid=30332&p_corpid=25289&p... 11/17/2011

Entity Information

NYS Department of State

Division of Corporations

Entity Information

The information contained in this database is current through November 16, 20 I I.

Selected Entity Name: A. B. - MADISON AVENUE CORPORAnON
Selected Entity Status Information

Current Entity Name: A. B. - MADISON AVENUE CORPORAnON
Initial DOS Filing Date: NOVEMBER OS, 1928

County: NEW YORK

Jurisdiction: NEW YORK
Entity Type: DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORAnON

Current Entity Status:

Selected Entity Address Information

DOS Process (Address to which DOS will mail process if accepted on behalf of the entity)

% E.NGEL,m.J2QE,MILLER & STERLING
·VANDERBILT AVE.

NEW YORK, NEW YORK, 10017
Registered Agent

NONE

This office does not record information regarding the names and
addresses of officers, shareholders or directors of nonprofessional
corporations except the chief executive officer, if provided, which

Page I of2



Entity lnfonnation

NYS Department of State

Division of Corporations

Entity Information

The infonnation contained in this database is current through January 5, 2012.

Selected Entity Name: FOREST AVENUE SHOPPING ASSOCIATES
Selected Entity Status Infonnation

Current Entity Name: FOREST AVENUE SHOPPING LLC

Initial DOS Filing Date: APRIL 10, 1997

County: NEW YORK

Jurisdiction: NEW YORK

Entity Type: DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Current Entity Status: ACTIVE

Selected Entity Address Infomlation

DOS Process (Address to which DOS wiII mail process if accepted on behalf of the entity)

C/O PHILIPS INTERNATIONAL
417 FIFTH AVENUE
NEW YORK, NEW YORK, 10016

Registered Agent

NONE

This office does not require or maintain information regarding the
names and addresses of members or managers of nonprofessional

limited liability companies. Professional limited liability companies

Page lof2

http://appext9.dos.state.ny.us/corpyublic/CORPSEARCH.ENTITY_lNFORMATION?p_nameid=2186122&p_corpid=2l323l5...1 /6/20 12



Entity lnfonnation

must include the name(s) and addressees) of the original members,
however this information is not recorded and only available by

viewing the certi ficate.

*Stock Information

# of Shares Type of Stock $ Value per Share

No Infonnation Available

*Stock infonnation is applicable to domestic business corporations.

Name History

Filing Date Name Type Entity Name

APR 10, 1997 Actual FOREST AVENUE SHOPPING ASSOCIATES

APR 10, 1997 Actual FOREST AVENUE SHOPPING LLC

Page 2 of2

A Fictitious name must be used when the Actual name ofa foreign entity is unavailable for use in New York State. The entity must use the
fictitious name when conducting its activities or business in New York State.

NOTE: New York State does not issue organizational identification numbers.

Search Results

ServicesfPrograrns I Privacy Polic)' I Accessibility Polic)'

New Search

Disclaimer I Return to DOS Homepage I Contact Us

http://appext9.dos.state.ny.us/corpyublic/CORPSEARCH.ENTITY_INFORMATION?p_nameid=2186122&p_corpid=2132315...1 /6/20 12



Entity Information

NYS Department of State

Division of Corporations

Entity Information

The information contained in this database is current through November 16, 20 I I.

Selected Entity Name: FOREST AVENUE SHOPPING LLC
Selected Entity Status Information

Current Entity Name: FOREST AVENUE SHOPPING LLC
Initial DOS Filing Date: APRJL 10, 1997

County: NEW YORK
Jurisdiction: NEW YORK
Entity Type: DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Selected Entity Address Information

DOS Process (Address to which DOS will mail process if accepted on behalf of the entity)

C/O PHILIPS INTERNATIONAL
1417 FrFTH AVENUE
NEW YORK, NEW YORK, 10016

Registered Agent

NONE

This office does not require or maintain information regarding the
names and addresses of members or managers of nonprofessional

limited liability companies. Professional limited liability companies

Page I of2

http://appext9.dos.state.ny.us/corpyublic/CORPSEARCH.ENTITY_INFORM ATION?p_nameid=2182767&p_corpid=21323... 11/17120 II



Entity Information

must include the name(s) and addressees) of the original members,
however this information is not recorded and only available by

viewing the ccrti ficate.

*Stock Information

# of Shares Type of Stock $ Value per Share

No Information Available

·Stock information is applicable to domestic business corporations.

Name History

Filing Date Namll Type Entity Name

APR 10, 1997 Actual FOREST AVENUE SHOPPING ASSOCIATES

APR 10, 1997 Actual FOREST AVENUE SHOPPING LLC

Page 2 of2

A Fictitious name must be used wben the Actual name of a foreign entity is unavailable for use in New York State. The entity must use the
fictitious name when conducting its activities or business in New York State.

NOTE: New York State does not issue organizational identification numbers.

Search Results

Scrviccs/Programs I Privacy Policy I Accessibility Policy

New Search

Disclaimcr I Return to DOS Homepage I Contact Us

http://appext9.dos.state.ny.lJs/corpyublic/CORPSEARCH.ENTTTY_INFORMATION?p_nameid=2182767&p_corpid=21323...11/l7/20J I



http://appext9.dos.state.ny.us/corpyublic/CORPSEARCH.ENTITY_rNFORMATION?p_nameid=2259760&p_corpid=22 127... 11/17/20 II

Registered Agent

Page I of2

$ Value per Share

*Stock Information

Type of Stock# of Shares

Selected Entity Name: PHILIPS FOREST ASSOClATES, L.P.
Selected Entity Status Lnforrnation

Current Entity Name: PHILIPS FOREST ASSOClATES, L.P.
Initial DOS Filing Date: DECEMBER 30, 1997

County: NEW YORK
Jurisdiction: DELAWARE

FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

NONE

Selected Entity Address Information

DOS Process (Address to which DOS will mail process if accepted on behalf of the entity)

THELP
l!t¥Iw:T-H AVENUE
NEW YORK, NEW YORK, 10016

Entity Information

NYS Department of State

Entity Information

The information contained in this database is current through November 16, 2011.

Division of Corporations



Entity Information

No Information Available

·Stock information is applicable to domestic business corporations.

Name History

Filing Date Name Type . Entity Name

DEC 30,1997 Actual PHILIPS FOREST ASSOCIATES, L.P.

Page 2 of2

A Fictitious name must be used when the Actual name of a foreign entity is unavailable for use in New York State. The entity must use the
fictitious name when conducting its activities or business in New York State.

NOTE: New York State does not issue organizational identification numbers.

Scarch Results

Scrviccs/Programs I Privacy Policy I Accessibility Policy

Ncw Scarch

Disclaimer I Return to DOS Hom£pllge I Contact Us

http://appext9.dos.state.ny.us/corpyublic/CORPSEARCH.ENTITY_INFORMAT10N?p_nameid=2259760&p_corpid=22127... 11/17/20 II



!:inti ty Information

NYS Department of State

Division of Corporations

Entity Information

The information contained in this database is cU1Tent through November 3, 20 I I.

Selccted Entity Name: PHILIPS INTERNATIONAL HOLDING CORP.
Selected Entity Status Information

Current Entity Name: PHILIPS INTERNATIONAL HOLDING CORP.

Initial DOS Filing Date: JUNE 21, 1982

County: NEW YORK

Jurisdiction: NEW YORK

Entity Type: DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORAnON

Selected Entity Address Information

DOS Process (Address to which DOS will mail process if accepted on behalf of the entity)

CIO CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY
1iQ.i:fA.TE STREET
ALBANY, NEW YORK, 12207-2543

Chairman or Chief Executive Officer

PHILIP PILEVSKY
295 MADISON AVE
2NDFL
NEW YORK, NEW YORK, 10017

Principal Executive Office

Page I of3

http://appext9.dos.state.ny.us/corpyublic/CORPSEARCH.ENTITY_INFORM ATlON?p_nameid=868690&p_corpid=777340&... 11/4/2011



tntlty lntormal1on

PHILIPS INTERNATIONAL HOLDING CORP.
295 MADISON AVE
2ND FL
NEW YORK, NEW YORK, 10017

Registered Agent
CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY
80 STATE STREET
ALBANY, NEW YORK, 12207-2543

This office does not record information regarding the names and
addresses of officers, shareholders or directors of nonprofessional
corporations except the chief executive officer, if provided, which
would be listed above. Professional corporations must include the

name(s) and address(es) of the initial officers, directors, and
shareholders in the initial certificate of incorporation, however this

information is not recorded and only available by viewing thc
ccrtificatc.

*Stock Information

# of Shares Type of Stock $ Value per Share

200 No Par Value

·Stock information is applicable to domestic business corporations.

Name History

Filing Date Name Type Entity Name

AUG 13, 1982 Actual PHILIPS INTERNATIONAL HOLDING CORP.

JUN 21,1982 Actual PHILIP'S INTERNATIONAL HOLDING CORP.

Page20f3

A Fictitious name must be used when the Actual name of a foreign entity is unavailable for use in Ncw York State. The entity must use the
fictitious name when conducting its activities or business in New York State.

http://appext9.dos.state.ny.us/corpyublic/CORPSEARCH .ENTITY_INFORM ATION?p_nameid;868690&p_corpid;777340&... 11/4120II



t.nttty Intonnatton

NOTE: New York State does not issue organizational identification numbers.

Search ResulJs New Search

Page 30£3

ScrviceslPrograms I Privacyj'olicy I Acccssib~olicy Disclaimer I Rcturn to DOS Homcpagc Contact Us

bttp://appext9.dos.state.ny.us/corpyublic/CORPSEARCH.ENTITY_INFORMATION?p_nameid=868690&p_corpid=777340&... 11/4/20II



http://appext9.dos.state.ny.us/corpjlublic/CORPSEARCH.ENTITY_IN FORMATION?p_nameid=2608040&p_corpid=25792... 11/17/2011

Page I of2

C

Selected Entity Name: KJOP FOREST AYE. L.P.
Selected Entity Status Information

Current Entity Name: KJOP FOREST AVE. L.P.
Initial DOS Filing Date: NOVEMBER 30, 2000

County: NEW YORK
Jurisdiction: DELAWARE

FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Registered Agent

*Stock Information

Selected Entity Address Information

DOS Process (Address to which DOS will mail process if accepted on behalf of the entity)
_.- -CORPORATION SYSTEM-_. AVENUEf

W YORK, NEW YORK, 10011

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM
III EIGHTH AVENUE
NEWYORK, NEW YORK, 101 I I

bDtllY intormatlOn

The information contained in this database is current through November 16, 2011.

Entity (nformation

Division of Corporations

NYS Department of State



http://appext9.dos.state.ny.us/corpJlublie/CORPSEARCH.ENTITY_INFORMATION?p_nameid=2608040&p_corpid=25792...11/17/20 11

A Fictitious name must be used when the Actual name of a foreign entity is unavailable for use in New York State. The entity must use the
fictitious name when conducting its activities or business in New York State.

Page 2 of2

Contact Us

New Scarch

Disclaimer I Return to DOS l-Iomepage

Scarch Rcsults

Filing Date Name Type Entity Name

NOV 30, 2000 Actual KlOP FOREST AVE. L.P.

Name History

# of Shares Type of Stock $ Valuc per Share

No Information Available

·Stock information is applicable to domestic business corporations.

NOTE: New York State does not issue organizational identification numbers.

Services/Programs I Privacy-PolicX I AccessibilityJ'oliey

J:lnmy lnIOrmanOn



ClIlllY lIIJVIIIIC:lllUII

NYS Department of State

Division of Corporations

Entity Information

The infonnation contained in this database is current through November 30, 2011.

Selected Entity Name: KIMCO REALTY CORPORAnON
Selected Entity Status Infonnation

Current Entity Name: KIMCO REALTY CORPORATION

Initial DOS Filing Date: APRIL 12, 1999

County: NASSAU

Jurisdiction: MARYLAND

Entity Type: FOREIGN BUSINESS CORPORATION

Current Entity Status: ACTIVE

Selected Entity Address Infonnation

DOS Process (Address to which DOS will mail process if accepted on behalf of the entity)
C/O C T CORPORATION SYSTEM
III EIGHTH AVENUE
NEW YORK, NEW YORK, 10011

Chairman or Chief Executive Officer
MILTON COOPER
333 NEW HYDE PARK RD
STE 100
NEW HYDE PARK, NEW YORK, 11042

Principal Executive Office

J:'age 1 o[ j

http://appext9.dos.state.ny.us/corp---'public/CORPSEARCH.ENTITY_INFORMATION?p_nameid=2407799&p_corpid=236649... 12/1/20II



J:..lIl1lY lJIlUIIIIC1l1UII

KlMCO REALTY CORPORATION
3333 NEW HYDE PARK RD
STE 100
NEW HYDE PARK, NEW YORK, 11042

Registered Agent

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM
I II EIGHTH AVENUE
NEW YORK, NEW YORK, 10011

This office does not record infonnation regarding the names and
addresses of officers, shareholders or directors of nonprofessional
corporations except the chief executive officer, ifprovided, which
would be listed above. Professional corporations must include the

name(s) and address(es) of the initial officers, directors, and
shareholders in the initial certificate of incorporation, however this

infonnation is not recorded and only available by viewingthc
cet1ificate.

*Stock Information

# of Shares Type of Stock $ Value per Share

No lnfonnation Available

*Stock infonnation is applicable to domestic business corporations.

Name History

t'age L ot j

Filing Date Name Type

APR 12, 1999 Actual

Entity Name

KlMCO REALTY CORPORATION

A Fictitious name must be used when the Actual name ofa foreign entity is unavailable for use in New York State. The entity must use the
fictitious name when conducting its activities or business in New York State.

NOTE: New York State does not issue organizational identi fication numbers.

http://appext9.dos.state.ny.us/corpyublic/CORPSEARCH.ENTITY_lNFORMATION?p_nameid=2407799&p_corpid=236649... 12/1/2011



LlIlIlJ 1I11UlllldUUII

NYS Department of State

Di.vi.sion of Corporations

Entity Information

The infonnation contained in this database is current through December 14, 20 IO.

Selected Entity Name: I.H. CHARLTON CLEANERS INC.
Selected Entity Status lnfomlation

Current Entity Name: I.H. CHARLTON CLEANERS INC.
Initial DOS Filing Date: MARCH 02, 2001

County: RICHMOND
Jurisdiction: NEW YORK

Entity Type: DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION
Current Entity Status: INACTIVE - Dissolution (May 03, 2010)

Selected Entity Address lnfonnation

DOS Process (Address to which DOS will mail process if accepted on behalf of the entity)

JUNG HEE JEON
1491 FOREST AVE
STATEN ISLAND, NEW YORK, 10302

Chairman or Chief Executive Officer
JUNG HEE JEON
1491 FOREST AVE
STATEN ISLAND, NEW YORK, 10302

Principal Executive Office

J.H. CHARLTON CLEANERS INC.

rag" I or j

http://appext9.dos.state.ny.us/corp-'public/CORPSEARCH.ENTITY_INFORMATION?p_nameid=2639717&p_corpid=26 I23... 12/151201 I



LJHHy IHIUlllldllUlJ

1491 FOREST AVE
STATEN ISLAND, NEW YORK, 10302

Registered Agent
NONE

This office does not record information regarding the names and
addresses of officers, shareholders or directors of nonprofessional
corporations except the chief executive officer, if provided, which
would be listed above. Professional corporations must include the

name(s) and addressees) of the initial officers, directors, and
shareholders in the initial certificate of incorporation, however this

information is not recorded and only available by viewil}gJh~

cert] ficate.

*Stock Information

# of Shares Type of Stock $ Value per Share

200 No Par Value

*Stock information is applicable to domestic business corporations.

Name History

Filing Date Name Type Entity Name

MAR 02, 2001 Actual J.H. CHARLTON CLEANERS INC.

rage L. 01 .)

A Fictitious name must be used when the Actual name ofa foreign entity is unavailable for use in New York State. The entity must use the
fictitious name when conducting its activities or business in New York State.

NOTE: New York State does not issue organizational identification numbers.

Se_arch Results

ServicesLrmgrams I privacy Policy I Acces§ibility Policv

New Search

pisclailJler I Retum t9 DQ_SHomeQag~ Conla£:t Uj;

http://appext9.dos.state.ny.us/corp--'public/CORPSEARCH.ENTITY_INFORMATION?p_nameid=2639717&p_corpid=26123... 12/15/2011
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Share

Ltgtnd
Selected Facility

D EPA Facility orInterest
c StateITribe

Facility of Interest

<Is

·ixD

k,....""-

The facility locations dIsplayed
come from the FRS Spatial

Coordinates tables. They are the
best representative locations for
the displayed facilities based on

the accuracy of the collection
method and quality assurance
checks performed against each
location. The North American

~ \~Datum of 1983 Is used to display
--J - aU coordinates.
~r--\

""

LBG - (FORMER) CHARLTON CLEANERS
24 8ARRElT AVENUE

STATEN ISLAND, NY 10310
EPA Registry Id: 110004397929

Facility Registry System (FRS)
Recent Additions I Contact Us I Search: OAII EPA @This Area I ~
You are here: EPA Home Enylrofacts EB.S. Report

Facility Detail Report

FRS

,

http://oaspub.epa.gov/enviro/fii_query_dtl.disp-program_facility?pgrn_sys_id_in=NYD981087604&pgrn_sys_acrnm_in=RCR... 11 II 7/2011

EPA IEnvirofacts Warehouse IFIT



EPA IEnvirofacts Warehouse I FIT

Environmental Interests

Page 2 of3

I Information System Illnformat~~nSystem I Environmental Interest Type Data II LuUlillted II £!.llll!lementeE::sronmental
ISourCe Date Interests:

I BIENNIAL REPOlltERS II NY0981087604 I
HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL I RCRAINFO II 12/31/2009 II IREPORTER

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT

II NYD981087604 II LQG (ACTIVE) II RCMINFO II 09/16/2010 II IINFORMATION SYSTEM

Additional EPA Reports: MyEnvironment Enforcement and Compliance Site DemQgraphlcs Watershed Rep-ort

Standard Industrial Classification Codes (SIC)

NO SIC Codes returned.

Facility Codes and Flags

EPA_Reglon:llo2 I
Duns Number:!1 I

Co.ngresslonal District Number:lI13 I
L.cglsla.tlve District Numbel::IINY I

HVC code/watershed:llo2030104 / SANDY HOOK-STATEN ISLAND I
US Mexlco---.8O!"dt!r...Jndlc.tor:IINO I

Federal Facillty:IINo I
Tribal Land:IINO I

Alternative Names

I Alternative Name II Source of Data I
I CARLTON CLEANERS INC II NOTIFICATION (RCM) I

Organizations

Afflllatlon II Name I
DUNS II Information II Mailing

Type Number System Address

IOPERATOR I KIOP FOREST AVENUE L.P.

I II RCRAINFO II View IC/O KIMCO REALT

I OWNER I
KIOP FOREST AVENUE L.P.

I II RCRAINFO II ~ IC/O KIMCOREALTY

National Industry Classification System Codes (NAICS)

Data II NAICS I Description 18S.9_uru Code

IRCRAINFOI~ LESSORS OF NONRESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS (EXCEPT10
MINIWAREHOUSES)

Facility Mailing Addresses

I Affiliation Type II Delivery Point II City Name 11Stateli ~O'::I II Information ISY.ot=

I OWNER II
ONE CANON

I
LAKE

EJ~I RCRAINFO IPLAZA SUCCESS

I OPERATOR II
ONE CANON

I
LAKE

EJ~I RCRAINFO IPLAZA SUCCESS

FACIUTY MAIUNG II 333 NEW HYDE NEW HYDE

EJ~I RCRAINFO IADDRESS PARK ROAD PARK

Contacts

I Office Information I .M..iilllng
Affiliation Type Full Name Sy_stem ~

I REGULATORY RCRAINFO II I
CONTACT

Query executed on: NOV-17-2011

http://oaspub.epa.gov/enviro/fii_query_dtl.dispyrogram_facility?pgm_sys_id_in=NYD981 087604&pgm_sys_acmm_in=RCR... 11/17/2011



New York State Department of Environmental Conservation
Division of Environmental Remediation

Generator Waste Shipped by TSDF

SEARCH CRITERIA:

GEN I OFFEROR 10:

NAME:

SITE ADDRESS:

MAILING ADDRESS:

Generator starts with 'NY0986900900'.

NY0986900900

CHARLTON CLEANERS

1491 FOREST AVE, STATEN ISLAND, NY 10302 - 2226

1491 FOREST AVE, STATEN ISLAND, NY 10302·2226

TSOF I RECEIVER 10:

NAME:

SITE ADDRESS:

MAILING ADDRESS:

OH0980587364

CLEAN HARBORS

581 MILLIKEN OR SE, HEBRON, OH 43025

581 MILLIKEN OR SE, HEBRON, OH 43025

PAGE LINE GEN I OFFEROR T$DF I REC TRANS #1 TRAN$#2 TOTAL UNIT WT CONTAINER HANDLING MGMT WASTE SPECIFIC
# # SHIPPED DATE REC'D DATE RCRAID RCRAID QTYJVOl # TYPE CODE CODE COOE(S) GRAVITY

MANIFEST NO: NYC4582787

06/03/1999 06/16/1999 IlD984908202 SCD987574647 630 Ibs 9 OF B F002 1.00

2 06103/1999 06/1611999 ILD984908202 SCD987574647 195 Ibs OF B F002 1.00

MANIFEST NO: NYC4628125

06/07/1999 06/16/1999 IL0984908202 SCD987574647 210 Ibs 3 OF B F002 1.00

MANIFEST NO: NYC5859527

1 07123/1999 0810211999 ILD984908202 SCD987574647 195 Ibs 1 OF B F002 1.00

MANIFEST NO: NYC5906586

09/27/1999 10104/1999 ILD984908202 SCD987574647 195 Ibs OF B F002 1.00

TOTAL QUANTITY FOR 'B' (KgfTons): 647.73 I 0.71 TOTAL QUANTITY FOR 'R' (KgfTons): 0.00 / 0.00

TOTAL QUANTITY FOR 'L' (KgfTons): 0.00 I 0.00 TOTAL QUANTITY FOR 'T' (KglTons): 0.00 I 0.00

TOTAL QUANTITY SHIPPED FROM GEN I OFFEROR (KglTons):

GEN 1OFFEROR to: NY0986900900 ·CHARLTON CLEANERS

11/09120117:35 AM

647.73 J 0.71

Page 1 of 2



TOTAL QUANTITY FOR 'L' (KgfTons): 0.00 J 0.00

TOTAL QUANTITY SHIPPED TO ALL TSDF I RECEIVERS IN
REPORT (KgfTons):

TOTAL QUANTITY FOR 'B' (KgfTons): 647.73 I 0.71 TOTAL QUANTITY FOR 'R' (KglTons):

TOTAL QUANTITY FOR 'T' (KgfTons):

647.73 I 0.71

0.00 I 0.00

0.00 I 0.00



Please print or type. 00 NOT STAPLE.
····0

O-OOO-co STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION

DIVIStoN OF SOLID & HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST
P.O. Box 12820, Albany, New York 12212

L
Waste No.

EPA

STATE -----

14.
Unit

WWol

13.
Tolal

Quanti'" -

Page 1 I Information in the shaded areas
of 1 is nol required by Federal law.

A. Stale Manlfost Docu.re;u '):,m)1\8t.p.. .

NY r. qOO~ IB-7

C. Slale Transport"',!foIF;r~~:I.~;t. '
D. Toa_, Phone I ~ ~-9.?(}(

E..State Transporter'S 10

F. Transport"" P""",, (" , » 1 ~ .J 'I e '\
G. State Facility's 10

B. Generator's 10

H. Facility's Phone

(740) 929-3532

Tv~No.

12. Containers

I OHD ,980567364

UNIFORM HAZARDOUS
WASTE MANIFEST

11. US OOT Oesc;riptIO"l (Induding Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class and 10 Number)

5. Transporter 1 (Company Name) 6. US EPA 10 Number

SAFETY-KLEEN CORP. I ILD '964906202
7. T.ansport", 2 (Company Nama)~E'W' /l>L.CA- I'T<::U"" 8.-S§: ~rI'Y CI '-1/
_.. 1'~. I~"N.· ~,..

9. ~igIlaled FacifJ~ Name and Site Address VVVO"t ~ 10. US EPA 10 Number
S~~TY-KLEEN CORP.
Se1 MILLIKEN DR S~

HEBRON. OH 43025

3~(1/iJ"INo:.rM~l~Jf!.

'lJJrf;T;;'::1' IV .'1. 10307-
4. Genaoa'or'. Phone I 7 [11 ) ""7 - z..:r 9 z.

z
<
()

1-1.PrinledfTyped N"2J~ H k /

~ J. Add.Jona'~l"torMa'eriaJ,ll_ Above J«]Q~ Codes to< W......~t~

- a. D.;rt:r , ., c. DO]", DtJtIO ~tyf, ~~(1' ~ c\ ~I rnJ
O~: lie e'f !)(li)A. "1:71 D
C b. ., d. t. b. ~d~
•8-

15. Special Handling Instruclions and Additional Information MF ST R/T, 00000000 _~ --z.j'( JhLlI hL/
~ EMERGENCY RESP 600-466-1760(24 HRl. Ir UNDELIVERABLE RET~R~_TP.~ A~O~.
~ I ~K CORP AUT~ORIZED TO RETAI~ LICENSED SUBSEQUENT CARRIERS AS NECESSARY.
o q 1''')")SLIl.\.iS \\\,\ LI')
! j\II_~8'~'3 (J~oJ1TBrS"ql SKDOT.t.,., 906 &: *4 C: 11"0 D LU,i.!;,)
5 16. GENERATOR'S CERnFICAT10N: I hereby cedAr. Ihat h conlenta of !his COO5I~'" MIy and iIlCCUfalel'f dMcribed lIbo¥e by pt0gef shipping l'l<In'le and art! ClASsi!ied.

packed, maricld. and~. and are in .."'"J*b .... prCIpltf condillcn lot It_pott by high'w1ly~ to~ INemaIion&l and natloNII govemmerJt ffl9.Ulons and tall!! laws and
legula1ions.

II I am " large ~anIi'Y generaklr. I c.1rfy ttwl I ha..... pt'OgrM'l in~ 10 'educe the~ ana IOmty of wasre genet_led to hi <legfee I have determined to bli ec:onomlCaIy
p'aclicabJil! .and !hal I hlIva selected tle pradIicabIe mehXl at tr881rnenl, Sknge. 01' disposal t~ a ...il8bIlt 10 1M which ITIll'limizes the present WId lulu'. Ihr6aI 10 human hH!lfl
and the enWtlnmenl; OR. I am • SIT'III quanlfly~. I I'teve madl a good IMh effort to mriTlize my waste oeneralion ~ select the best waste management method Nt is
avabble to ITWI and th81 I QWl alilOnJ. \'

EPA Fo"" 8700-22 (Rev. 9-t.8) PreviouS edi'lions are Obsolefe
COP¥~ enerator State-mailed by TSD facility
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Please print or type. DO NOT STAPLE.

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION

DIVISION OF SOUO & HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST
P.O. Box 12820, Albany. New York 12212

UNIFORM HAZARDOUS
WASTE MANIFEST I

Manifest 2. Page I I Inlormalion in the shaded areas
~~~~:~. of is not required by Federal law.

o
o

I.
Waste No.

EPA
••A _

[II'1W

~ST=-A"T"'E-----

c.

astes UsIOd Above

'j\O

G. State Facility's ID

F.T,e"""",efsPhonel"'l1 ).HV·J~\I,\

C. State Transporter's to ~JJ1_'l:"t'O.xG7V

D. T,ansponef. Pho'll'" "l" ~h"

Tvoe

H. Facility's Phone

.,~ Q;Q_''''~

No.

12. Containers 13. 14.
Total Unit

Ouantttv WWol

I$lgnaMe U 6J--.

10. US EPA 10 Number

~HD 9~0587364

6. US EPA 10 Number

~rn QA"'QI\A~I\~

\J

NY 10302

19. Discrepancy Indication Space ,

11 US DOT Description (fnclooJllg Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class and 10 Number)

5. Transporter 1 (Company Name)

~APP'I'V_J(rpP>l T"'r

9. Designated flldcility Name and Sile Address 000642
SAfETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC
~~1 MILLIKEN DR SE
~EBRON. OH 43025

1'J. Sddr Descr1>1ions fOf Materials Listed Above K.a.~7~

e. r < l c. , ., , \ to::> Wt.J

3. Genorator's Name and Malting Address

'~HI\RLTON CLNRS
491 fOREST AVE
TATEN ISLAND

4. Gene,.tof. p""".118 4 4'1- 2 5 9 2

~~....",-r; _ I:'"1
b. '" d. ,., b. ~d.

•. WASTE TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
.1 UN1897 PG III (r002~D039)
ERG'160)13'/GAL fILTEKS

G b. RO WASTP .rNE EPA
~p.1 ON~ PG ii'r (r002~D03'T.·A\1l~itE--- --
E. ,1>0) 13 LBS/GAL If I~!N°

Rf------------------------+--+--II----f---+=----l
A c. EPA

~~, ~T;TE--------

Rf---:-----------------------------1f---+-'-+----f--+=----Jd. , ~

Pmte<VfypeOT 0 Uk' 11 \ L~~nalu,e I. "- l/-L 'f::~ .P I C10& Cr~ ~~~
17. Transpo...ner 1 (Ackno ~ttdgem~f Receipt 01 MaterialS) , I 1 A'" / 1

~ r-;,p"=."'e':ii<Vf~yC\~.'7_:--:::f)-=A=-"f~=':'::/T=lr,=.... VI='--~lo;:s;g::;:""tu=-,e ---+Lv--J£--f-b:(t-:-*'--""~f----j---_'-c1'-:=.') -IIao.;i71;--;;:~::;;-I··<;,
p
~ 18. Tfllns~2 (Acknowledgemenl 01 Race! t 01 MalerialS)' -"""" _-Y. ~

i p""le<Vf~ N,,~ 'C ~~"-

15. Spedal Handling '"sln>ctiens andAddmonallnlorrnalk><1 Mf ST R/T, 97304741 2-118 _ 5 2-160 2
MERGENCY RESP 600~-466-1760t24 Ha~. If UNDELIVERABLE RETURN TO GENERATOR.
K C,Oli ,A..UTHORIZE.p TO T1¥~rl~~-!EJL~~.{EQUENT CARRIERS AS NECESSAR~: .

<Y:::.'J.t\~f'1 ~~, SKDOT, A: • 906 B: 11660 C: 0: LIZl;wli
16. ~~t:'~ERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hertlby declare thai'" cont~ ol.-.iS~ areluty IItId accuraolefy d8scr'I)ed aboY. by pmpel' lihWinli name and are eJassiIiecS,

paca.a. mal1ced. and "beled. and ar. in ...."~ in proper eoncition tor Wwi.-'l by hignway KCOIdlt'lg to~. ir'Itotmat>orI. end oatlon.l 1lOI4rrn.-n reguldons and &tale laws and
regUa1iorle. _

II I .rn • I¥oe qliaolily gener.klr. I cet1ify IhM I hrte • progran n pllloe kl reduce the~ and ~xX:lIy 01 waste ger'lefated to Ihe degl'M I l'IoWe det&rmlned 10 tM~
pradil:abJe and ~ I have Mlecaect r.e praeticable melhod 01 trNImenl $toriIge. (I( disposal currenIY aVlllable 10 me whIcn minfmIzes'rlhe. present and lul.r. heal kl human he3/lt1
aI'Id tIHt el'1\litomlel1t, OR, II I am a smai' QtMI'llity ganerator. I llr,oe made a pcxx:I faith effort 10 mlr1lrriZ8 I'I'I"f W1lSI8 getlel'l.tion and the best wowe~ met/'IOd IhlJt If
iI\tillable to me and ttlall a!ll"I allord. n

EP'J' FOI'm 8700-22 (Rev. g..88) Previous editiorts are obSOlt't8
CQPY 2· ~eneratorState-mailed by TSD facility

'--



--------------------------

Please pnnl or type 00 NOT STAPLE

UNIFORM HAZARDOUS
WASTE MANIFEST

i :, .
i/ '•

Page I 1 Inlormalion within heavy bold line
OlliS 1"\01 required by Fcdcrallaw.

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION

DIVISION Of SOUD & HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST
P.o. Box 12820, Albany. New York 12212

I
,. Generator's US EPA No.

NY!) 986900900

2-118-02

585952.-7NYC

D

STATE

d.

B. GenelJllOl'S ID

G. Slale Facility 10

E. Stale Transpof1er's 10

H. Faclhly"s Telephone

740 ~29-3S32

s~ ...~l'l
C. Siale Transporter's 10 yo.;: ir.

12. Cofllainers 13. 14.
Tolal Unit

No. T~ O~ntllv WWol 1. Waste No.

EPA

nr ATE

i jets- li'Cb
DF p STATE

EPA,
STATE

EPA

I • I"

10. uS EPA 10 Number

6. US EPA 10 Number

I OHJ) 980587364

I ILD 984908202

10302

c.

1(8) 0039 0040 -n _2171
b (8) T.L. E ,d. , b.' lk' -{!J

SAFETY-kLEEN SYSTE~. INC

11. US DOT DescriptIOn (Including Proper Shipping Name. Hazard Class and 10 Number)

7. Trcm~rter2(~~~amttl..

SAF~TY-KLEkN (TG). INC.
9. Designated FaCility Name and Site Address 000642
SAFETY-kLEEN SySTEMS. INC
~1 "ILLIkEN DR SE

HEBRON. OH 43025

3'C~L~SNecnt~sAddress

1491 FOREST AVE
STATEN ISLAND NY

4. Gene,,'o(,Phone( 718) 447-2592
5. Transporter 1 (Company Name)

:Jt~~iona.!..O~s lor Mat8fials Listed Above
. Ill) JLlT.p~_
~ A) I • I

19. Ofscrepancy Indication Space '" 0

'9k""""""81tr'I!I!O''''"''~'''"''"£<tCENS£D ~'\'IIEIli!'>i~,\I.~ AS NECESSARY.
EI'lERGENCV REsP.1-80Q-468-176O 241« L \2 Z21
IAJJ~D '-:JC-l .Prr~o 9930 97446076 0000993314 21181521602 XX

15. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby dedare tnalltle contents 0I1h1s ansiglll'T\tlll"lt we 1uIty and accurately dlI5Gribcd aboVe by propor stvppng 1'Ia1Tle and ere daS6lfied,
~. mal1led. andl~...nd "re in all raspKtS in p."opeI" condllion for t,..por1 by r.ghway accofding to &flf*ctble Iflttrmal!onal am n<lbONll~ fllgI.II.Uons and 1i&a18 18_ and_....
If I am a l.Irge QUd",,1y ~aIOf I cerlily !hal t haYe a program m place to reduce 1M lIClune am toady 01 waste oenet1l1ed 10 !he degrft I haw oeleun,ned 10 be~
pr~ and 'that I NVlI 5elected the pIaClIC:aOIe memocs 01 IrealnerM. slOrage. or disposal ClIfllnIty available to me whoctI rrwwrues lhe ptC5eflI ana lL'ure "'real 10 humoJr. hNllh
~ the efWIrtIllfTlenl; OR, it l..-n" :5fJWII QI'flel"afor, I haVe made III good IaiIh elfort kl mIf1Itnll.e my .....",111 Mod $deC!~ besl waste ~merot~thodNl" cwaJable 10 me iIOd thaI I can 8l'lord

G b. RO WASTE TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
E 6. 1 UNI897 p~ I II (FOO2. 0039. 00(0)
~ (ERO.160>13 LBS/GAL
Rk--------------------*~=_+-+_L---=.~_+-b.,____-___I
A c.
T
o
Rf-::------------------,---------+--+------jf'-----Jf--+=------I

d.

T 17. Transportet'1'"(AcknOwledgemenl 01 ReceIpt of Malerials) "'"

~I_P--""l!6~~~J:~N"'i-'L-..l)l£II'.lt.lIJJJL...____,_---,-----,-----Ls_ign-a'u-'e--'l/'-')"'~~,~~~+== --lI~,~~7!.l.11~;:~,3Cl..!lfu~:~"'c;
o 18. Transporter 2 (~w1Cdgemenl ot Receipt 01 Materials) r /i f-;;'Pm=·,e::;;;dfT=Y~~a;':L:>l=~=_ =;;.:-~---'H=..,"'---''-'-'--'-'---rO';;s'gna='":;:-'e-U......o..--I_<:::7"'n-\\-----I'?;;:-'1-;;;;~Y;-~v.y,;;;-1'

F

•C
; 1-c20;;;;-.'F'=.="."'tyCCaw=ne=,.=,-;",,=.,=a,:::o,:C,C;;e::n;:;'h:::"''''","=of;:;-::'ece=,::p,-;:o~' h::"'::::::'dou;;;;;;';""';;;.;;;'::7\";:;·;;"-;:co;;;';;;e';:ed;;;;:bY~';:h;;-s;;;m:;;an:;;,it;;o';;-,;;o,:;:ce::p::;l-:as~noI=o;;;d-;;'";-;it;;;0"';;;-;'09.-------------1

T~4:-:===,...-;:.,....,____:=_---____:,__--,__fr,:\::=---~;:;_c;----------=-=----:=:1

, -tr\Ti'1""YH' \,rYOVIv ~i \ " 'Y ( (i t 'n"TIy I( Ill)(~Ai1
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UNIFORM HAZAROOUS
WASTE MANIFEST

----._---------
'.-- ..

I
Manifest 2. p~ 1 I Information within heavy laid li"Ie
~,n~~. of t is not roqulred by FederEillaw.

•
STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION

DIVISION OF SOliD & HAZARDOUS MATERiALS

HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST
P.O. Box 12820, Albany, New York 12212

e
S )

1" N:en~ralor's us EPA No.

..2-118-02

590658-6... NYC
!

..
.\, Please pr"nt or type. 00 NOT STAPlE

--'14.
Unit

WWo 1. Waste No.
EPA

..

E. Slate Transporter's 10

H. F/ac~ity'S Telephone

~,~)

G. Slate Facility 10

B. Generator's 10

T~

BAttE

No.

12. Conralners 13.
Total

Quanti'"

f-
EPA

01 al~
.,""'.,.

DF P STATE-

EPA

STATE

EPA'. ,
STATE

K. Handl'",~wos~esUs'O<! AlloY.

D, • , L

-
10. US EPA 10 Number

ISignalure 1'1 t.D _____ d7J~9'

:~ISignature ('2:.. -. .........,."," ....ISignalUre '2)1\, ~
Mo. Day Year

\.... til' I Oi '\11101 Cli q.... 0-.
'-,
"

8. US EPA 10 Number

I SCD 987574647

I OHD 980587364

6. US EPA 10 Number

I to n

10302

.......

11. US DOT OescripUon (Indudtng Proper Shippng Nwne, Hazard Class and 10 NLI1lber)

5. Transporter 1 (Company Name)

- _I<, COCO",

9. Designated FsciJity Name and Site Address 000642
SAFETV-KLEEN SYSTEMS. INC
581 "ILLIKEN OR SE

nw .~A~.

7. Tra/lSfX)rter 2 (Company Name)

SAFETV-KLEEN <TO), INC,

3.. Generator's Name and MaitIng Addr~

'sHoutLTON CLNltS
iWl FOREST AVE
STATEN ISLAND NY

•. Gonero'ors Phon. ( 718) 447-2592

J. ~onalDucriptions for Materials Usted IUx:Ne

I~ " ' f
~ I. I /1•. I -

1(8) 0039 D040 ;. J . il.J.,. -n;<T~
b. <I) T. L. E ,. /,' d.C- , ., •. I {f)'H...JJ d.

18. GENER.. T~~_~.":'~RTI CATION: I hereby ded.,.. Ihat!he QOfltents oIlhll consignment .,llAty and aCCl.lf'~ desa1bed above by proper sh!ppno naml and Ire Clusilied:
pBCked. martIed. and Iat*ld. and .,. in .11~ In pt'Oper conditorI lor !ranlIpon by I1Ipay ltC:COroJno to appllcable inWn.lional wld n,tIonal govemmenl feglJa1lCW'1 InCl Itllll IitWI end
~1811ons. •

If I am a 11lI118 quantity Q8'*B.tor, I oertify that I hlive • ~f"Og(Im in place to ~uce the volume and 101liCily 01 "taSte Olmllatld 10 the Degree I hll\/'ll determined to be eoortomically
praetlcable 81'10 Ihlll I hf,ve selected ltIe pr'C~Ie'mothod 01 ttoalmenl, slot'ag8, (J( dleposal CUlTently .vaIlabie 10 me wtllch mlnimlz&S the p,esent anet IUMe threat 10 human health :
8ncllhe environmont; OR, if I am • small generator, I have made a goOd 'ailh effort 10 minimize my waste and !ieIecl1he besl \IfiIsle INnl.gemenl melhod thal is available 10 me and thall can 4fford

19. Oiscrepancylndication Space '\

PrlntedlTyped Name J I-,-0 itA. - -
T 17. Transporter 1 (Ac~ .4Pd~ntof ReceiPtor Matorials)

" PrinledIT . _lJ. ,:' .
~ ,-Yd rr IX"JI"',JV\_
pR 18. Transporter 2(Acknow1edgerne\1 ofReoeipt 01 Materials)

i PrinledlTyped~\,. ~. " ,,:

~ bt 1R~tt'd~Ep~Entt"~8~&>~~40)
E <EROlt\'60) 13 LISI
"f-:----------------------------f....:=;4-+-+~-I-=_+-_+=---_1
A o.
T
o
"b----------------------+--t--;-----orl--+=--....,..--Jd.

F '
A

"P,f-::;:-;=======================:::;===::::':======,-------------j~ 20. / acility Owner or Operator. CAutification 01 receipt of hazardous materials co;ered by this man...if8St except as noted)" Item 19.

~ f=prI±J~==ir;t'±.j1J-'I-rj--hI!A''---I-iP)-r---'---;1 sd'r"±/'o/-'",J-I--A-~I/I--.L--,-f-r/J-.I-AIl-../J--IU:rrA~::-:=af'-'--;:,',.1=-1',jl';

)
COpy 2.Generat~st.mll""" Dy I"O-facllfty Yjf ~ , ,

A: .. ' 8:.11660 C: D: (/.. .) .. • -



New York Slate Department of Environmental Conservation
~Division of Environmental Remediation

S
INSPECTION REPORT ~

SEARCH CRITERIA: Generator is 'NY0981087604'.

GEN , OFFEROR 10: NYD981087604

NAME: LBG - CHARLTON CLEANERS INC

SITE ADDRESS: 24 BARRETT AVENUE MAILING ADDRESS: 110 CORPORATE PARK DRIVE

STATEN ISLAND, NY 10302 SUITE 112

WHITE PLAINS, NY 10604

GEN' OFFER PAGE LINE TSDF 1REC TRANS '1 TSDF'REC CONTAINER TOTAL UNITWT WASTE HANDLING MGMT
SHIP DATE • • REC'DOATE RCRAIO RCRA 10 • TYPE QTY 'VOL COOEIS) CODE CODE

MANIFEST NO: 006325552JJK

10109/2009 1 1 10/1412009 NJD054126164 NY0049836679 1 CM 21880 Ibs F002 L H132
MANIFEST NO: 004981728JJK

1010312009 1 1 10109I2009 NJOOOO564906 CDX107000000 3 OM 390 Ibs FOO2,D039 R H020
MANIFEST NO: 003110057JJK

0812112008 1 1 0911812008 NJD054126164 NYDQ49836679 13 OM 9100 Ibs F002 L H132
MANIFEST NO: NJA2696917

10/11/1996 1 10111/1996 IlD984908202 NJDOOO768093 OF 195 Ibs F002 B
MANIFEST NO: NJA2552417

04/30/1996 1 04130/1996 IlD984908202 NJOOO0768093 OF 195 Ibs F002 B
0413011996 2 04/3011996 IlD984908202 NJDOOO768093 OM 60 Ibs F002 B
MANIFEST NO: NJA2255903

11/10/1995 1 11/10/1995 IlD984908202 NJDOOO768093 OF 190 105 F002 B
MANIFEST NO: NJA2213012

09121/1995 1 09121/1995 IlO984908202 NJOOOO768093 OM 70 Ibs F002 B
MANIFEST NO: NJA2168301

05/3111995 1 05/31/1995 ILD984908202 NJDOOO768093 OF 195 Ibs F002 B
MANIFEST NO: NJA2078684

0211011995 1 0211011995 lL0984908202 NJOOOO768093 OF 195 Ibs F002 B
02110/1995 2 02110/1995 IlO984908202 NJOOOO768093 OM 70 105 F002 B
MANIFEST NO: NJA1935490

10114/1994 1 10114/1994 IlO984908202 NJDOOO768093 OF 195 105 F002 B
MANIFEST NO: NJA1920222

0512511994 1 0512511994 IlO984908202 NJDOOO768093 ·1 OM 70 Ibs F002 B
MANIFEST NO: NJA1801442

02/0211994 1 0210211994 IlD984908202 NJDOOO768093 OF 195 Ibs F002 B

01106120121:18 PM Page 1 at 5



GEN 1OFFER PAGE LINE TSDF IREC TRANS #1 TSDF 1REC CONTAINER TOTAL UNtTWT WASTE HANDLING MGMT
SHIP DATE • • REC"D DATE RCRAID RCRAID • TYPE QTY IVOL CODE(S) CODE CODE

MANIFEST NO: NJA1758n5

11/1911993 1 11/1911993 ILD984908202 NJOOOO768093 DM 70 10. F002 B
MANIFEST NO: NJA1745816

0811811993 1 0811811993 ILD984908202 NJOOOO768093 DF 95 Ibs F002 B
MANIFEST NO: NJA1621053

0611811993 1 0611811993 IlO984908202 NJOOOO768093 DM 70 Ibs F002 B
MANIFEST NO: NJA1629229

OS/2111993 1 OS/21/1993 IlOO51060408 NJOOOO768093 DF 145 Ibs F002 B
MANIFEST NO: NJA1623162

02101/1993 1 02101/1993 Il0051060408 NJDOOO768093 DF 156 Ibs F002 B
MANIFEST NO: NJAl408134

1011311992 1 1011311992 IlOO51060408 NJDOOO768093 DF 195 Ibs F002 B
MANIFEST NO: NJA1455857

08/1111992 1 08/11/1992 IlO051Q60408 NJDOO0768093 DF 195 Ibs F002 B
MANIFEST NO: NJA1411929

07114/1992 1 07/1411992 IlO051060408 NJOOOO768093 DM 70 Ibs F002 B
MANIFEST NO: NJA1449487

05/18/1992 1 05/18/1992 IlOO51060408 NJDOOO768093 DM 90 10. F002 B
MANIFEST NO: NJAl409014

04/1611992 1 04/1611992 ILOO51060408 NJDOOO768093 DF 195 10. F002 B
MANIFEST NO: NJA1376066

0210611992 1 02/0611992 IlO051060408 NJOOOO768093 DM 70 Ibs F002 B
MANIFEST NO: NJA1350101

12/27/1991 1 12/2711991 IL0051060408 NJOOOO768093 DM 70 Ibs F002 B
MANIFEST NO: NJA1320129

1210311991 1 12J0311991 ILOO51060408 NJOOOO768093 DF 195 Ibs F002 B
MANIFEST NO: NJA1342107

10107/1991 1 10107/1991 ILD051060408 NJDOOO768093 DM 70 10. F002 B
MANIFEST NO: NJA1133073

0911011991 1 0911011991 IlOO51060408 NJOOOO768093 DM 70 Ibs F002 B
MANIFEST NO: NJA1209414

08)13/1991 1 08113/1991 IlO051060408 NJDOOO768093 DM 70 Ibs F002 B
MANIFEST NO: NJA1127607

07124/1991 1 07124/1991 IlO051060408 NJOOOO768093 DF 150 Ibs F002 B
MANIFEST NO: NJA1203565

0512011991 1 0512011991 IlOO51060408 NJDOOO768093 DM 70 Ibs F002 B
MANIFEST NO: NJAl114887

01/06120121;18 PM Page 2 ol5



GEN/OFFER PAGE LINE TSDF I REC TRANS #1 TSDF 1REC CONTAINER TOTAL UNITWT WASTE HANDLING MGMT
SHIPOATE • • REC'DOATE RCRAIO RCRAID • TYPE QTY IVOL CODEIS) CODE CODE

0510311991 1 0510311991 ILD051060408 NJDOOO768093 OF 195 Ibs F002 B
MANIFEST NO: NJA1082121

02127/1991 1 02/27/1991 IL0051060408 NJDOOO768093 OM 70 Ibs F002 B
MANIFEST NO: NJA0985935

0112811991 , 0112811991 IL0051060408 NJDOOO768093 OF '88 Ibs F002 B
MANIFEST NO: NJA1081365

1113011990 1 1113011990 ILD051060408 NJOOOO768093 OF 195 Ibs F002 B
MANIFEST NO: NJA1061829

1110711990 1 1110711990 ILD051060408 NJOOOO768093 OM 70 105 F002 B
MANIFEST NO: NJA0956717

0911911990 1 09119/1990 ILD051060408 NJOOOO768093 OM 60 Ibs F002 B
MANIFEST NO: NJA0922407

0812811990 1 0812811990 ILD051060408 NJDOO0768093 OM 150 Ibs F002 R
MANIFEST NO: NJA0922519

0812811990 1 0812811990 ILD051060408 NJOOOO768093 OM 70 Ibs F002 R
MANIFEST NO: NJA09071n

0710211990 1 0710211990 ILD051060408 NJDOOO768093 OF 195 105 F002 B
MANIFEST NO: NJA0816399

03J0211990 1 03J0211990 ILD051060408 NJDOOO768093 OF '05 Ibs F002 R
MANIFEST NO: NJA0734910

0112911990 1 01129/1990 ILD051060408 NJDOOO768093 OM 70 Ibs F002 R
MANIFEST NO: NJA0716794

12J0611989 1 12J06J1989 ILD051060408 NJDOOO768093 OM '95 Ibs F002 B
MANIFEST NO: NJA0708564

1110811989 1 1110811989 ILD051060408 NJDOOO768093 7 OM 490 Ibs F002 B
MANIFEST NO: NJA0729871

10111/1989 1 10111/1989 ILD051060408 NJOOOO768093 OF 195 105 F002 R
MANIFEST NO: NJA0729S72

0911311989 1 0911311989 ILD051060408 NJOOOO768093 OF 195 Ibs F002 R
MANIFEST NO: NJA9625166

07/19/1989 1 07/19/1989 ILD051060408 NJDOOO768093 OF '95 Ibs F002 R
MANIFEST NO: NJA0634225

06119/1989 1 06119/1989 ILD051060408 NJDOOO768093 OF '95 Ibs F002 R
MANIFEST NO: NJA0634933

0512611989 , 0512611989 ILD051060408 NJDOOO768093 2 OM '40 Ibs F002 R
MANIFEST NO: NJA0633781
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0412511989 1 04/2511989 ILD051060408 NJOOOO768093 OF 195 Ibs FOO2 R
MANIFEST NO: NJA0619434

03128/1989 1 0312811989 ILD051060408 NJDOOO768093 2 OM 140 Ibs FOO2 R
MANIFEST NO: NJA0572570

0113011989 1 0113011989 IL0051060408 NJDOOO768093 2 OM 140 Ibs FOO2 R
MANIFEST NO: NJA0506881

0110411989 1 0110411989 ILD051060408 NJOOOO768093 OF 195 Ibs FOO2 R
MANIFEST NO: NJA0497383

1211211988 1 12/12/1988 ILD051060408 NJOOOO768093 OF 195 Ibs FOO2 R
MANIFEST NO: NJA0514534

1110811988 1 1110811988 IL0051060408 NJDOOO768093 OF 195 Ibs FOO2 R
MANIFEST NO: NJA0508790

10/18/1988 1 10118/1988 IL0051060408 NJOOOO768093 2 OM 140 Ibs FOO2 R
MANIFEST NO: NJA0498767

09112/1988 1 0911211988 IL0051060408 NJOOOO768093 2 OM 140 Ibs FOO2 R
09112/1988 2 0911211988 ILOO51060408 NJDOOO768093 1 OF 195 Ibs FOO2 R
MANIFEST NO: NJA0499485

0811511988 1 0811511988 ILOO51060408 NJDOOO768093 2 OM 140 Ibs FOO2 R
MANIFEST NO: NJA0438670

0712011988 1 0712011988 ILD051060408 NJOOOO768093 2 OM 140 Ibs FOO2 R
MANIFEST NO: NJA0443636

06128/1988 1 0612811988 IL0051060408 NJDOOO768093 OF 195 Ibs FOO2 R
MANIFEST NO: NJA0439973

0610311988 1 0610311988 ILD051060408 NJDOOO768093 2 OM 140 Ibs FOO2 R
MANIFEST NO: NJA0435137

04/28/1988 1 04128/1988 ILD051060408 NJDOOO768093 OF 195 Ibs FOO2 R
MANIFEST NO: NYA8728367

0310111988 1 0310111988 IL0051060408 NJDOOO768093 OF 195 Ibs FOO2 R
MANIFEST NO: NYA8674031

0210511988 1 0210511988 ILOO51060408 NJDOOO768093 OM 195 Ibs FOO2 R
MANIFEST NO: NYA8633079

0110511988 1 0110511988 IlO051060408 NJOOOO768093 2 OM 140 Ibs FOO2 R
MANIFEST NO: NYA6898509

12114/1987 1 12114/1987 IlOO51060408 NJDOOO768093 OM 195 Ibs FOO2 R
MANIFEST NO: NYA6869913

11/18/1987 1 11/18/1987 ILOO51060408 NJDOOO768093 2 OM 140 Ibs FOO2 R
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MANIFEST NO: NJA0364401

10/1211987 1 10/1211987 NJDOOO768093 NJDOOO768093 OM 70 Ib, F002 R
MANIFEST NO: NJA0349543

0911711987 1 09117/1987 NJDOOO768093 NJDOOO768093 OM 190 Ibs F002 R
MANIFEST NO: NJA0339483

0712211987 1 07122/1987 ILOOOO8OS911 NJOOOO768093 OM 195 lb. F002 R
MANIFEST NO: NJA0318546

0612211987 1 0612211987 ILDOOO80S911 NJDOOO768093 2 OM 140 Ib, F002 R
MANIFEST NO: NJA0301989

0510411987 1 05104/1987 ILD00080S911 NJDOOO768093 3 OM 335 lb. F002 R
MANIFEST NO: MNA5043-473

0212811987 1 0212811987 NJDOOO768093 NJDOOO768093 OF 150 Ibs F002 R
MANIFEST NO: MNAS044512

02/06/1987 1 02/06/1987 NJDOOO768093 NJDOOO768093 2 OM 120 Ib, F002 R
MANIFEST NO: NJA0254865

0110911987 1 0110911987 ILD000805911 NJDOOO768093 OF 150 Ibs F002 R
MANIFEST NO: MNA5030333

1111011986 1 11/1011986 NJDOOO768093 NJDOOO768093 OM 150 Ibs F002 R
MANIFEST NO: NJA0225355

08101/1986 1 08101/1986 ILDOOO805911 NJDOOO768093 2 OM 240 Ib, F002 R
",ANIFEST NO: NJA0106895

04/14/1966 1 04/14/1986 tLD000805911 NJDOOO768093 3 OM 490 Ib, F002 R
MANIFEST NO: NJA0158856

0210311986 1 02/0311986 IL0000805911 NJDOOO768093 2 OM 240 Ibs F002 T
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15. Special Hand/rng Il'l~str"trons and A1drlionallnformallO:l

V-r9(fc;~ 920~ 3~8~3241

iMfRGENCY RESP.1-708-888-4660 NY HANDLING CODE-B
SKDOT. A:
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5. Transporter, Company Name 6. US EPA ID Number I SAME
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Department of Environmental Conservation
HOM Facility Detail

Owner/Firm Name: CHARLTON CLEANERS

Street: 1491 FOREST AVENUE

City: STATEN IS

Taxpayer 10:

Classification: Corporation/Partnership

State: NY Country: USA Zip:

Printed: 9/21/2011

Facility Name:

Location Address:

CltylTownNillage:

CHARLTON CLEANERS

1491 FOREST AVENUE

City STATEN IS

Facility Description

None

Zip:

Facility Classification

Commercial



State:[NY country:IUSA ZIP:110302 I

HOM Facility Contact Mailing Address Detail

Name: POHN LEE, OWNER

Affiliation: jCHARLTON CLEANERS

Title: I
Address: 1""14"9'"'1--=F"':O"':R"':E"':S=T-A""V=E""N-U=E----------

City: ~TATEN IS

Page 1 of 1

Phone: I
Fax: Ic-----

Printed: 09/21/2011 10:43am



Public Detail for DEC ID 2-6401-00158 J H CHARLTON CLEANERS

Type !CorporatiOn/partnership Public 10 11483824 IV" Validated

Company pH CHARLTON CLEANERS INC Taxpayer 1D 113-4159880

Last I Firstl--------- Middle I
Created ~..,.11..,.0.,.81..,.2.,.00:':2,.....- Updated ~..,.1-,0-9,-2-00-2-- Updated by ~dengel r Unselectable as LRP

Role ~egallY Responsible Party Updated 10110912002 by ~dengel

Slreel111491 FOREST AVE Business ~718)447-2592 Ext I Fax ~

Slree121 Home ~ ) - Cell ~ ) _

City ~C:T""A"TE"N"""'IS:':LA""""N""D"""--- State !NY E-mail 1

ZiPll0302 -I Country IUNITED STATES

AKA Names

Pagel of 1

Printed: 0912112011

r Verified

DOB ~010010000

Suffix I
r Deceased

) -

11:03am



Public Detail for DEC 10 2-6401-00158 J H CHARLTON CLEANERS

Type pndividual Public 10 ~ 082914 Ii1 Validated

Company I Taxpayer 10 I .
Last IL-E-E----------- First p-O-H-N------- Middle Ir------

Created ~610111999 Updated ~~5/::0~91::2':"00~1:-- Updated by ~mjaCObS r Unselectable as LRP

Role ~egallY Responsible Party Updated 110/3112000 by ~mjaCObs

Street1 ICHARLTON CLEANERS Business ~718)447-2592 Ext I Fax ~

Street211491 FOREST AVENUE Home ~ ) - Cell R ) -

City~TATEN ISLAND State \NY E-mai'l

Zip 11 0302 -I Country ~NITED STATES

AKA Names

Printed: 0912112011

r Verified

DOB ~0/0010000

Suffix I
r Deceased

) -

11:04am

Name

ICHARLTON CLEANERS__~~~~

Type

rORMERLY KNOWN AS

Page 1 of 1

Begin Date End Date

~010010000 ~911212008



AKA Names List for JOHN LEE

AKA Names

Name

futARLTON CLEANERS

Type Begin Date End Date

~':"O':"R"'M"'E"'R"'L"Y"'K':"N"O':"W':"N"""AS"""-~%%ooo ~9(1212008

Page 1 of 1

Printed: 09(21/2011 11 :04am



Facility Detall- 2640100158 -J H CHARLTON CLEANERS

DEC 1012-6401-00158 C,eate Date I0610111999

Sub Office r-
Name pH CHARLTON CLEANERS

Update Datol 07/2412007

Printed: 09/21/2011 11 :05am

r Lockod

1'7 Validated r Verified

LocationalllJfonnatfon .--------------------------------...,

St,eetl 11491 FOREST AVE
Directions

City ~TATEN ISLAND

Country IUSA

Primary

1'7
County

!RICHMOND

Type

~UBCITY

SWISCode

16401~TATEN ISLAND (6401)

r This facility is within an area of interest to the Environmental Justice program

Municipality Information

Name

Legally Responsible Information

Primary Public 10 Name Begin Date End Date LRP Type

1'7 11483824

~082914

PH CHARLTON CLEANERS INC ~1/08/2002 ~OIOO/OOOO IOwne,

Ir:-LE~E;::":-;JO~H~N::------------~610111999 ~1/08/2002 jOW-ne--,---

Program Identifiers

Type Program 10
SPDES

Primary Ind End Date

!Compliance Data System 10 (USEPA)

~lvl.lon of AI, Resources 10 (NYSDEC)

~0196

!640000XOBO

Program IDs for Related Districts

District Type Name Program Type Program 10

IHAZ WASTE HANDLER IC"'H"'A"R"'L"T"O"'N,..C"'L'"'EA=-=-=N""'E"'R"'S:------- IResou,ce Conservation Recovery Act 10 (U: lNVD986900900

AKA Names

Name

!CHARLTON CLEANERS

Type

IFORMERLV KNOWN AS

Begin Date

~010010000

End Date

~OIOOIOOOO

Reference Points

Bogin Date End Date

~9/03/2002 ~010010000

Name I Description

CHARLTON CLEANERS

JEON"JUNG"HEE

Contact Name

Longitude SourceLatitude

1" 3T 27.8" 174" 08' 13.~" ~dd""'" Matching

Type

Contact

Facility Principal Reference Point

NYTME NYTMN Latitude Longitude S"-o"-u"-'"c"-e _

'_------'--I_--,-I"_'_."------,--I"_'_."_ 1
System Specific Reference Points

Contacts

Contact Type

I Co p a

i'll, Foe Billing Contact

AI' Porml1ling Facility OWne, Contact

SIC Codes

JEON"JUNG"HEE

JEON"JUNG"HEE

~5103/2006 ~OIOOIOOOO

~1/08/2002 ~OIOO/OOOO
- --

SIC Code

17216

Description

IDRV CLEANING PLANTS, EXCEPT RUGS

Facility
Primary

Air
Primary

Water
Primary

r
Classification

DEC 10 History

Page 1 of 2



Facility Detail - 2640100158· J H CHARLTON CLEANERS

DEC 10 End Date

~640100158

Printed: 09/21/2011 11 :05am

Applications

Application 10 Permit Type
Code

DEP
Analyst

2-6401-00158/00002 AFR 01/07/2002 Issued 01/08/2002 11/2512009

Page 2 of 2



NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERYATION

[n the Matter of the Implementation of a
Yoluntary Cleanup Agreement

for: Charlton Cleaners, "Site" by: KIOP FOREST AYE. L.P.,"Yolunteer"
Site #: Y-00252-2 Index #: W2-0891-01-06

WHEREAS, the Department is responsible for enforcement of the ECL and the NL and
such laws provide the Department authority to enter into this Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Department has established a Yoluntary Cleanup Program to address
the environmental, legal and financial barriers that hinder the redevelopment and reuse of
contaminated properties;

WHEREAS, Volunteer represents, and the Department relied upon such representations
in entering into this Agreement, that Volunteer's involvement with the Site is limited to the
following: The Site is the fonner Charlton Cleaners, Inc. which operated at 24 Barrett Avenue in
the Forest Avenue Shoppers Town (FAST) shopping center. Volunteer KlOP FOREST AVE.
L.P. acquired title to FAST from Philips Forest Associates, L.P. by deed dated December [,
2000. Philips Forest Associates, L.P. acquired FAST on December 31, 1997 from Forest Avenue
LLC, fonnerly Forest Avenue Shopping Associates, which purchased FAST from A.B. Madison
Avenue Corporation on or about November 16, 1984. Charlton Cleaners, Inc. operated a dry
cleaning establishment as a tenant of 24 Barrett Avenue from January 12, 1966 through October
31,1989. At the time KIOP FOREST AYE. L.P. acquired FAST, Charlton Cleaners had ceased
operations at the 24 Barren Avenue location and moved to 1491 Forest Avenue, another location
within the FAST shopping center. Yolunteer KIOP FOREST AVE. L.P. had no relationship
with the prior owner(s) or operators of the 24 Barrett Avenue Site prior to its purchase of the
Site;

WHEREAS, the parties are entering into this Agreement in order to set forth a process
through which the Department will approve and the Volunteer will implement activities designed
to address in whole or in part environmental contamination at the Site; and

WHEREAS, the Department has detel1nined that it is in the public interest to enter into
this Agreement as a means to address environmental issues at the Site with private funds while
ensuring the protection of human health and the environment;

NOW. THEREFORE, IN CONSJDERAT[ON OF AND IN EXCHANGE FOR THE
MUTUAL COVENANTS AND PROMISES, THE PARTIES AGREE TO THE FOLLOWING:



I. Site Specific Definitions

For purposes of this Agreement, the terms set forth in the Glossary attached to, and made
a part of, this Agreement shall have the meanings ascribed to them in that Glossary. In addition,
for purposes of this Agreement, the following terms shall have the following meanings:

A. "Contemplated Use": Restricted Commercial; excluding day care, child care and
medical care uses.

B. "Existing Contamination": Chlorinated solvent contamination of soil and
groundwater predominantly in the nature ofperchloroethylene, trichloroethylene, and vinyl
chlorides as more fully described in the Preliminary Site Assessment Report dated June 1997
prepared by Dvirka and Bartilucci Consulting Engineers for the New York State Department of
Environmental Conservation and the Environmental Site Assessment. "The term also includes
contamination identified during the implementation of this Agreement, the nature and extent of
which were unknown or insufficiently characterized as of the effective date of this Agreement,
but which shall have been fully characterized and addressed to the Department's satisfaction.

C. "Site": The fomler Charlton Cleaners, an approximately 2,000 square foot portion
of the Rock-Landau building in the FAST shopping center and present location of Michael's
Craft Store, located at 24 Barrett Avenue, Staten Island, County of Richmond, New York 1030 I.
In 1997 the Site. was listed in the New York State Registry of Inactive Hazardous Waste Disposal
Sites as a Class "2" Site, Registry Site Number 2-43-019. The FAST shopping center consists of
one strip mall and three free standing buildings. There are approximately twenty-five (25) retail
spaces in the strip mall and one in each free standing building. The FAST Shopping center is
located at latitude 40° 37" 30" and longitude 74° 8' 13", and identified on the County of
Richmond Tax Map Section 5 Block 1053 Lots 130,133,138,166,176,179,189, and 200. Exhibit
"A" of this Agreement is a map of the Site showing its general location.

A detailed metes and bounds description of the Site must be provided by the Volunteer to the
Department prior to issuance of the Release and Covenant Not to Sue provided for in
Subparagraph II.G. and no later than the submission of the final report for the Remedial Action
Work Plan;

D. "Volunteer": KIOP FOREST AVE. L.P., c/o Kimco Realty Corporation, located
at 3333 New Hyde Park Road, SuitelOO, New Hyde Park, New York, 11042. For the sole
purposes of the Voluntary Cleanup Program, the Volunteer is considered an Innocent Owner
Volunteer.

II. Development. Performance and Reporting of Work Plans

A. Work Plan Labels

The work plans ("Work Plan" or "Work Plans") under this Agreement shall be captioned
as follows:

2



•• NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATlON
DIVISION OF HAZARDOUS WASTE REMEDIATION

SITE INVESTIGATION INFORMATION

1. SITE NAME I2. SITE NUMBER 3. TOWN/CrTY(VIUAGE 14.~OUNTY
?4301Q Sl~"m Isl~nd

5.REGtOH I6. a..ASSIFICAT10N

2 INew Ynrk C~v\ r" .p :?
7. LOCATtON OF SITE (Attach U.s.G.S. Topographic MIIp showing alte Iocltfon)

a. Quadrangle: 8izabetn, NJ-NY

ts. Site latitude: 40· 37 •30· N Sile Longitude: 74 ~ OS '13' W

c. Tax Map Numbers: Block 1053, Lo1138

d. Site Street Address: 24 Barrett Avenue Staten Island NY 'MO'
a. BAIEFLY .DESCRlBE 1lE SITE (Attach site plan showing d1apo..Uaampling 1000tions)

The site was located wittWl an 18,300 square toot masonry buildag ItuIt is situated at the eastern end of the Forest Avenue Shopping Cenler. The building is 5unoundod by sidewaJts:
and paJtdng kits. with the NE wei of the slrudure fati'lg Barrett Avenue. This building was ClCQ.4)ied by Carlon Cleaners, which provided ~-deaning 5ervi::es to tho public, along
with OCher small retailers prior to 1994. Carlton C8eaners had occupied 8R'roJdmatefy 200 square feet d space aklng the center of the NW waI of the buiIcing across from 1he
Nathan's restaurant The bulking has since been l"8r'I'ICKWed, and is presently occupied by a retailef of craft ~in.

A 1994 soil and groundwater irIvesligaUon of the Forest Avenue Shopping Center revealed tetrachloroettlene (PeE), tr\chloroethene (TCE), and 1,2-dlchloroethene (OCE)
contamination in the immediate proximity of Carlton Cleaners and nearb)' Paul Millet Cleaners (NYSOEC 10 1243(18). Based on this report, the NVSOEC determined that lurth8r
nvestiga.tions were warranted to determine the source al1d extent of this contamination.

a. AAta: 0.4 acres b. EPA 10 ~mber: none

c. ComoIeted rlPhase I """'" lX' PSA hRIIFS "PA/Sl (10th...

9. HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSED (1nelud. EPA~ W.... Number1)

-> Tetraehloroethene (EPA 10 lF002)

lD. ANALYTICAL DATA AVAILABLE

a. ()Alr {X)Groundwater ( )Surface Walar ( )Sediment (X)501 ( )Waste ( )Leachale ()EPToa ()TCLP
b. Contravention of Standards ()( Guidance Values

.> Tetraehlo«>etheoe: 27,000 ppb il groundwater; 5 ppb standard (Part 7(3)

11. CONCLUSION

Past site operations have contaminated the underlying groundWBter with slgn"lcsnt levels of ~tnlChloroethene. TIlls
groundwBter Is contBined wlthlnled/Bcent to Bprlnclplll aquifer. Therefore, this site poses B slgnlfkant thnJIJt to public h8B1th BIld
the environment_ TIIus, it should be listed lIS B CllISs 2 sne In the NYS RBglstry of Inactive H8zJJrdous WBBte Dispossl Sites.

12. SITE DATA

a. Nearest Surface Water. DistanCe: 5,500 rt Oirl!lCli:lrl: """" ClassifICation: SO (Kill Van KuJO

b. Nearest Groundwater: Depll" 5 .. Flow Direction: north ()SoIe Sou",. ()Primery (Xl_'

c. Nearest Water Supply: Distance: -- fl. Direction: NJA·· ActIvo: ()Ves ()No

d. Nearest Buiking: Distance: 0 rt Oit8ction: onsiIe Use: retail

e. In State Economic Development Zone? ()V (X)N I. Conlrolled Site Access? ()Y (X)N

f. Crops or ('leStcctl: on site? ()V (XIN ~ Exposed hazardous waste? ()Y (X}N

g: Oocumenled fish or wildlife mortality? I}V (X)N II. HAS Score: NJA

h. 11'\"I03~ on 5necial status fish orwildlile resource? IIV 'XIN l For Class 2: Priority CalfK1Orv: 2

13. SITE OWNER'S NAME 14. ADDRESS 15. TELEPHONE NUMBER

Forest Avenue Shopping Association 341 Macison Avenue (212) 54.5· 1100
do Philios International HoIdina Comoanv New York NY 10017

16tJ~EP:-:J ~ 41a- 17.A:~ rf~ ,d ck- "_~-- £_._ . Y1 ___ • ~~":f _______ ______ Oi; ~ "iJ lIe '11----
Signature Dale Signature '- Date

_~~_~~~~~~,!~~~!nlal Eng~!,!~!:_E!S, BH~E.¥_A~~SP~________ Earl H. Barcomb Director BHSC, DER~C______________CL-__________1-______________________

Name, ntle, Organization Name, Titkl, Organization

•• served by the New Yom City I4lsIBte reservoir system

A:\CAALTONO.FRf.A



NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION 11/12/97

INACTIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL REPORT

CLASSIFICATION CODE: 2

NAME OF SITE :
STREET ADDRESS:
TOWN/CITY:
Staten Island

Carlton Cleaners
24 Barrett Avenue

REGION: 2

COUNTY:
Richmond

SITE CODE: 243019
EPA ID:

ZIP:
10301

SITE TYPE: Open Dump­
ESTIMATED SIZE: 0.4

Structure-X Lagoon- Landfill- Treatment Pond­
Acres

SITE OWNER/OPERATOR INFORMATION:
CURRENT OWNER NAME ...• : Forest Ave. Shopping Associates c/o
CURRENT OWNER ADDRESS.: 417 5th. Ave., New York, NY
OWNER(S) DURING USE .•. :
OPERATOR DURING USE.•. : Carlton Cleaners
OPERATOR ADDRESS••.... : 24 Barett Ave, Staten Island, NY
PERIOD ASSOCIATED WITH HAZARDOUS WASTE: From unknown To 1994

SITE DESCRIPTION,
The site is located within an 18,300 square foot masonry building that is
situated at the eastern end of the Forest Avenue Shopping Center. The building
is surrounded by sidewalks and parking lots, with the northeastern wall of the
structure facing Barrett Avenue. This building was occupied by Carlton Cleaners
which provided dry-cleaning services to the public along with other small

retailers prior to 1994. Carlton Cleaners had occupied approxImately 200 square
feet of space along the center of the north west wall of the building across

from the Nathan's Restaurent. The building has since been remodeled, and is
presently occupied by a retailer of craft supplies.
A 1994 soil and groundwater investigation of the Forrest Avenue Shopping Center
revealed tetrachloroethene (PCE), trichloroethene (TCE) and 1,2 dichloroethene
(DeE) contamination in the immediate proximity of Carlton Cleaners and nearby
Paul Miller Cleaners (NY.DEC Site ID # 243018). Based on this report, NYSDEC
determined that further investigations were warranted to determine the source
and extent of the contamination.
A Preliminary Site Assessment (PSA) was conducted by the NYSDEC in the fall of
1996. This PSA found high levels of PCE in groundwater immediately downgradient
of the site.

HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSED:
TYPE

tetrachloroethene (PCE)

QUANTITY (units)

Unknown

Page 2



-6-

The county clerk's office maintains files pertaining to property deeds, historical records

and property ownership information (property titles). An attempt was made to determine if

other dry cleaner facilities operated on the Site from 1951 to 1966; the earliest property trans­

fer identified was in 1968. A summary of the property transfers is listed below:

,
GranteeGrantor Date

Jack F. Fielding A B Madisoo Avenue Corp. April 5, 1968
F/KIA Jack Finkelstein

Frederick W. Peterson A B Madison Avenue Corp. July 29. 1970

A.B. Madison Avenue Corp. Forest Avenue Shopping Assoc. November 23, 1983

Forest Ave. Shopping Assoc. Philips Forest Associ..cs, LP January 27, 1988

Philips Forest Associates, LP KIQP Forest Avenue, LP February 2t, 200 I

After a thorough review of the Richmond County Clerk files, no property transfers be­

fore 1968 were found. Additionally, collateral assignments of leases and rents were reviewed

to determine if dry cleaners were operating on the Site. Of all the documents reviewed, the

only reference to a dry cleaners on the Site was a 1986 Rent Roll listing Charlton Cleaners

leasing an area of 2,040 square feet. No additional information was available.

To develop a more complete historical profile of the Site, LBG requested a search of

fire insurance maps from Environmental Data Resources (EDR), Inc. of Milford, Connecticut

Sanborn map database. There is coverage for the Site spanning from 1917 to 1966 (Appen­

dix I on the attached CD). From 1917 to 1950 the FAST is mostly undeveloped with residen­

tial dwellings on the southeast and northwest ends. On the 1917, 1937 and 1950 Sanborn maps

a surface water stream referred to as Palmer's Run crosses the future FAST property from

south to northeast and continues to the east of Barrett Avenue. The 1917 map also shows a

small tributary to the Palmer's Run which joins the main stream just west of the location for

the future Michaels building. By the 1962 map, the sho ping mall has been constructed and

the Palmer's Run is no longer evident. The NYC Sewer Department plans indicate that the

stream has been "channelized" by redirecting it through a 9 foot by 5 foot concrete culvert be­

neath the ground. The property may have been subject to the importation of artificial fill in

LEGGETIE, BRASHEARS & GRAHAM, INC.



New York State Department of Environmental conservati~'o:n~;;_;:::;;~~
Division of Hazardous Waste Remediation, Region 2
47-40 21st Street, Long Island City, NY 11101
(718) 482-4995 Fax: (718) 482-4954

MEMORANDUM

TO:
FROM:
SUBJECT:

Date:

.David Harrington, Bureau of Hazardous Site Control. Albany ~~

Vadim Brevdo, Hazardous Waste Remediation Section, RegiO~(;~.
Property Ownership of Forest Avenue Shopping Center Sites

June 5, 1996

This is in reference to your memorandum of May 23, 1996 in which you requested for an
information regarding the new owners of the former Paul Miller, Inc. and Carlton Cleaners, Inc. Sites
located on Staten Island.

In order to obtain an information you requested, I have visited the Richmond County Clerk
Office today. From my review of the "Business Record Computer System" and the conversation with
the County Clerk Office's employee (employee) I concluded that the owners of these sites have not
changed since the time when 'P" packages were prepared. It is only lessee of the property who, in
fact, have changed for both of these sites within the last year.

The property Block 1053, Lot 124 previously occupied by Paul Miller, Inc..is currently occupied
by Boston Chicken. The records pertinent to this change of lessee are dated from 05/02/95 to
11/B/95, that is after 'P" package was prepared for this site in March 1995. However, no records
indicate that the site owner has changed; this was also confirmed by the employee. It appears, that
the owner of the site is still the same - Alvin Nalitt of 25 Duncan Road, Staten Island, NY 10301.

With regard to the property Block 1053, Lot 138 previously occupied by the Carlton Cleaners,
Inc., the situation is similar to that of Lot 124: the lessee has changed, and the site is currently
occupied by the Michaels Stores, Inc. The records pertinent to this change of lessee are dated
10/30/95, that is, again, after 'P' package was prepared. However, the site owner appears to be
the same - Forest Avanue Shopping Associates; address is c 0 Philips International Holding Company,
341 Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10017. The only update is that I found the name "Sheila
Levine." The employee explained that "Sheila Levine" is not the "co-owner" of the site, but most
probably the person in charge of the Forest Avenue Shopping Associates. Therefore. I believe, that
this name can be put in the mailing address for this site; this may eventually facilitate the delivery of
the Department's correspondence to a proper individual/group.

If you have any questions or may need further assistance regarding this issue. please contact me.

VBIVB
cc: R. Gardineer

cf forestav.own



REMEDIAL INVESTIGATION REPORT
FORMER CHARLTON CLEANERS FACILITY

FOREST AVENUE SHOPPERS TOWN
BOROUGH OF STATEN ISLAND

CITY OF NEW YORK
NYSDEC VCP SITE NO. V-00252-2,

INDEX NO. WJ-0891-0I-06

Prepared For:

KIOP Forest Avenue, LP

November 2010

Revised: March 2011

LEGGETTE, BRASHEARS & GRAHAM, INC.
Professional Groundwater and Environmental Engineering Services

110 Corporate Park Drive, Suite 112
White Plains, NY 10604

(914) 694-5711
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The county clerk's office maintains files pertaining to property deeds, historical records

and property ownership information (property titles). An attempt was made to determine if

other dry cleaner facilities operated on the Site from 1951 to 1966; the earliest property trans­

fer identified was in 1968. A summary of the property transfers is listed below:

I Grantor Grantee .Date

Jack F. Fielding A B Madisoo Avenue Corp. April 5, 1968
FIKJA Jack Finkelstein

Frederiek W. Peterson A B Madison Avenue Corp. July 29, 1970

A.B. Madison Avenue Corp. Forest Avenue Shopping Assoc. November 23, 1983

Forest Ave. Shopping Assoc. Philips Forest Associales, LP January 27, 1988

Philips Forcst Associates, LP KIOP Forest Avenue, LP February 21,2001

After a thorough review of the Richmond County Clerk files, no property transfers be­

fore 1968 were found. Additionally, collateral assignments of leases and rents were reviewed

to determine if dry cleaners were operating on the Site. Of all the documents reviewed, the

only reference to a dry cleaners on the Site was a 1986 Rent Roll listing Charlton Cleaners

leasing an area of 2,040 square feet. No additional information was available,

To develop a more complete historical profile of the Site, LBG requested a search of

fire insurance maps from Environmental Data Resources (EDR), Inc. of Milford, Connecticut

Sanborn map database. There is coverage for the Site spanning from 1917 to 1966 (Appen­

dix Ion the attached CD). From 1917 to 1950 the FAST is mostly undeveloped with residen­

tial dwellings on the southeast and northwest ends. On the 1917,1937 and 1950 Sanborn maps

a surface water stream referred to as Palmer's Run crosses the future FAST property from

south to northeast and continues to the east of Barrett Avenue. The 1917 map also shows a

small tributary to the Palmer's Run which joins the main stream just west of the location for

the future Michaels building. By the 1962 map, the shoppin'g mall has been constructed and

the Palmer's Run is no longer evident. The NYC Sewer Department plans indicate that the

stream has been "channelized" by redirecting it through a 9 foot by 5 foot concrete culvert be­

neath the ground. The properly may have been subject to the importation of artificial fill in

LEGGETTE, BRASHEARS & GRAHAM, INC.
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order to elevate the grade surface at about the same time that the Palmer's Run was routed into

a subsurface culvert.

By 1937 the residential development to the north increased considerably. The 1962

Sanborn shows a dry cleaner in the northeast corner of what is currently tbe Michaels building.

The 1962 map also shows the Staten Island Plaza Shopping Center. Within the Shopping

Center there is a Dry Cleaning and Pressing Company to the west-southwest of the Former

Charlton Cleaners location (at the location of the former Paul Miller Cleaners) and a paint

store on the north-northwestern portion of the main shopping plaza. By 1977, the dry cleaner

in the Former Charlton Cleaners location is no longer listed and the Site is just identified as

commercial space. The Dry Cleaning and Pressing Company (Paul Miller) to the west­

southwest of the Former Charlton Cleaners location remains on the map. The name of the

Shopping Center has changed to the FAST. From 1977 to 1996, no significant change is evi­

dent from the Sanborn maps.

There is a current FAST tenant named Charlton Cleaners which occupies a lease space

in the building north of the Michaels building. Based on an interview, the current Charlton

Cleaners owners have no relation to the historic Charlton Cleaners. The current Charlton

Cleaners reportedly does not use chlorinated solvents in their onsite operation but rather a "wet

cleaning" technology.

2.2 Site Interviews

Several people were interviewed in an attempt to compile a more complete history of

the Site. On April 15, 2005, the operator of the current Charlton Cleaners was interviewed

about the Site. He stated that he was not familiar with the Site prior to his role in operating the

new location. He then provided LBG with a contact number for the operator/owner of the

former Charlton Cleaners, Mr. John Lee. The person who answered at this number stated that

Mr. John Lee was not available. All subsequent attempts had the same result.

Mr. Jack SCaIici and Mr. Stewart Waldman, two adjacent property owners arrived on­

site in 2005 to observe drilling operations. They provided information of the Site history and

stated that the Former Charlton Cleaners was owned and operated by Mr. Ted Spiro and

Mr. Finkelstein. In approximately 1970, the ownership changed to Mr. Marautzi. Th;s in-

LEGGETIE, BRASHEARS & GRAijAM, INc.



-8-

formation correlates well with the property transfer information obtained at the county clerk's

office. This information also correlates with past site use and occupancy, however the city di­

rectory indicates that this facility operated until at least 1995.

In 2005, the manager of the Michaels store provided LBG with a list of any potentially

hazardous materials stored in the basement of the Michaels store. This list included three (3)

six-pack cases of 3-ounce canned spray paint and two (2) six-pack cases of II-ounce canned

spray paint. No additional potentially hazardous materials are stored in the basement area. It

should be noted however that the Michaels business sells a variety of products including paints,

markers, glues, artificial plants and flowers, rubber and plastic items. Many of these items

have lhe potential to off-gas volatile compounds into the building air. These compounds may

be a component of the material (e.g., rubber or plastic) or part of the manufacturing process

(e.g., mold release compound) and thus are nOI a listed ingredient.

2.3 Utilities

The Site is served by private and public sanitary and storm water sewers and a munici­

pal potable water supply maintained by the New York City Department of Environmental Pro­

tection (NYCDEP). Electricity and natural gas is subsurface. On the eastern porlion of the

FAST, the subsurface utilities enter and exit the Sile from Barrett Avenue. A l2-inch sanitary

sewer exists under the drive between Michaels and the T-Mobile building. It flows west to

east then south under the west side of Barrett Avenue to the junction with a larger trunk line

beneath Forest Avenue. The sanitary sewer appears to service the Michaels building and pos­

sibly the T-Mobile building as well. It is identified as being a "private sewer" on the NYC

sewer plans for the area.

The former Palmer's Run streambed, described in the "Site History" section above,

exists now as a subsurface concrete box-section culvert running west to east across the Site and

exils the Site between the T-Mobile building and the Site building to the north. It is believed

that Site surface water catch basins discharge into this culvert.

A utility location map showing the locations and recognized flow directions of identi­

fied utilities and the former stream bed for Palmer's Run is shown on figure 4. No detailed

LEGGETTE, BRASHEARS & GRAHAM, INC.
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PrORerty­
"""'-;~Shark.com

Property Report by PropertyShark.com

Property Report for:

19 Villa Nova St, Staten Island, NY 10314

3 Overview

Location
Primary Address 19 Villa Nova 5t

Zip 10314

Borough Slalen Istand

Block & lot 02397·0318

First 3 alt addresses 19 Vitia Nova 51

Nei hborhood

School district 31

Community board 2

Neighborhood Mid-Island

City council 51

Census tract 0277.03

Nearest

Police precinct 122

Police station 78 Richmond Ter

Distance to 0.22 Miles

Fire station 3730 Victory Blvd

Distance to 1.43 Miles

Pro e Tax Assessment

S uare Feet
Building SF

Residential SF

Lot SF

Ratio of Buildin SF to Lot SF FAR

Max allowed FAR

FAR as built

Maximum usable floor
area

Usable floor area

SF over FAR

Suildin

Bldg dimensions

Stories

Res units

Has extension

Has garage

Year built

Year last altered

1,804

1,804

1,800

.6

1

1,080

1,800

720

18ftx39ft

2

No
Ves

1987

nla

Actual land

Assessment

Tax class

Annual tax bill

Annual tax bill projected

Proe Mas

Zoning map

Tax map

Sanborn map

link to tax map

Most Recent Sale

Sale date

Sale price

512,042

520,636

1

53,301

52,942

26c

51002

504 436

Click here

611412005

S4OO,OOO

Lot
lot dimensions

Comer lot

Buildings on lot

Zonin Use & C-of-O

Zoning district

Building class

E·Designation

Historic district

Landmark

Hazards & Environment

Toxic site on this property

Neighboring toxic sites

Current Owner

Full name

Address

City state zip

18ftx 100ft

No

R3·2

One family attached or semi-detached
(AS)

None

None

None

No
No

Chang Yong Chol

19 Villanova $1

Stalen Island Richmond NY 10314

http://www.propertyshark.com/mason/Reports2/ptint.html?propkey=844577&cats=nv/nv... 12/?,O/?fl 1 1
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7 Sale & Property History

Pro
Amount Date

Deed Transfer recorded

Buyer Jeon,Jung Hee

Seller Oh,Yeong R

Deed Transfer recorded

Buyer Oh,Yeong R

Seifer Park,Jeung J

Ownership Summary

Assessment Roll on JIJ"C Hel
19 Villa Nova Street
~0314

0112612010

esearc IS person

Notice Address

$400.000

$335.000

Chang Yang Chal
19 Villanova SI
Staten Island NY 10314·6031
61112010

Research this person

412812005

512712003

From Voter Registration Hope H La

Research this person

See more about 19 Villa Nova 51's ownership.

The Department of State· Division of Corporations· allows you to search for llC owners.

2 Title History & Sale Records

Recorded date Type Amount Party 1

6/1412005 Grant Deed/Deed of Trust $400,000 Oh Yeong R

Party 2

Jung Hee J~on

and Yang Ghat Chang

Loan amount: $320,000
Rate type: Fixed

Lender address Lumbermens Mortgage Corp
Dallas Tx 75266-0694

Document date 4/2612005

Book 0000051122

Lenders Lender #1: Lumbermens Mortgage Corp

Parties

Party1 Oh Yeong R

Party2 Jung Hee Jeon
and Yang Chal Chang
19 Villanova St
Staten Island NY 10314

5127/2003

912512002

Disclaimer

Details

$335.000

$0

Park Jeung J Yeong R Oh

Borenstein Alan & Allee Jeung J Park & Dae S

Copyright 2003-2008 by Property Research Partners LLC

All data comes from govemment sources. No attempt has been made to validate it. No attempt has been made to validate the accuracy of the
programming of this web site. Do not rely on this report to support investment decisions. The only authoritative source for the information in this
report is the government agencies from which the data was acquired.

http://www.propertyshark.comlmason/Reports2/print.html?propkey=844577&cats=nv/nv. 1?/1(\/'1(\11



Free People Search IWhitePages

WhitePages

Jung H Jean
19 Villanova St

Staten Island, NY 10314-6031

Age: 55-59

Associated: Yong C Jeon
Claim Itt~

Are you Jung? Edit your info. Connect with your neighbors.

http://www.whitepages.com/name/Jung- H-Jeon/Staten-Island-NY/2mcvb08

Page 1 of I
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1489 - 1565 Forest Avenue - Forest Avenue Shopping Center - Forest Avenue Shopping ... Page I of 3

1489 -1565 ForestAvenue -ForestAvenue Shopping
Center - ForestAvenue Shopping Center
Staten Island, NY 10302 - Staten Island Submarket Powered by SHOWCASE.COM

Property Type:
Sub Type:
Status:
Year Buill:

Building Size:
Land Area:

Smallest Space:
Largest Space:
Total Space Avail:
Rent/SFIYr:

Parking:

Anchor Tenants:

Retail
Freestanding
Existing, Renov 1996
1957

175,000 SF
14.44 AC (629,006 SF)

3,785 SF
34,000 SF
45,764 SF
$18.00 - $25.00

875 Surface spaces are available;
Ratio of 4.94/1 ,000 SF
Party City, T.J. Maxx

-

FOR LEASE CONTACTS

KIMca
• A\.TY

Kimco Realty Corporation

Thomas Pira
(516) 869-2516

The Forest Avenue Shopping Center is a 177,118 square foot power center located at the
intersection of Forest and Decker Avenues in Staten Island, New York. This center, which has built
in 1957 and renovated in 1996, is located on a 13.8-acre site.

Space Available:

Floor I SF Avail .-.-..lRent/SF/Yr IOccupancy I Lease Term I Space Use -
1st 7,979 SF $25.00/SFlYr Negotiable Negotiable Retail

1st 3,785 SF $25.00/SFlYr Negotiable Negotiable Retaii --
1st 34,000 SF $18.00/SFlYr Vacant Negotiable Retail

http://www.showcase.comlpropertyIl489-1565-Forest-Avenue/Staten-lslandlNew-York/9... 12/19/20 II
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Barb Wolosen - RE: Charlton Cleaners-Staten Island

From:
To:
Date:
Subject:
cc:

"Gerber, Scott" <SGerber@kimcorealty.com>

Barb Wolosen <brwolose@gw.dec.state.ny.us>

12/28/2011 10:31 AM
RE: Charlton Cleaners-Staten Island

"Pira, Tom" <TPira@kimcorealty.com>

Sure Barb - the name of the current Tenant is JUNG HEE JEON. Have a happy new year.

From: Barb Wolosen [mailto:brwolose@gw.dec.state.ny.us]
Sent: Friday, December 23, 2011 9:35 AM
To: Gerber, Scott
Cc: Pira, Tom
Subject: RE: Charlton Cleaners-Staten Island

Thank you very much Scott, this is indeed helpful for me. The only other thing I believe you can provide is the
current tenants name to go along with their current address in Brooklyn. If I could get that, that would be quite
helpful.

Merry Christmas! Barb

»> "Gerber, SCott" <SGerber@kimcorealty.com> 12/22/2011 6:00 PM »>

Hi Barb. Sorry I did not get back to you sooner. Its very busy around
here trying to close year end deals.

In any case, the current tenants notice address is 1731 Coney Island
Avenue, Brooklyn, N.Y. 12230; tel: (718) 447-2592.

The prior tenant, and the tenant who was in the Michaels location
through 1989, was John Lee and Myung Soon Lee. The only address
we have been able to locate for them was 1491 Forest Avenue,
Staten Island, N.Y. 10302 (which I think is the store address).

I will be out of the office until the 28th so if there is anything else you
need we can speak then. Enjoy the holidays.

Best Regards,
Scott

file://C:\Documents and Setlings\brwolose\Local Setlings\Temp\XPgrpwise\4EFAEFFE... 12/30/2011
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